Plate 03-1

FUEL SYSTEM

€8I€-D

HIANVININOD

1-£0£0

1-10€0

11-40€0
6-L0£0

12-L0¢€0
0Z-40¢€0

LNHJISHId

PRINTED IN U.SA.

2-57

55

PAGE NO.



FUEL SYSTEM

Plate 03-2

'9G€E D

6-80€0

ros I1I9POIN W3ALSAS 13N4d

4
.
ot
i
P
- -
\ ld ———————T
. - [T
Y D A

'Z-80€0
£-80€0
1-80£0

PRINTED IN USA
2-57

PAGE NO. 56



FUEL SYSTEM Plate 03-3

0301-2 NSS
0301-14
0301-14-1
0301-7 -&
0301.8 —————&ED 0301-14-2
_@ 0301-14-3
0301-5 g
0301-6 -
=
0301-38
=1
0301-35
0301-19 0301-19
0301-22
0301-16
C-3209
NSS - NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
MODELS 16G6, 56G, 57G MODELS 16G8, 6H, 56B, 56H, 57B, 57H, 57L

FUEL PUMP - ALL MODELS except 56J

PAGE NO. 57 2-57



Plate 03-4 FUEL SYSTEM

0301-32

0301-2

0301-14-1

0301-14-2

0301143 £ N

0301-15

0301-3

0301-34

0301-19

0301-4

0301-38

C-3343
FUEL PUMP Model 56J)

2-57 PAGE NO. 58



FUEL SYSTEM Plate 03-5

AIR CLEANER
CARBURETER

0312-20-A

0312-20B

0312-15

0312-28

0312-29

0312-10

\J
0312-3-1—}\[a
0312-3 /@
0312-5 '

0312-1

_ Le 2 c.2732 _
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 16G6, 56G, 57G
used with Standard and Overdrive Transmissions

PRINTED IN USA.
PAGE NO. 59 2-57



Plate 03-6 FUEL SYSTEM

0302-1
0312-20
0312-22

0312-24‘\
0312-21

0312-29 — M
osm-zs% A

f 0312-15
) 7 0312-28-2
i
a

0312-10——~
|

0312-29

0312-40
0312-41
0312-3-1 & A
0312-3_/
0312-5
0312-1
¢ C-2693
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 16G6, 56G
PRINTED IN U.S A used with Studebaker Automatic Transmission
2-57

PAGE NO. 60



FUEL SYSTEM Plate 03-7

0312-20
0312-22
0312-21
a/

0312-15

e

A3 2

!\

y 0312-29

M\oslms
")/ 0312-10

Vg
g 0312-14
0312-12 )
®)

0312-40-1
0312-41
0312-45

0312-40

0312-41
% 0312-48

C-3353

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - MODELS 566G, 57G

used With Flight'o-Matlc Tral'ISIniSSion PRINTED IN U.SA.
PAGE NO. 61 2-57




Plate 03-8 FUEL SYSTEM

///’//’ﬁb -
n '-"‘,"‘\Q\
0312:20 nwor, ANK o
0312-28’-1//(% ”: L}: \\\\g\rr‘*u'll‘l' R\\ﬁ.
[ N oo /’:‘\ _II o
NER S
\\ : —_‘-T\: ‘ |’ (’\1 :\f""/'
i \I’“\\‘B:-: :’%\ S;S S o ‘.;'}\'
\ :\'1 P r"\’:;’:’
~ ‘f\’\:\ Q_ﬂ\\:jl’/
S \
| CARBURETER
0312-20-1
~
\
;8 )
0312-30
0312-28 -2
(&3
0312-12— =

0312_3\&

0312-5
0312-1

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 16G8, 6H

PRINTED IN U.SA. used with Standard and Overdrive Transmissions
257 PAGE NO. 62



FUEL SYSTEM Plate 03-9

0312-29/'Q e

- " v PN
0312-28-1 N
LN AN
] \ NaE L T
' NN [
-, - k4
(
i

\\ \:\ - I((‘ ’: ,’I ’,l’ \\)‘\‘ " "lll
\l x',‘tl\}\%}\‘?l\ P :l-—’
\3“1 i u,\.-) );, \\‘_’C‘IE
Py e
~ \,\ \‘7 pd
NS AN IR
/ e ‘\\\CARBURETER
0312-20-1
0312-28-2
0312-30
1106-40
1106-37
0312-40
0312-12 0312-41
0312-3
C- 3057

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 16G8, 6H

Used With Automatic Transmission PRINTED IN U.SA.
PAGE NO. 63 2-57



Plate 03-10 FUEL SYSTEM

0312-29A 0312-28-1 !

|
|
)
|
@> & 2 BARREL CARB.
______ |

0312-28-1  0312-29-1

0312-23A
i @\t«t««««««u«(«(«(«tt«(««t.@
Lo

I

| |
| |
| % 0312-20 A !
| P
| 0312-29B R

| - 0312-20

] ".-._:_:::.

1 : S

| -‘.-.__ )

) 4 ~.‘,— e

| 9

0731-12 W/OD.

0312-23B -0312-30-1
0312-30

0312-20B

0312-28-2
4 BARREL CARB.

0312-15

0312-12
0312-3
ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 56B, 56H, 57B, 57H, 57L
PRINTED IN USA Used with Standard and Overdrive Transmissions

2-57 PAGE NO. 64




FUEL SYSTEM Plate 03-11

0312-29A |

0312-28-1

|
O _9 W 0312-23A :
I
{ 0312-29-1 \‘ ——————————
' D
| A f\«u««««««u««««« [
' LR 0312-20
| 0312-28-1 e :
[ \

0312-298 0312-23B

0312-28-2

0312-15

0312-5

0312-41

C-3355

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Models 56B, S6H, 57B, 57H, 57L

Used with Automatic Transmission PRINTED IN U.SA.
PAGE NO. 65 2-57

4



Plate 03-12 FUEL SYSTEM

0312-23
0312-25
g .
& 0312-34 |
s T eioas  olo2-31 |
0312-28-1

0312-29

0312-29-1

0312-20 ®e, 0312-36-2

0312-36-3
&

0102-34

0312-15

'0312-42

i

0312-12 0312-3

C-3352

ACCELERATOR CONTROLS - Model 56J
PRINTED IN U.SA. used with Overdrive and Automatic Transmissions
2-57 PAGE NO. 66



FUEL SYSTEM | Plate 03-13

0303-7

0320-45

0320-46 0302-61

0320-48
0303-8 0302-60

0320-40
0115-20
0320-28

0320-3
0320-14

N
0320-30— =9 4
0320-16 ‘

0320-10

ENGINE
LEFT SIDE

0320-7

0320-38
0320-40

C-3448

SUPERCHARGER INSTALLATION and RELATED PARTS

PAGE NO. 67 2-57



Plate 03-14 FUEL SYSTEM

~ PARTS FOR SUPERCHARGER ASSEMBLY



FUEL SYSTEM 030

ILLUST. PART -
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS s

0301- FUEL PUMP (Plates 03-3,4)

0301-1 536435 FUEL PUMP, Assy, -« LHC. . . . . . + +« « « « « « +» .| 18G66,56G6,576. . . . . . . . 1
53690¢ FUEL PUMP, ASsy. - RHC. . . . . + +. +« « « « &« » . 4| 16G6,56G,576. . . . . . . . 1
0301-1 535541 FUEL PUMP, Assy. - NoTe ! . . . . . . +« « « « « . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H.57B . . . 1
0301-1 1541705 FUEL PUMP, ASSY. - EXCEPT K7 = NOTE 2 . . . . . . .|57B.57H . . . . . . . . . . 1
0301-1 1542299 FUEL PUMP, ASssY, - (W/SUPERCHARGER) . . . « . « « JB7H,57L . . . . . . . . . . 1
0301-1 440629 FUEL PUMP, ASSY. =. . © & ¢« « & « & o o s o « « « 560 . . . o o v o o v o o 1
535568 ¥ SCREW, TO cYL. BLOCK 5/16™ - 18x3/4* - NOTE 3., .| 16G6,56G. . . . . . . . . 2
1541356 ¥ SCREW, To cyL, BLOCK 5/16" - 18x1*" - NoTE 4. . .|56G,576 . . . . . . . . 2
G120393 WASHER, PLAIN 5/16" - NOTE 3., . . . . . « .+ .| 16G6,56G, . . . . . . . . . 2
G180078 SCREW, TO TIMING GEAR COVER 5/16° - 18x7/8°. . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 2
G120214 WASHER, LoOock 5/16™., . . . . . . . . + « + . .|/ 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578B,57H,57L 2
G120248 SCREW, TO TIMING GEAR COVER 3/8" . 16x1-1/4" ., [ 56J . . . « « « « v v o« « 2
G120394 WASHER, PLAIN T11/32°, . . . . . . . + & + « 564 . ¢« . ¢« v v v o o v o 2
G120382 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" . . &« v v v v v o o o o & /584 v v v v v ¢ v o v 0w 2
1540824 REINFORCEMENT, FUEL PUMP FLANGE - NOTE 4 . . . .[56G,57¢ . . . . . . . . . 2
* TH|IS SCREW HAS NYLON INSERTS. WHEN REMOVED IT
1S RECOMMENDED NEW SCREWS BE USED.
0301-2 537354 GASKET, FUEL PUMP . v + « & & « s o « s« s+ o o« « « o+ ALL EXCEPT 56J. . . . . . . 1
0301-2 440048 GASKET, FUEL PUMP . . « v & « & « o & & o o o o « o586 v & v v ¢« o v o v v o & 1
0301-2.4 534540 ECCENTRIC. FUEL PUMP ACTUATING. 16G8 ,6H,.56B,56H,57B,57H, 57L
0301.2-4 440682 ECCENTRIC, FUEL PUMP ACTUATING. 56J . . . ..

0301-2.5 533068 LOCK PLATE . . . . . . . . . p oLtoSTo PEATES 11668, 6H,568,56H.578,57H, 57L
0104.11 440372 SCREW, TO CAMSHAFT 3/8% 16x1* R 56J . . v v e e e e e e e
0301-2-5 WASHER. SPECIAL . . . . . 56J . . . . o 0000 .

—_ - — -

537644 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT =« LHC. « « + +« « « & « s+ « o .| 16G6,56G,57G. . . ., . . .
532461 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KT « RHC: + « ¢« &+ &« « & o o « « o 1666,56G,57G6. . . . . . . .
536937 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT - NOTE ! . . . . . ¢+ . . . . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B . . . .
1542878 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT - EXCEPT K7 - NOTE 2 . . . . ./ 57B,57H . . . . . . . . . .
1542877 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT (W/SUPERCHARGER) . + + . » « + 57H.57L . . . . + + . . . .
6484039 FUEL PUMP REPAIR KIT. . .. & + & + v & 4 o o o o o« /860 . o« v v v v v v o &

537645 DIAPHRAGM REPAIR KIT, FUEL PUMP - LHC . . . . . . ./ 16G6,56G,57G., . . . . . . . !

S-774 DIAPHRAGM REPAIR KI!T, FUEL PUMP - RHC . . . « .+« + . 16G6,56G.57G. « 4 e e e e e 1

0301-3 a-ee DIAPHRAGM AND LINK, FUEL PUMP -LHC (usSE 537645 k1 T) 16G6,56G6,57G. . . . . . . . 1

0301-3 - D1IAPHRAGM AND LINK, FUEL PUMP -RHC (USE S-774 K!IT) 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 1
0301-3 cee- DIAPHRAGM AND LINK., FUuEL PuMP (Use 536937,1542877

OR 8 &+ &+ +« 4 « + &« « « s s & o « s & o s & & + o 186G8,6H,56B,56H,578B,57H,57L 1

0301-3 aene DIAPHRAGM AND LINK, FUEL PUMP (USE 6484039) . . . .[56J . . v ¢ +v ¢« « v o « « & 1

0301-4 537209 DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP OUTLET - LHC ., . . . . . . . .l 16G6,56G,57G., . . . . . . . 1

0301-4 536954 DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP DUTLET . . . . . « + « « . - .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 1

0301-4 436994 DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP OUTLET . . . + + « « « « « « |56 . o ¢« v v v v o o v o« & 1

INCL. IN KIT

030t-5 537216 SPRING, FUEL PUMP D!APHRAGM - LHC . . . .537644 . .| 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 1

535718 SPRING. FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM - RHC , . ., 532461 ., .| 16G6,56G,576. . . . . . . . 1

LR SPRING., FUEL PUMP DIAPHRAGM (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) .| ALL EXCEPT 16G6,56G,57G - - 1

0301-6 914024 RETAINER ™= LHC . . . ¢« . &« . + ¢« &« o« « + « o« « o 166G6,56G,57G6. . . . . . . 1

521113 RETAINER - RHC . . . « . ¢« + ¢ ¢« + « & « « 4« « 4 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . 1

0301-7 532078 OIL SEAL, FUEL PuMp - LHC . . . . ., . . 537645 . .| 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . .
534485 OfL SEAL, FUEL PUMP - RHC . . . . . . . 532461 , .| 16G6,56G6,57G. . . . . . . .

0301-8 532079 RETAINER - LHC . . . . . . . . . . . 537645 . .| 16G6,56G,57G. . . . « « . .
187072 SPACER - RHC ., . . . . . . +. «. « . . 532461 . .,  16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . .
RS VALVE. FUuEL PumMP (UsSe 537645 orR S-774 kI1T). . . . . 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 2
“e-- VALVE, FUEL PUMP {UseE 536945 orR 1542302). . . . . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H.57B.57H.57L 2
.- VALVE. FUEL PUMP (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY). . . . . « «/ 56J . . v « ¢ v « v v v o & 2
ceee GASKET., FueL PuUMP vALVE (use 537645 orR S-774 kIT) . 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 2
1 - UsSep ON MODEL S57B BEFORE ENGINE NO.V-408,001,

NOTES 2 - USED ON MODEL 57B ON AND AFTER ENGINE NO. IN NOTE 1,
3 . USED ON MODEL 56G BEFORE ENGINE No.So.BenND 1,186,131 CaNaDA C-67,817.
4 - USeD WITH REINFORCEMENT ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. IN NOTE 3

PRINTED IN USA.
PAGE NO. 69 2.57




FUEL SYSTEM

0301

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER | /| DESCRIPTION MODELS i
0301- FUEL PUMP-Cont'd. (Plates 03-3,4)
0301-14 seans ® ARM AND LINK, FUEL PUMP ROCKER. . . . « . . . . .| 1666,566,576. . . . . . . . 1
0301.14 536952 ARM, FUEL PUMP ROCKER - NOTE !, . . . . . . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B . . . . 1
0301. 14 1542300 ARM, FUEL PUMP ROCKER - NOTE 2, . . . . . . o« . .|57B,57H,57L . . . . . . . . 1
0301-14 cean ARM, FUEL PUMP ROCKER (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) . . .|56J . . . . . +« « v v v « . 1
0301-14.1 532462 PIN AND SEAL KIT, ROCKER ARM . . . . . . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G6. . . . . . . . i
0301-14-1 536950 PIN, ROCKER ARM. + + « & &+ & o « o o o . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, 57L 1
0301-14-1 436992 PIN, ROCKER ARM. . « &« + « & « + « « « . PO -1 10 1
0301-.14-2 673030 PLUG, PIN HOLE. + « + « & « o o o o o« o & 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 1
0301-14.2 6484036 PLUG, PIN HOLE. + + « & & o o o o o o« o o «|5%6J ¢« v v v o v v o v o« o« 1
0301-14,3 536951 SPRING, PIN . . . + &« &« 4 « &+ +« « o« & « + «| 16G8,6H,56B,56H , . . . . . 1
0301-14-3 536951 SPRENG, PIN . . + + « « +« & o o o o o o + +|564,57B,57H.57L . . . 1
0301.15 189631 SPRING, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM. . . . . . . . . . .| 16G6,566. . . . . . . . . . 1
0301-15 536943 SPRING, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM - NOTE 1 ., ., . . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B . . . . 1
0301.15 1542301 SPRING, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM - NOTE 2 . . . . . 57B,57H.57L . . . . . .« . . 1
0301.15 6484038 SPRING, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM. . . . . . . J56J . . o0 . 0w 0. e .. 1
0301-16 524393 BOWL, FUEL PUMP (INCLS. GASKET) LHC . . . .. 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . 1
0301-16 524634 BOWL, FUEL PUMP {INCLS. GASKET) RHC . . . .] 1666,566G6,57G6. . . . . . . . 1
0301- 16 536939 BOWL, FUEL PUMP . . . . ¢ + & & & o o o« = . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 1
0301-17 535713 GASKET, FUEL PUMP BOWL. + « + « 4 & o« o+ = . . .| 1666,56G6,576. . . . . . . . 1
0301-17 536940 GASKET, FUEL PUMP BOWL. « &+ + &+ « « &+ + = . . 16G8,6H,56B, 56H,57B,57H,57L 1
0301.18 e ® BAfL, NUT AND SEAT, FUEL PUMP BOWL. . . . « o . 16G6,56G,57G6., . . . . . . . 1
0301-18 536944 BAIL, NUT AND SEAT, FUEL PUMP BOWL. . . . . . 16G8.6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, 57L 1
185389 SCREEN, FUEL PUMP BOWL - RHC. . . . . . . . . . .| 16G6,56G,576. . . . . . . |
0301-19 537214 FILTER, FUEL PUMP BOWL - LHC. . . « . + . « « . .| 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . + . 1
0301-.19 536941 FILTER., FUEL PUMP BOWL. . . « + « s 4 s « o« s+ « o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 1
0301.19 436990 FILTER, FUEL PUMP & + &« & « o « s s o o o o o « o586 v v o v v o o ¢ % o o & 1
0301.22 536942 SPRING, FUEL PUMP BOWL FIJLTER . . « « + + « « « « 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 1
0301-32 R BODY, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM } SOLD ONLY AS PART | 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 1
0301-32 «-na BODY, FUEL PUMP ROCKER ARM OF PUMP. . . . . .| ALL EXCEPT 16G6,56G,57G6 . . 1
0301.33 a-rs HOUSING AND VALVES, FUEL PUMP {SOLD ONLY AS PART
OF PUMP) . . . .| 1666,56G6,576. . . . . . . . 1
0301-34 G100661 SCREW, TO ROCKER ARM BODY No.10.32x5/8'. . . . 16G6,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 6
G106497 WASHER, Lock No.10. ., . . . ¢ . . . . . . « 16G6,56G,57G6. . . . . . . . 6
0301-35 537215 SCREW, TO COVER. . . + + « « o« o s o o« + » « o 1666,56G,57G. . . . . « . . 1
“eae WASHER, SHAKEPROOF 1/4" ., . . . . . . . . . 1666,56G,57G. . . . . . . . 1
0301.33 536945 HOUSING AND VALVES, FUEL PUMP VALVE - NOTE 1. . . 16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B . . . . 1
0301-33 1542302 HOUSING AND VALVES., FUEL PUMP VALVE - NOTE 2. . 57B,57H.,57L . . . . . . . . 1
0301-34 536947 SCREW AND WASHER, TO ROCKER ARM BODY . . . . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,57L 6
0301-35 536946 SCREW AND WASHER, TO COVER . . . . . . « .+ = 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B, 57H, 57L 2
0301-33 RS HOUSING AND VALVES. FUEL PUMP VALVE SOLD ONLY 56J & 4 s 4 e b e s e e e s 1
0301.34 cmae SCREW, TO ROCKER ARM BODY. . . . AS PART 56J « v v v s e e e e e e s 8
0301-35 oan- SCREW, TO COVER. . + « & « & + & OF PUMP . J 56J . . . . + & &+ & « & o & 2
0301-38 “—e COVER, FUEL PUMP VALVE HOUSING AND
FILTER - LHC . 4 . v v v « « « . SOLD ONLY 1666,566,576. . . . . . . .| 1
0301-38 - COVER, FUEL PUMP VALVE HOUSING AND 35 PART
FILTER . . + & « 4 o o « o o o & F PUMP . 4 ALL ExcePT 16G6,56G,57G . ., 1
0301- 40 436988 PLUG. DRAIN. . o . o & ¢ v o v o o o o o « & j 56J v ¢ 4 4 e x s s s s e 1
0301. 41 436989 GASKET. &+ « + « « ¢ o o o o « o o o o « & 56J ¢« 4 4 b s 4 e e e e e 1
® ORDER FROM UNITED MOTORS SERVICE
NOTES { 1 - USep oN MODEL S$7B BEFORE ENGINE NoO.V-408,001.
2 - USED ON MODEL 57B on AND AFTER ENGINE NO. IN NoOTE 1.

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57 PAGE NO. 70



FUEL SYSTEM

0302
CHANGE
JLLUST. PART PER
NUMBER | NUMBER ‘/ DESCRIPTION MODELS CAR
0301- FUEL PUMP-Cont'd. (Plates 03-3,4)
536906 SH1ELD, FUEL PUMP - RHC , , e e s e« 4 s s & s +|16G6,56G,57G, . . . . W . 1
522242 STUD., THRU PUMP COVER - SPECIAL. , , . . + o+ « .| 166G6,56G,57G, ., « + + + + & 3
G120614 NUT. HEX. No, 1032 . . . . . . . . . . « .+ .| 16G6,56G,57G, + + + & & o » 3
G106497 WASHER, LOCK NO.10. . . .. . . + + « &« « + & 16G6,56G,57G. & & » & ¢ o+ 3
FUEL PUMP TO SUPERCHARGER PRESSURE PIPE (PLATE 03-13)
0301-40 1542767 PIPE W/NUT. FUEL PUMP TO SUPERCHARGER . . . . . o +57H.57L . .+ v ¢« v v &« o & 1
G137396 NUT. PIPE 3/16". . &« o v &« v &« o o o o o o o o of 5TH,B7L , v & ¢ & & o v & & 1
G137404 NIPPLE. PIPE 3/168" . . &« . v v v & & v o o v+ & ofBTH.B7L v . v v v v 4 o + 1
187746 CLIP, TO WATER MANIFOLD. + 4 s + o o s o o o » ofB37TH57L & v v ¢ & & o o o & 1
0301-42 1542830 HOSE, FUEL PUMP TO SUPERCHARGER PIPE, , o o 4+ o » o 57H,57L , , + & «v o o o & = 1
31 1542924 CONNECTOR, SUPERCHARGER HOSE (PLATE 03-14), , . . JB57H.57L . . + v « « & o« o & 1
0302- CARBURETER AND AUTOMATIC CHOKE  (Plates 03-1,2)
SINGLE BARREL CARBURETER - CARTER
0302.1 535067 CARBURETER, MODEL WE-2108S - NOTE 5 ., ., ., . +» « + o 16G6,56G, , , ., ., + . « o 1
0302.1 1541260 CARBURETER, MODEL WE-2417S5 - NOTE 6 . . . . . &+ o+ o 56G,57G , , . . o & & + & & 1
37X162 STUD., To MANIFoOLD 3/8" -.24x1.1/2" , ., , . . , . 16G6,56G,57G, , e e e e s 2
G114547 NUT., HEX 3/8" -24 |, , ., . v « o s o o » o » o 16G6,56G,57G, , . . + « + 2
G138489 WASHER., SHAKEPROOF 3/8' . . & 4 v o o o« o o+ o 16G6,56G,57G, . . + &+ + + 2.
2 BARREL CARBURETER - STROMBERG
0302.1 532428 CARBURETER., MODEL WW-CoODE 6-112 - NOTE 7, . . . . o 16G8, . . ., . « + &+ & o &« & 1
0302-1 537649 CARBURETER, MODEL WW.CODE 6-115A - NOTE 8 , , . . . 16G8, 56B . . ., + + & + & 1
0302.1 537879 CARBURETER, MODEL WW-CODE 6-116 - NOTE 9, ., ., . .  16GB, , , . . « ¢« 4 o &« o« 1
0302.1 1539944 CARBURETER, MODEL WW-coDE 6-117A oR B - NoTE 10 , ,| 56B,56H,57B,57H , , . . . . 1
0302-1 1542317 CARBURETER, MODEL WW-CODE 6-121A (W/SUPERCHARGER) .| 57H,57L , ., . . + « + « + & 1
37X167 STUD, TO MANIFOLD 5/1t6" x 24x1-3/8* , , ., ., ., . 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . . 4
37X264 STUD, TO MANIFOLD 5/16° - 24 . 1.15/16" '
(W/SUPERCHARGER) +» & + & o « s o o o o o of B7ZH,57L , o » v & &« v o & & 4
G114546 NUT., HEX 5/716° =24, ., 4 4 4 4 « o s s s s » o ALL MODELS, 4 o« & s s s o 4
G138485 WASHER, SHAKEPROOF 5/16° , ., ., . . 4+ &+ o« o o ALL MODELS, . &+ &« & o & o 4
‘4 BARREL CARBURETER - CARTER
0302-1 536434 CARBURETER., MODEL WCFB-2219SA - w/ST.aNp OD.-NOTE 13| 16G8,6H,568,56H,57B,57H , ., 1
sean # CARBURETER, MODEL WCFB-2214SA -w/AD.-NoTEs 11,13, ,| 16G8, 6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
0302-1 537887 CARBURETER, MODEL WCFB-2330S - w/AD.-NOTE 12, , . o 6H. . ¢ &+ &+ & o o o o o & » 1
0302-1 1541593 CARBURETER. MODEL WCFB-2219SB - w/ST.& OD.-NOTE 14, 57B,57H ., . . + v ¢ s & o & 1
. # CARBURETER, MODEL WCFB-2214SB - w/AD.-NOTE 14 , , [ 57B,57H , . . « + . + « + & 1
0302-1 1541773 CARBURETER. MODEL WCFB-2574S . w/ST.&0.D.-NOTE 15 | 57B,57H , , . ¢« v « + o+ o o [ 1
ceas # "ARBURETER. MODEL WCFB-2575S - w/AD.,.NoTE 15, ., , | 57B.57H , . . « ¢« ¢« + « .« & 1
# - ORDER 1 EA. ST. AND OD. CARBURETER AND 537009
RETURN CHECK KIT.
5 - USED ON MODEL 56G BEFORE ENGINE Nos. S0.BEND, LOos ANGELES, CANADA.
1,182,938  .-.--. C-66,130
6 - USED ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. IN NOTE 5.
7 - USeEp ON MODEL 16G8 BEFORE ENGINE NOS.S0.BEND, LOS ANGELES, CANADA,
V-331,101 VL-101 VC-6,201 )
8 - USED ON "ALL MODEL 16G8 ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. IN NOTE 7, EXCEPT W2.F2 REFERRED TO
IN NOTE 9, AND ON MoDEL 56B BEFORE ENGINE N0.V-336,979.
NOTES S 9 - USED ON MODEL 16G8 W2.F2 CARS WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION.ON AND AFTER ENGINE No.
So.BEND V-334,600 - CaAR SERIAL L0OS ANGELES 8,843,471,
{0 - USeEp ON MoDEL 56B oN AND AFTER ENGINE No. V-336,979.
11 - USED ON ALL MODEL 6H EXCEPT Y4 REFERRED TO IN NOTE 12,
12 - USED ON MODEL 6H-Y4 CARS WITH AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION ON AND AFTER ENGINE No.
SqQ.BEND P-10,034 - CAR SERIAL Los ANGELES 7,806,282
13 - USED ON MODELS 57B,57H BEFORE ENGINE NOS (§7B) V-394,734 (57H) P-44,271.
14 - USED ON MODEL 57B FROM ENGINE NO. V-394,734 TO V-406.234
§7H FROM ENGINE No, P-44,271 To P-55,750.
15 - USED ON AND AFTER ENGINE Nos. (57B) V-406,234 (57H) P-55,750.
PRINTED IN USA,

PAGE NO. 71



0302 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER | / DESCRIPTION MODELS Fem

0302- CARBURETER AND AUTOMATIC CHOKE - Cont'd.
(Plates 03-1, 2)

4 BARREL CARBURETER - CARTER - Cont'd.

0302-1 64805086 CARBURETER, MODEL WCFB-2394S, . , , . .« v &+ & o o » T 1
37X205% STUD, To MANIFOLD 5/16' - 24 x t-t1/72* , ., , ., .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, . .| 4
G1145486 NUT, HEX 57186 - 24 |, . . , . v v v v v o o & 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , .| 4
G138485 WASHER, SHAKEPR, OF 5/16° ., . . . « . + + + & 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , .| 4
440625 STUD, TO MANIFOLD 5/16" - 24 x 1-1/2" , ., . , .| 56J. . v v v v ¢« v ¢« v &« » .| 4
G121917 NUT, HEX 5/16" =« 24 , . . . . 4 ¢ v v o o o 56J0 « v 0w s s e s e e e s 4
6120214 WASHER, LOCK 5/16" , . . v « « « o &4 s o o «|56J. v v v v v v o v o v . . 4
0302.2 532733 GASKET, CARB. TO MANIFOLD, 4 4 o s o ¢ s o s o o » » 16G6,56G.57G , . . o + « o 1
0302-2 684059 GASKET, CARB. TO MANIFOLD (2 BARREL) - NOTE 8. . ., . [.16G8.56B ., . ., . . . . « « | 1
0302-2 1540006 GASKET, CARB. TO MANIFOLD (2 BARREL) - NOTE 10 , , , | 56B,56H,57B,57H.57L, , . . . 1
0302-2 536093 GASKET, CARB. TO MANIFOLD (4 BARREL) . , . , . . . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , ,| 1
0302.2 440613 GASKET, CARB. TO MANIFOLD, , 4 4+ & s o« « o s o o o »|56J. o o v v v v o o o v o o 1
533820 CHECK, THROTTLE RETURN - W/AD. (2 BARReL CarB.)} , ,| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . .| 1
1542834 CHECK, THROTTLE RETURN - W/AD (w-SUPERCHARGER). , .| 57H,57L. . . . . e e e 1
537009 CHECK KIT, THROTTLE RETURN - W/AD. (4 BARREL CARB.)
CONSISTS OF: o+ , 4 4 & & & o s o & o » »| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , .| 1
1.537010 CHECK 1-537012 Lock NuT
1.537011 BRACKET 1-2050X1 ScREw AND WASHER

1542985 ROD ASSY, RIGHT,., CARB. IDLE ADJ. SCREW
EXTENSION-W/SUPERCHARGER , . , ,

1542986 ROD ASSY. LEFT, CARB. IDLE ADJ. SCREW
EXTENSION-W/SUPERCHARGER , , , .,

STH.S7L. v v o« v v v v o v o

S57TH.57L. » . + + v v + 4 o 1

6450526 SCREW, CARB. SLOW IDLE ADJ. WITH SUPERCHARGER- STH,57L., &« v v v v o v » o o 1
1543001 SPRING, TENSION , , . . } MTD. ON SWITCH BRKT. STH.S57L, v v v « o « o o » o 1

0302-30
0302-25
0302-17

C-3205 .

8 - USeED ON ALL MODEL 16G8 ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. IN NOTE 7. EXCEPT W2.F2 REFERRED TO IN .
NOTES NOTE 9 AND ON MoDEL 56B BEFORE ENGINE No.V-336,979.
10 - Usep ON MopDeL 56B ON AND AFTER ENGINE No. V.336,979, '

PRINTED IN U SA.

2-57 PAGE NO. 72



FUEL SYSTEM

0302

ILLUST.
NUMBER

PART CHANGE

NUMBER \/ DESCRIPTION

MODELS

0302- CARBURETER AND AUTOMATIC CHOKE - Cont'd.

0302-.10
0302.- 10
0302.10
0302-10
0302-10
0302-10
0302-10

0302-15
0302-15
0302-15
0302-15
0302.15
0302-15
0302-15
0302-17
0302.20
0302-25

0302- 30

0302-50

0302.52

0302-55

0302-60

0302-61

0302-63

(Plates 03-1,2)
AUTOMATIC CHOKE PIPES AND FITTINGS

532533 PIPE, AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD 4+ « 4 & ¢ o o & o »
532569 P{PE, AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD (2 BARREL CARB.) . ,
532569 PIPE., AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD-EXCEPT K7 2 BARREL
1542766 PIPE, AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD - K7 CARB.
1542766 PIPE., AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD , . &« 4 o« ¢ s s o
536425 PIPE., AUTO. CHOKE TO MANIFOLD (4 BARREL CARB.), ,
440770 PIPE, AUTO CHOKE TO MANIFOLD. ©+ &« s s o o o s o o
----- NUT, PIPE 1/74” & v v v v v s o o o o o s o o
P SLEEVE, PIPE 174",  , « ¢ o v s o o o s o s
532752 TUBE. AUTO. CHOKE HEATER, 4 & o o+ & o o PRESSED |
532571 TUBE, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER {2 BARREL CARB.)J MANI1FOLD
532571 TUBE. AUTO. CHOKE HEATER-EXCEPT K7 2 BARREL
1542715 TUBE. AUTO. CHOKE HEATER - K7 CARB.
1542715 TUBE, AUTO. CHOKE HMEATER. « s o o o s o o o » o o
1542826 GASKET, TUBE (FOR 1542715) . v v « o o o » o
536504 TUBE, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER (4 BARREL CARB.)
PRESSED IN MANIFOLD . . &+ & 4 o o o s o o

440769 TUBE, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER. + o o o o s s o s o« o+

532418 © COVER, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER TUBE. 4 4+ 4+ + s o o o
532366 ® SEAL, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER TUéE COVER 4 + o o o + s
532360 ® SPRING, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER TUBE COVER ., , . + . .
959X7 ®HOSE, AUTO. CHOKE HEATER TUBE . & + &« o &« o o « &

®NOT USED WITH SUPERCHARGER.

CARBURETER AIR CHAMBER (W/SUPERCHARGER) Plate 03-13

1542334 COVER, CARBURETER AIR CHAMBER + &« & 4 & + o« o o

G444688 PLUG, PIPE 178", v v v v v v s v o v o o o s
37X167 STUD, TO BASE 5/16" -18 x 1-3/8" , ., . . . .
G114546 NUT, HEx. 5/716" « 24, , . v v o o s o o o
G114605 WASHER, SHAKEPROOF 5/16" , ., . . v & & &

1542353 GASKET, CARBURETER AIR CHAMBER COVER, .+ & + + s+ &
1542333 BASE, AIR CHAMBER - NOTE 16 , ., . . & & 4 o & o &
G444819 PLUG:e PIPE & 4 & o o o s o s o » o o » o o o
- STUD, TO MANIFOLD (SEE CARB. STUD) . + +» .« . »

1540006 GASKET, AIR CHAMBER BASE, v 4 4 o 5 o o o o s o o

1542765 VALVE ASSY., A!R CHAMBER VENT - NOTE 17 , , , ., .
G453113 SCREW, FASTENING NO.10-24x3/8"" , , . , . . + .

1542377 VALVE, AIR CHAMBER VENT - NOTE 17 , , , « + . o+ &
G178456 RIVET, TO SPRING . , & v s s o s o » s » & s »
1651X10 SPEED, NuT 1/8" , . , . e e e e e e e e e

1542764 SPRING, AIR CHAMBER VENT VALVE - NOTE 17, , , ., .

.| 16G6,56G,57G , , ., . . o
.| 16G8,568B,56H,57B , ., . .
S57TH, v v v v ¢« o« o o o
57H. © v v + o &« &« s o s
W 57L. . h e e e e e e e
.| 16G8,6H,568,56H,57B,57H,
J56d, v e e e e e e s
J ALL MODELS + v , + & o+ =
.| 16G6,56G,57G , ., . . .+ o

N| 16G6,56G . . « « . . . &
16G8,56B,56H.57B , , ., .
L

B
JB7H.57L. . . o 0 . e .

.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,
56 v 0 o e e e e e e

.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,
.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H.
.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,

.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H,

J STH,57L, . . + v v v « &
JSTHL57L, v v v v e e
J B7TH,57L, , .+ . . . .
J B7H,57L. . . . . v 0 .
J B7H,B7L. . . v . . . . .

J STH,57L, . . . . . . . .
o S7TH,57L, .+ v« v . .
J B7HB7L. . . . v o e .
J B7TH,B7L. . . . . . . .
Jf BTH,B7L, . v o v . o .

B =
B I

J B7TH. v v 0 v e s e
4 B57H, . .. .o ...
dBTHL o o . e s e e e e

dBTH, .« v v v e e e

57H, + « « v v v v o .

PER

CAR
o
o
ot
o
o
Jd o
Jd 1
o
BN
o
o
o
ot
ot
d 1
Jd o
Jd o
Jd o
Jd 1
g
Jdo
J o
g o2
g a
g a4
J a4
J o
J o
J o2
| a
J o
J o2
| 4
g o2
| 2
| o2
J 2

" NOTES

16 - WHEN REPLACING BASE ON MODEL 57H-K7 BEFORE ENGINE NO.
1543107 PtPE, 1543108 NIPPLE AND 182317 cLiP,
17 - USED ON MODEL 57H-K7 BEFORE ENGINE NoO.PS-2,375.

PS-2,375 ALSO ORDER 1 EA.

PAGE NO. 73

PRINTED IN U.SA.

2-57



FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER |/| DESCRIPTION MODELS am

0302- CARBURETER AND AUTOMATIC CHOKE - Cont'd.

(Plates 03-1,2)
CARBURETER AIR CHAMBER (W/SUPERCHARGER) Cont'd.

1543107 PIPE W/NUTS, AIR CHAMBER BASE DRAIN - NOTE 18 , , I 57H.57L , ., 4 & v v & o + » i
G137395 NUT. PIPE 1/8" & & 4 v v v v v v o o o o o o o ofB7H.B57L v v v v v v 4 v v & 1
1543108 NIPPLE, PIPE (BASE END)v v i o o o s o o 5 o o ofB7HB7L & v v v v o o o « s )
182317 CLIP., TO TIMING GEAR COVER + & & + o o o » » o o/ B7H.BTL v v v v v 4 v o o » 1

CARTER (MODELS WE-2108S & 2417S) CARBURETER PARTS
FOR MODELS |6G8, 566, 576

T 70l

for identification only.

et — 4
14-34| 15-355  20-35 20-45 21-705 24.15 25.345 30-34 30A.39 48.202 S53A-2US §3IA-213S
C g ¥ ¢ 1 ¥ i
63-45 101-26  [01-45 101-87 01136 101-143S NOTE: Parts are shown here

dﬁﬂig”

I

1-2425
n-1ess

7-107

61-157

z [

6-57 6175 6148 51-188 61-252  &I-26]

T 9w
118-41 11B-79  118-108  1B-117S
f @ & §§>

NB-119S  1B-127S 118-130 12-263

.1 %o

4l-298

g

18-28

114-425 45122 N5-123 17-58 N7-98S W73
.- a
150-62  150-92 7. ) 1811795
] A E A=/ ki @g@
1201295 121-92 121-94  129-15 146-885 {50A-10  160-6475 160-71 170U8IS 17221 184-185 18-
C. 2899
Carter Part Numbers are also the illustration numbers.
CARTER  STUDEBAKER
NO. NO.
1746 535468 REPAIR KIT, CARBURETER (FOR WE-2108S) cONsIsTs OF: 16G6.56G, . , . . + +» « + 1
1-1A-82 GASKET 1-64-157S PLUNGER & RoD
1-11-165S5 JET AssyY. 1-75-902 METERING ROD
1-11B-108 PLUG 2-101-87 SCREW
1-11B-130 PLue 1-115-122 Robp
1-20.35 GASKET 2-116-13 BALL
1-20-45 GASKET 1-117-58 LiNK
1-25-34S NEEDLE & SEAT 1-120-129S JET & GASKET
1-30-14 STRAINER 1-121.58 GASKET
1-30-34 STRAINER 1-121.72 GASKET
1-48-202 JET 1-121.92 GASKET
1-61-148 SPRING 1-121-94 GASKET
1-61-261 SPRING 2-150A-10 PIN
1-63-45 RING 1-184-185 CaAP & ROCKER
1837 1543433 REPAIR KIT, CARBURETER (FOR WE-2417S) , . ., . + « | 56G.57G , . v v + o & o » 1
SAME AS 535468 K1T EXCEPT OMIT 1-11-1655 AN
ADD 1-11-242S JET W/GASKET

NOTE { 18 - Usep ON MopEL 57H-K7 ON AND AFTER ENGINE No. PS.2,375.

PRINTED IN USA,
2-57

PAGE NO. 74




FUEL SYSTEM

0302
CHANGE
NUMBER | NUMBER ¥ DESCRIPTION MODELS FER
CARTER (MODELS WE-2108S & 2u17S) CARBURETER PARTS - Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 16G6, 56G, 576G
CARTER  STUDEBAKER
NO. ND.
235 533918 GASKET SET, COMPLETE ASSORTMENT CONSISTS OF THE
FOLLOWING GASKETS! 4 4+ o+ o 4+ o+ o s o o|16G6,56G,57G , ., , . « + o+ | 1
1-1A-82 FLANGE 1-20-45 NOZZLE
3-20-22 PLUG 1-121.58 BowL
3.20-.26 PLuUG i-121-.72 Boby
1-20-35 STRAINER 1-121.92 AR HORN
1-.121-94 HoUSING
1-1139S 535466 BODY., THROTTLE (ALSO KNOWN AS FLANGE), ., .+ + . o ,|16G6,56G,57G , ., . & + « » o| 1
1A-82 532733 GASKET, BobpY TO ManiFoLD {INCL. IN 235 seT), , . .|16G6,56G,57G , . . + « +» + = 1
2-130 525843 VALVE, THROTTLE. , 4 s s s s s s s s s o s s » » »|16G6,56G,57G6 , , , , . + + o[ 1
3-801S 533452 SHAFT AND LEVER, THROTTLE VALVE, + o« « 4« o 4 » » »|16G6,56G,576 , , ., , , . . .| 1
6-403 520226 BODY. CHOKE (AIR HORN) . . 4 & & & « o s o o s » +|16G6,56G,576 , , , . ., + . .| 1
6-862S 533454 BODY AND CLIMATIC, CHOKE . + 4 4+ s o s s s o« s + »|16G6,56G,576 , , , , . . . | 1
7-107 198928 VALVE, CHOKE 4 4 « & &« o + o o o s s s s o o » s +|16G6,56G,57G6 , , . . . . . . |1
11-165S 535518 JET W/GASKET, Low speep (FOR WE-2108S) , , ., . ., .|16G6,56G , . ., . « . + « + & 1
11.242S 533455 JET W/GASKET, Low SPEep (ForR WE-2417S) , , , , . .[56G.,57G., ., . .+ ¢ « « o s & & 1
11B-41 673029 PLUG, HIGH SPEED PASSAGE , . . + « o s s o s o » +|1666,56G,576 , , , . . . . .| 1
11B-79 673031 PLUG, RIVET: 4+ & & « s o s s o s o s s s o o s+ +|16G6,56G, 576 . . . + 4+ & & & 5
11B-108 673033 PLUG, IDLE PORT RIVET. &+ &« o o o o s .« . .« »|16G6,56G.576 . . . . . . . .| 1
11B-117S 198909 PLUG W/GASKETS., IDLE PASSAGE , . 4 & + o+ & o« o o +|16G6,56G,57G , , + o &+ + + o | 1
11B-119s 198913 PLUG W/GASKETS, BALL RETAINER SCREW., + . o+ o » o +|16G6,56G,57G , , . . . . . .| I
11B-127S 197337 PLUG W/GASKET, PASSAGE +« + o + o o s s s « o o » |166G6,56G,57G6 , , ., , . . . .| 2
11B-130 198905 PLUG, NOZZLE RETAINER. 4 + s o » s o » s & o o & +|16G6,56G6,57G6 , , , . . + +» | 1
12.263 525838 NOZZLE (JET) & & & &+ & & s + o s o o o s o« o + s o|166G6,56G.57G , , , . + + « i
14- 341 519681 LEVER, CHOKE TRIP., , . « 4 & - . e v s e e 4 4 +|16G6,56G,57G , . ., . . . . .| 1
14-342S 519682 SHAFT W/LEVER, CHOKE VALVE (INCLUDES P1STON LINK).|16G6,56G,57G , . . . . . . .| 1
15-35S 198391 NUT W/GASKET, STRAINER & 4 4+ 4 & + s o s o o« & » o|16G6,566,576 , , , , , o o] 1
20.22 637401 GASKET., NEEDLE SEAT AND PLUG (1INCL. IN 235 seT), .|16G6,56G,576 . , . . . . . .} 3
20- 26 637402 GASKET, METERING ROD JET AND PLUG (INCL.IN 235 seT]16G6,56G,576 , , , , , ,» . .| 3
20-35 198392 GASKET, BOWL STRAINER {INCL. IN 235 SET) , , . . .|16G6,56G,57G , , , » 4+ & o | 1|
20-45 198904 GASKET, NozzLE (INCL. IN 235 SET), & « 4+ 4o « » » +|16G6,56G,57G , , . . + & & o} 1
21-.70s 198900 FLOAT AND LEVER, . . v 4 + « & o o s s s+ 4+ o« o » +|16G6,56G,57G , , , , ., + « o} 1
24.15 637406 PIN, FLOAT LEVER , 4 o o s o o s o o s o » o s s +|16G6,56G,57G , , , o« + » « | 1
25.34S 198901 NEEDLE AND SEAT, FLOAT . . 4 4 « « s o o« « « » & o|16GB356G,576 , , . + + & o+ .| 1
30- 14 198393 STRAINER, FUEL BOWL, 4 + &+ &+ s s s s s s s s « » »)1666,56G6,576 , ., , . . + » »| 1
30.34 519684 STRAINER., PUMP . . . . 4 « &+ & o« « s « o « + « o+ .|166G6,566,57G6 , , , ., , . ., .| 1!
30A-39 637409 SCREW, IDLE ADJUSTMENT 4 « & & & s+ o s o s « « « »|16G6,56G6,576 , , , , . . . .| 1
39.10 197361 SCREW, CHOKE VALVE ATTACHING , . o 4+ o s » o « o« +|16G6,56G,57G , ., . . + « .+ | 2
48.202 533456 JET. PUMP = NO 74 DRILL. 4 & o+ s o » s o o o o + o|16G6,566,57G6 , , ., . . + « | 1
53A.211S 518833 LEVER AND COUNTERSHAFT. PUMP OPERATING . , . ., . .|18G6,56G,57G6 . , , , . « « .| 1
53A-213S 518832 ARM AND COLLAR, PUMP ASSEMBLY, + 4 &+ s s s s » o« +|16G6,56G,57G , . & &« & « o & 1
61.57 637414 SPRING, IDLE ADJUSTMENT SCREW, , & 4+ o « o o » o »|16G6,56G,57G , . ., « +» +» » ]| 1
61-75 637415 SPRING, METERING ROD 4 &« 4+ + o o o s s o s s » o +|16G6,56G,57G , , , + + & o« .| 1
61-148 644157 SPRING, VACUUM PISTON. & &« s o s s o » s o o o » +|16G6,56G,57G , , + & & & & o] 1
61.157 908863 SPRING, PLUNGER: s o o s s o s o s » s s o s o o +|16G6,56G,57G , , &+ &+ & o o o 1
61-188 198922 SPRING, ANTI-PERCOLATOR ROCKER ARM , . o + » o o »|16G6,56G,57G , ., , » + +» « o| 1
61-252 519686 SPRING, PUMP OPERATING LEVER , + o o & s o+ o+ o+ + +|16G6,566,576 , , ., ., . ., , .| |
61-261 519687 SPRING, PUMP , . . v v 4 4 +» o o s s o s« o s+ o » +|166GB,56G,57G , ., o+ + + & o +| |
61.298 519688 SPRING, FAST IDLE CAM, 4 4 4+ s + o o s s s o » o+ +|16G68,56G,57G , ., . . + + « »| 1
63-45 519689 RING, BALL RETAINER, & 4 o s o s s » s o o o s » +|16G6,56G,57G , , . . . + » o 1
63-58 519690 RETAINER, CLIMATIC CONTROL THERMOSTAT HOUSING, , ,|16G6,56G,57G , , , » « +» . .| 3
64-157S 535467 PLUNGER AND ROD, PUMP, . 4 4 4 & s o o s o o« o s +|16G6,56G,57G , . o+ & & & o+ o} 1
75-902 534140 OMETERING ROD - STD. SIZE 4 4 & o o s o s« o s o« « +|166G6,56G,57G6 , , . . . « . .| 1
75-917 534358 OMETERING ROD - 1 SIZE LEAN , , + « &+ o o o+ 0o o +» o|16G6,56G,576 , . . , +» + « | 1
75-918 534359 OMETERING ROD - 2 SIZES LEAN., 4 o o o o o o« o o s+ +|16G6,56G,576 , , . . « 4+ o o 1
75-919 534360 @OMETERING ROD - 3 SIZES LEAN., « &« & o ¢ + o o « o+ o|16G6,56G,57G , . . « + o+ + o] 1
101-28 -ean SCREW, THROTTLE SHAFT, &+ o o s o e o s s e +|16G6,56G,57G , , ., ., . .+ . .| 1
101-65 198937 SCREW, AUTOMATIC CHOKE TRIP LEVER, & o o » o o o+ o|16G6,56G,57G6 , , ., . + o &« | 1
101-87 518836 SCREW, THROTTLE VALVE ATTACHING, + &+ + o s + » . +|1666,566,576 , . , . . + .+ .| 2
101-136 519699 SCREW, AUTO-CHOKE HOUSING, 4 4 o+ -9 s s s o o« o« o +|1666,56G,57G , . , « « « . +| 3
®. METERING ROD STD. S12€ ARE USED UP To 4,000 frT,,
{ S1ZE LEAN FROM 4,000 TO 8,000 FT., 2 SIZES
LEAN FROM 8,000 10 12,000 FT.., AND 3 °S1|ZES
_ LEAN OVER 12,000 FrT.
PRINTED IN U S A,
PAGE NO. 75 2.57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART | -
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS b

—

CARTER (MODELS WE-2108S & 2417S) CARBURETER PARTS - Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 16G§, 566G, 578
CARTER  STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.

101-143S 518747 SCREW W/WASHER. PISTON HOUSING. + + 4+ o s o « » +|16G6,56G,57G . . . +« « , . . 1
101-147s 518793 SCREW W/WASHER., BODY FLANGE . . 4+ &+ + & &+ « » +» +|16G6,56G,57G , ., , + + . . .| 2
101-148S 518815 SCREW W/WASHER, BOWL AND DUST COVER , . . . . , ,|16G6,56G,57G . , .+ « . 4 + 5
101-151S 518794 SCREW W/WASHER, ATR HORN, + + + + + & « + + » . o|16G6,56G,57G6 , . . . . . ., .| 2
101-235 519700 SCREW, THROTTLE LEVER ADJUSTING ., , 4+ 4+ » « + « »|16G6,56G,57G , , . . . . . . 1
114.42S 198925 ARM, THROTTLE SHAFT . . o 4 & o o « o s « o« o+ o« o|16G6,56G,57G6 ., , , . . , . .t 1
115-122 526013 ROD, THROTTLE CONNECTOR 4 + 4 &+ + o o o s+ o o » o|16G6,56G,576 , ., , ., . . , .| 1
115-123 526012 ROD, CHOKE CONNECTING ASSY, , 4 &+ 4+ 4+ + » o » o o|16G6 56G,57G , ., . ,+ + + . . 1
116-13 644938 BALL, PUMP CHECK, 4 & v o o s o o s s s s s o » o|16G6,56G,57G , , . , . . . . 2
117-58 197351 LINK, PUMP CONNECTOR, + 4 + & + s s o+ « s s o+ &« ,|16G6,56G,57G6 , , ., . . . . . 1
117-98S 519704 LINK AND SPRING, VACUUM PISTON, . 4+ + » o « &+« « .|16G6,56G,57G6 , , . ., . . . . 1
117-113 519705 LINK, FAST IDLE . , & & + 4 &« 4« » s s o s o s o+ +|16G6,56G,57G ., ., . + + + . . 1
118-28 518816 COVER, DUST &« v 4 & v o o s o o o« s o o o o o o «|16G6,56G,57G , ., . . & & o & 1
120-129S 525837 JET AND GASKET. METERING ROD, . . . . . + . . . .|16G6,56G6,57G ., , . . . ., . .| 1
121-58 198902 GASKET, BowL (INCL. IN 235 SET) . , &+ & &+ « . . «|16G6,56G,57G , ., . « « o . | 1
121-72 198926 GASKET, uPPER BODY FLANGE (INcL. IN 235 SeT), , ,|16G6,56G,57G . , + &+ « + & & 1
121.92 519706 GASKET, AIR HORN (INCL. IN 235 SET) , . . . . . .|16G6,56G6,576 , , . . . . ., .| 1
121.94 519707 GASKET, CLIMATIC CONTROL THERMOSTAT HOUSING

(INCL. IN 235 SET), & &+ & &« + o o « o« o« o|16G6,56G,576 , , . +» + , .+ .| 1
129-15 191366 DISK, METERING ROD (OR WASHER), , + . . +. . . . .|16G6,56G.57G ., . ., . . . . .| 1
146-88S 518817 COVER AND STRAINER, BOWL., . « . « o + » s+ s o+ o+ o»|16G6,56G.57G6 , , ., . + . . . 1
150-62 198933 PIN, CHOKE PISTON . &4 4 & s o o o « o s o s « » +|16G6,56G.57G6 , . . + o+ « « | 1
150-92 198921 PIN, ANT!-PERCOLATOR ROCKER ARM . + 4 + o s o« o +|16G6,56G.57G , , & + « ¢« +» o} 1
150A- 10 631580 SPRING, PIN . & 4 4 &+ 4 s s s s o s s o s s 4 » »|166G6,56G.57G , . . . . , . , 2
160-67S 198917 PISTON AND PIN, VACUUM. 4+ + 4 & & o s & o & o » +|16G6,56G,57G , , ., . . . . .| 1
160-71 518837 PISTON, CHOKE &+ 4 &« o + » s s o s s s s o s & » +|16G6,56G,576 . . . . . , , . 1
170U-61S 530555 HOUSING W/ THERMOSTAT, CLIMATIC CONTROL, , o+ , . .|16G6,56G,57G , . . . + . . . 1
172-21 526015 CLIP, CHOKE AND THROTTLE CONNECTING ROD , , , , ,|16G6,56G,57G6 ., , . . . . . .| 2
181-179S 533459 CAM W/PIN, FAST IDLE. v & 4 s « o « s o « s & o+ »|16G6,56G6,576 . ., . . . . , .| 1
184-18S 198920 CAP AND ROCKER ARM, ANTI-PERCOLATOR , , + » o+ . .|16G6,56G,576 , , . . . , . .| 1
186- 14 519712 PLATE, AUTO-CHOKE HOUSING BAFFLE, « + + o+ & + , »|16G6,56G6,57G6 , , . . . , , .| 1

PRINTED IN USA,

2.-57 PAGE NO. 76



FUEL SYSTEM 0302

CHANGE
DESCRIPTION MODELS oar

ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER |/

STROMBERG (MODEL WW) CARBURETER PARTS

C- 2881

PRINTED IN U.SA.
PAGE NO. 77 2-57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM
CHANGE
NOMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS o
STROMBERG (MODEL WwW-CODES 6-112,6-115,6-116,6-117)
CARBURETER PARTS (2 BARREL)
FOR MODELS 1668, 56B, 56H, 57B, 57H
STROMBERG STUDEBAKER
« N -
RK-175 533631 REPAIR KIT, CARBURETER (FOR Cope 6-112,6-115)
CONSISTS OF:,. 4 s « s s s s s o « +|16G8,56B , ., , . ., . . 1
7-385937 PLue 1.P-2170 PLuG
6-P-18772 BaLL 1-386369 NEEDLE & SEAT
3.901207 COTTER 1.385360 SCREEN
1-P-17063 GASKET 1.385355 CL1iP
1.P-24668 GASKET 1-P-23273 SPRING
1-P-17030 BaLL 1-P<22322 BaLL
1.P-24674 GASKET 1-386201 CLiP
1.P-19448 GASKET 1-386186 P1STON
2.386414 TuBE 1-P-17380 PACKING
2-386272 .049 JET 2-386275 GASKET
2-383079 GASKET 1.386202 GASKET
1-386204 GASKET 2.386305 PLuG
2-P-15478 VALVE
537880 REPAJR KIT, CARBURETER (FOR CoDE 6-116) SAME AS
533631 KIT EXCEPT oMIT 2-386272-
.049 " AND ADD 2-386272..048"
METERING JETS 16GB o« o o o o o o o o 1
RK- 205 1540644 REPAIR KIT. CARBURETER (FOR CODE 6-117)
CONSISTS OF:, 4 4 o« o« o & s s s o +|56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . . {
5.385937 PLuG 1-386798 GASKET
6-P-18772 BaLL 1-P-15478 VALVE
3-.901207 COTTER 1-386369 NEEDLE & SEAT
1-P-17063 GASKET 1-385360 SCREEN
1-P-24668 GASKET 1-385355 CLiIP
1-P-17030 BaLL 1-P-23273 SPRING
1-P-21657 JET 1.P-22322 BaLL
1-P-19448 GASKET 1-386186 P1STON
2-387183 TuBE 2-386275 GASKET
2-388272-.055 JET 1-386202 GASKET
2-383079 GASKET 2-386305 PLuG
382362 533632 GASKET SET. COMPLETE ASSORTMENT (EXCEPT CODE
6-117) - CONSISTS OF: ., , » . » » »|16G8,56B , , , , . . 1
2-386275 GASKET 1-386204 GASKET
1-P-17063 GASKET 1-P-10666 GASKET
1-P-24668 GASKET 1-386202 GASKET
1-P-19448 GASKET 1-P-17380 PACKING
2.383079 GASKET 3.901207 COTTER
382353 1540645 GASKET SET, COMPLETE ASSORTMENT (FOR CODE
6-117) - CONSISTS OF: . 4 s+ 4 o » «|56B,56H,57B,57H, . . . 1
2-386275 GASKET 1-386798 GASKET
1-P-17063 GASKET 1-P-10666 GASKET
1-P.24668 GASKET 1-386202 GASKET
1-P-19448 GASKET 3.901207 COTTER
2-383079 GASKET

PRINTED IN USA.

PAGE NO. 78




FUEL SYSTEM

0302

PART
NUMBER

ILLUST.
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

CHANGE
V]

MODELS

PER
CAR

STROMBERG (MODEL Ww - CODES 6-112, 6-115, 6-116, 6-117 CARBURETER

PARTS (2 BARREL) -
FOR MODELS 16G8, 56B, 56H, 578,
STROMBERG STUDEBAKER
NO. NO.
1 903900 G113625 SCREW, THERMOSTAT COVER , + . .
2 P.23932 518217 WASHER, LUG 4 4 & & o o s o »
3 386370 533621 THERMOSTAT W/COVER, . ., . « o o
4 386275 532361 GASKET, THERMOSTAT COVER, ., , .
5 P-16571 518224 NUT, VACUUM PISTON AND LINK , .,
6 901046 eree LOCK WASHER, VACUUM PISTON AND L
7 386364 533601 PISTON w/LINK AND LEVER, VACUUM
8 198.5-38 cma- SCREW AND LOCK WASHER., AIR HORN
9 385937 533593 PLUG, DRIVE . & 4 & o 4 o s s =«
10 386851 537439 AIR HORN (excepT Cope 6-117), ,
10 387497 1542379 AIR HORN (for Cope 6-117) , , .
11 386310 533602 VALVE, CHOKE, 4+ « &4 o s s o o
12 386304 533596 CAM, FAST IDLE. &4 & & + o o o
13 386303 533597 BUSHING, CHOKE VALVE SHAFT, , ,
14 P-20904 39201 SCREW, CHOKE VALVE, 4 o &« o o+ o
15 386307 533600 SHAFT AND LEVER, CHOKE VALVE, ,
16 P-18772 518162 BALL, LEAD, &+ & & o o o o« » o &
17 386179 533603 LEVER, PUMP , & , . + & « o
18 P-19820 518649 WASHER, PUMP FULCRUM SCREW }
19 P-20611 186134 SCREW, PUMP FULCRUM , ., , .
17 387131 1542380 LEVER, PUMP , ., , . . « + &
i8 386716 1542382 WASHER, PUMP FULCRUM SCREW }
19 387200 1542381 SCREW, PUMP FULCRUM , . .
20 901207 LRI COTTER., PUMP ROD. + o s s » o
21 P-9394 131248 WASHER, PUMP ROD, 4 &+ o o+ o o
22 386315 533613 ROD, PUMP . . v & 4 & o o o o &
23 385660 680757 SCREW, PUMP NOZZLE, + o o o o »
24 P-17063 518703 GASKET,. PUMP NOZZLE SCREW , , ,
25 386416 533457 NOZZLE, PuMP (EXCEPT CODE 6-117)
25 385923 531948 NOZZLE, PumMP (FOrR CoDE 6-117) ,
P-24668 518698 GASKET,., PUMP NOZZLE . . &« o o+ &
27 P-17030 518702 BALL, PUMP OUTLET CHECK VALVE ,
28 P-24674 531497 JET, POWER BY-PASS N0.60 (EXCEPT
Cope 6-117), ., . . . . . .
28 P-21657 518679 JET. POWER BY-PASS N0.56 (FOR C
29 P-.19448 186125 GASKET, POWER BY-PASS JET . , .
30 386414 533607 TUBE, !pLE (EXCEPT CoDE 6-117),
387183 1540570 TUBE, 1pLER (FOR CoDE 6-117}, .,
31 P-24315 533590 BLEEDER, HIGH SPEED , o o + o+
32 -eee MAIN BODY (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY)
33 385355 680768 CLIP, PUMP INLET SCREEN RETAINER
34 385360 680769 SCREEN, PUMP INLET, o o s o o+ &
35 386207 533611 JET, MAIN DISCHARGE + + & o 4+ &
35 386839 537440 JET., MAIN DISCHARGE (FOR CODE 6-
E.6-115) , . . . . « « . .
387198 154057 1 JET, MAIN D1SCHARGE (FOR CODE 6-
36 386272-.050 533401X10 JET, MAIN METERING - .050" . s7D
36 386272-.048 533401X6 JET, MAIN METERING - .048°' 4,00
To 8,000 FT. . . & o « & &
36 386272-.048 533401X7 JET. MAIN METERING - ,046°' 8,00
TO 12,000 FT.'w & o o o o o
36 386272-.044 533401Xx8 JET, MAIN METERING - ,044° OVER
12,000 FT. & 4 & & & o o &
36 386272..055 533401x11 JET, MAIN METERING - .055" . sTD
36 386272-..053 533401X12 JET. MAIN METERING - .053° (4,00
TO 8,000 FT.)e v v o o o &
36 386272-,051 533401Xx5 JET, MAIN METERING - .051° (8,00
To 12,000 FT.)}) , « « & o .
36 386272-.049 533401X1 JET, MAIN METERING - .049" (OVER

12,000 FT. & 4w 4 5 5 s 5 »

.Cope 6-117B

Cont'd.
57H

16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , ,
i6G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , ,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ,
16G8 ,56B,56H , , . . .
16G8.56B,56H,57B,57H ,
16G8,56B, 56H,57B,57H ,

INK
16G8,56B, 56H, 578, 57H
16G8,56B, 56H,57B,57H
16G8.56B,56H,57B,57H ,
668,568 ., . . . . , .
56B,56H,57B,57H, . . .,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ,
16G8,56B, 56H,57B,57H
16G8, 568,56H,.57B,57H ,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ,
16G8 ,56B, 56H,57B,57H , , .,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , .
16G8,56B , ., « o « + & & &
16GB,56B , » + +» + + o o
16GB,56B , , , . .+ « 4+ o o
57B.57H, . . . . .+ . &
57B,57H, , . « + .« . &
57B,S7H, . . « + « &
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,.57H ,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H .,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ,
., | 16G8,56B,56H , , , . .
16G8,56B o o o o o 4 &
.| 56B,56H,57B,57H, . .
.| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , .,
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , ,

EXCEPT
CoDE
6- 117

e s s+ s s o | 16G8B,56B , , , . . ,
pe 6-117) . | 56B,56H,57B,57H, . .
. 16G8,.56B,56H,57B, 57H
16G8.56B , . , ., . .
56B,56H,57B,57H. . .
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H
.| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H

FOR 16G8 . ., . v 4+ o & & .
.} CODE 16G8 , ., . + « + 4 & .
. 6-112C| 16G8 , , . & v o o & . .
f12p,
T S 16G8,56B . , o & « o o &
IL?). . 56B,.56H,57B,57H, . . . . .
. 16G8,56B . & & 4 o &« o o
0
. EXCEPT| 16G8,56B , , , & + & & o &
o r CopE
. 6-117 16G8,56B , . + . .+ « & o &
. 1668,56B ., ., . . + . o . .
i 56B.56H,57B,57H, . . . . .
o]
. FOR 56B,56H,57B,57H, . ., . . .
o r CoDE
. 6-117 56B,56H,57B,57H. . , « . .

56B,56H,57B,57H, . , . . .

L

— et ea ea et o == NN = et e e A D A et s et e N e o e N W

s ma ea AY NI A e ma e

MNP N

PAGE NO. 79

PRINTED N U.SA.
2.57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM
lei)li:)asgﬁ NE:{';TER ‘C/"mi‘ DESCRIPTION MODELS o

STROMBERG (MODEL Ww - CODES 6-112, 6-115, 6-116, 6-117 CARBURETER
PARTS (2 BARREL) - Cont'd.

FOR MODELS 16G8, 56B, 56H, 57B, 57H

STROMBERG  STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.
37 383079 522036 GASKET. METERING JET 4 . 4+ & & o ¢« s s+ o+ o+ .|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . .| 2
38 386210 533612 PLUG, MAIN DISCHARGE JET . + 4« 4+ &« o« o « o« o|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , ., .| 2
39 386204 533610 GASKET, MaIN BobY (ExcepT CopnE 6-117), , , ,|16G8,56B , , , . . . . . . . {
39 386798 1540801 GASKET. MaIN BoDY (forR CopE 6-117) , , ., , ,|56B,56H,57B,57H, . . . . . .| 1
40 386341 533614 SCREW, sSLOW IDLE ADJUSTING . . 4+ » o« o« » o« o|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , ., ., i
41 386374 533616 SPRING, SLOW IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW, . . . . .|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . .| 1
42 386668 535630 THROTTLE BODY (excepT CopE 6-117), , , , ., ,|16G8,56B , , , . & o &+ & & | 1
42 387192 1540567 THROTTLE BODY (for CopE 6-117) , , , , . . .|56B,56H,57B,57H, , . . . . .| |
43 386452 534039 LEVER AND SHAFT. THROTTLE (EXCEPT CODE
6-117), . . .+ « v o » o« o« .|16G8,56B . , ., ., . . . « « o] 1
43 387196 1540569 LEVER AND SHAFT. THROTTLE (ForR Cope 6-117) .|56B.56H.57B.57H. . . . . . .| 1
44 P.23956 518688 SCREW, THROTTLE VALVE, 4+ o o o s o s s« +» + o|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , , .| 4
45 385361 680761 VALVE, THROTTLE (ExcepTt CopeE 6-117), ., , ., .|16G8,56B ., ., ., . . . « + . .| 2
45 386914 1540574 VALVE, RIGHT, THROTTLE 56B,56H,57B,57H, . . + + o« {
45 386913 1540573 VALVE. LEFT, THROTTLE. } For Cope 6-117 56B.56H,57B,57H, . o « & » .| I
46 386094 533615 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, MAIN BODY
(except Cope 6-117), , . . . ., . , .|16G8,56B . . . , . . . ,» . .| 4
46 386094 533615 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, LARGE.
MAIN BODY (FoORrR Cope 6-117) , , ., , , ,|56B,56H,57B,57H. ., . . . . .| 2
46 198-5-35 1540572 SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, SMALL,
MAIN BoDY (FOrR Cope 6-117) , , . , ., ,|56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . . . . .| 2
47 P-18710 179403 SPRING, IDLE NEEDLE VALVE, + , « o o » » » o) 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . .| 2
48 P-15478 173246 VALVE, IDLE NEEDLE . 4 4+ 4+ 4+ & « s« s s « o« »|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . , 2
49 P-21700 518206 BALL. LEAD (FOR CODE 6-112C) ., . . . . . . .|16G8 , , . . ., . & ¢« « v « o 2
50 386369 533618 VALVE AND SEAT, FLOAT, , . &+ . &+ o+ « » » » »|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . .| |
51 P-10666 179386 GASKET, FLOAT VALVE AND SEAT . . 4+ + » » » .|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H ., , . .| 1
52 385360 680769 SCREEN, FUEL INLET 4 + & & + o s s+ o« » « s+« o|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . ,| 1
53 385355 680768 CLIP, FUEL INLET SCREEN, , 4+ 4 » o s o » s o] 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , , . 1
54 386154 533594 FLOAT AND LEVER., . ¢ + & & + s+ o+ s s » & » +|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . .| 1
55 P.23272 518186 PIN, FLOAT FULCRUM . . 4 4« & s +s s o « + o+ +|16G8,56B,56H.57B,57H , . , .| |
56 P-23273 518272 SPRING, FLOAT FULCRUM PIN, . 4. o+ & s o« » » .| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H .+ . . .| 1!
57 P.22322 680749 BALL. PUMP INLET CHECK VALVE , . + » « o » .| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . ,| 1
58 386201 533608 CLIP, CHECK VALVE BALL RETAINER
(FOR CODE 6-112C), , . . v v & & +» » +|166G8 . . o v o v v o o o & of 1
59 385623 531344 SPRING, PUMP 4 4 4 « s s s s s o o » s s s »|16G68,56B,56H,57B,57H , . ., .| 1
60 385346 531335 PISTON, vacuum Ppower (ExcepT CoDE 6-117B), ,| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . . 1
60 386723 1687274 PISTON., vacuum PoweR (Cope 6-117B) , . . . +{57B.57H, « . . + + v & o « of |
61 386186 533605 PISTON, PUMP , 4 4 « « & + o s o o s s+ &+ o+ +|16G8,56B,56H,57B.57H ., . , ,| 1
62 386089 533606 SPRING, PUMP DURATION, . + 4 o o« s » » s » +|16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . ,| !
63 P-22046 518566 WASHER, PUMP DURATION SPRING RETAINER, , , ,|16G8.56B,56H,57B,57H , , , . 1
64 P-22045 518565 WASHER. PUMP DURATION SPRING CUP , . ., . . .| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , . , . 1
65 P-22643 518641 SPRING, RETAINER SEAL WASHER ., , o+ » + + o+ .| 16G8,56B,56H 57B,57H . , . . 1
66 P-22046 518566 WASHER, PUMP LINK SEAL , . o 4 o« o s o o+ o of 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . . 1
67 P-17380 179399 PACKING, pump (ForR CoODE 6-112C
(tNCL. IN 382362 SET) , . + . +» + o|16GB ., v .+ v . v &« oo o . S| 1
68 901207 G114856 COTTER, PUMP LINK,. o o » o o s o s o o o » o] 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , , ,{ !
69 386202 533609 GASKET. AIR HORN , 4 4 4 o+ « « o s o« o » & o 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , ., , .| 1
70 198-5-34 cene SCREW AND LOCK WASHER. AIR HORN, . . . - . .| 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H , , . .| 5
71 386305 533599 PLUG, DRIVE,. « 4 s o s s s s s s s 2 o s & | 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . ., . ,| 2
383203 533591 BLEEDER, IDLE AIR (FOR CODE 6-112C)+ +» o« « | 16GB , . ¢ o o o & o & & & & {

PRINTED IN USA,
2-57 PAGE NO. 80




FUEL SYSTEM 0302
ILLUST. PART | CHANGE DESCRIPTION MODELS o
NUMBER | NUMBER |/
STROMBERG (MODEL WW - CODE 6-12(A) CARBURETER PARTS (2 BARREL)
FOR MODELS 57H, 57L (W/SUPERCHARGER)
STROMBERG STUDEBAKER
NO. NO.
RK. 238 1543054 REPAIR KI!T, CARBURETER (FOR CODE 6-121)
CONSISTS OF: . &+ o « o o » o o o | B7H,B7L , . . . & . e s 1
5-385937 PLue 1-386798 GASKET
6-P-18772 BaLL 1-P-15478 VALVE
3.901207 COTTER 1-386369 NEEDLE & SEAT
1-P-17063 GASKET 1-385360 SCREEN
1-P.24668 GASKET 1.385355 CLIP
1.P- 17030 BaLL 1-P-23273 SPRING
1-P-21657 JET 1.P-22322 BALL
1.P-.19448 GASKET 1-386186 PISTON
2-387183 TUBE 2-386275 GASKET
2-386272. 055 JeT 1-386202 GASKET
2.383079 GASKET 2-386305 PLue
382349 1543055 GASKET SET, COMPLETE ASSORTMENT (FOR
CODE 6-121) CONSISTS OF.. . . . o « o | B7H,57L , , , , ., e e e 1
2-386275 GASKET 1-386798 GASKET
1-P-17063 GASKET 1-P-10666 GASKET
1-P-24668 GASKET 1-386202 GASKET
1-P-19448 GASKET 3.901207 COTTER
2-383079 GASKET
i 903900 G113625 SCREW, THERMOSTAT COVER. 4+ o+ o o« o o o o o o B7TH,B7L ., , , , . e e e 3
2 P-23932 518217 WASHER, LUG. . « 4 & & o« o s o s o o o s o o B7H,B57L , . . . . S 3
3 386370 533621 THERMOSTAT W/COVER . . « . & o & o o o o o o BTH,57L ., » . . . o s e 1
S P-16571 518224 NUT, VACUUM PISTON AND LINK, 4 o &+ o o o o o B7TH,57L . . , . . e e . 1
. 6 901046 aeee LOCK WASHER, VACUUM PISTON AND LINK NUT, , .| 57H,57L ., . . . . e s 1
7 386524 1543037 PISTON w/LINK AND LEVER, VACUUM, . ¢+ & &+ o & S7H.57L , . . . . « o 1
8 198-S-38 ceea SCREW AND LOCK WASHER, AIR HORN, , . . + « o] B7H,57L , . . . . e o e 1
9 385937 533593 PLUG, DRIVE, & . &« « & o s s o s o o o« o & of BTH.B57L , , . . . N 7
10 387521 1543033 AIR HORN , , . . ¢ 4 o 4 o+ s o o s o o s s o B7TH,B7L , , ., . [ 1
11 386806 1543051 VALVE, CHOKE . 4 4 & o s o s s s s o« s s o o B57H,57L , . . . . " s e 1
12 387541 1543031 CAM, FAST IDLE 4 &« 4 4 o o s o o s o o s s o BTH,57L , ., . . . e e . 1
14 P.20904 39201 SCREW, CHOKE VALVE 4+ &+ 4 o s o » o » o o o of S7TH,57L , + . « & o e 2
15 387523 1543034 SHAFT AND LEVER, CHOKE VALVE . , + o+ « « o« «| S7TH,57L , , . . . . e e 1
16 P-18772 518162 BALL., LEAD . 4 &4 4 o o s s o s o« s o o &« o« «|B7HB7L ., ., . . . . e 6
17 387389 1543041 LEVER, PUMP, &+ & & 4 o o s o o o o o o o o o| 57H,57L , ., . . . e e e 1
18 P-.19820 1542382 WASHER, PUMP FULCRUM SCREW , . 4 o o+ o o o o| B7H,57L ., , . . . o« . e {
19 P.20611 1542381 SCREW, PUMP FULCRUM, + o« o s o o s » o s« s« »| S7TH,57L , , . . ., . e 1
20 901207 cea= COTTER, PUMP ROD 4 4 4 s s o o o s o o o o of 57TH,57L , , . . . o e e 2
22 387537 1543045 ROD, PUMP., . , & & o o o o o s o o s o o o o | 57H,57L . . . . ., . e 1
23 385660 680757 SCREW, PUMP NOZZLE . . o 4 o o o s o s o s o S7H,57L , . . . . PR 1
24 P-17063 518703 GASKET, PUMP NOZZLE SCREW. , 4+ o o o o » o | B7H.57L ., . . . . . . e 1
25 387514 1543042 NOZZLE, PUMP . 4+ &v 4+ & o s o s o o o o o s o] 5MH,57L , . . . . [ 1
28 P-24668 518698 GASKET., PUMP NOZZLE, 4 4 4 4 o o o s o o o o B7H,57L ., ., . . . . e . 1
27 P-17030 518702 BALL, PUMP OUTLET CHECK VALVE, , , o o ¢ o o| B7H,57L , , . . . e e . |
28 386951 1543032 JET, POWER BY-PASS NO.54 , , ., . & o ¢« o« o | B57H,57L , . . . . e e . 1
29 P- 19448 186125 GASKET, POWER BY-PASS JETs o o s » o o o » | B7H,57L , , . . . e e . 1
30 386939 1543039 TUBE, IDLE &+ 4 ¢ & « s o o o o o o s o s o S57H.57L , « + . « s 2
31 P-23985 518555 BLEEDER, HIGH SPEED,. 4 & o« o o o o s o o « of B7H,S7L . . . . . . e s 2
32 . MAIN BODY (NOT SOLD SEPARATELY), . . , + » .| B7H.57L , . . . . e e e .
33 387529 1543040 JET, MAIN DISCHARGE. . . . . « « & + o o o o|BTH,B57L . + &+ « e e . 2
36 386978-.057 1543030X4 JET., MAIN METERING - .057'* -sTo. , , , . . | 57H.,57L ., ., ., . . e o . 2
36 386978-,055 1543030X3 JET. MAIN METERING - .055" (4,000 ToO
. 8,000 FT.}y ¢« 4o 4 o o o o s o s s o & of BIH,57L , , ., ., . e e 2
‘36 386978 .053 1543030%2 JET, MAIN METERING - .053°" (8,000 TO
12,000 FT.J 4 & & v ¢« o o o o o « o » o BTH,57L , + . . . " e e 2
36 386978 .051 1543030X1 JET, MAIN METERING - .051° (OVER 12,000 FT.) | S57H.57L , , . . . . e e 2
L ]

PAGE NO. 81

PRINTED IN U.SA.
2-57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM
ILLUST. PART CHANGE
NUMBER NUMBER / DESCRIPTION MODELS g::

STROMBERG (MODEL Ww-CODE 6-121A) CARBURETER
FOR MODELS 57H, 57L (W/SUPERCHARGER)

STROMBERG STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.
37 383079 522036
38 386210 533612
39 386798 1540801
40 387530 1543046
41 387532 1543050
42 387546 1543052
43 387525 1543035
44 P-23956 518688
45 386914 1540574
45 386913 1540573
46 386094 G272470
46 198-5-35 G451614
47 P-18710 179403
48 P- 15478 173246
50 387551 1543053
51 P- 10666 179386
52 385360 680769
53 385355 680768
54 386154 533594
55 P-23272 518186
56 P-23273 518272
57 P.22322 680749
59 385623 531344
60 387534 1543036
61 387144 1543038
62 386089 533606
63 P-22046 518566
64 P-22045 518565
65 386731 1543049
66 P-22046 518566
68 901207 G114856
69 386202 533609
70 198-5.34 G453799
71 386305 533599
387531 1543047
387384 1543048
387124 1543043
387142 1543044

GASKET,
PLUG,
GASKET,
SCREW,

SPRING,

SLOW

METERING JET: & o« 4 s o« o o

MAIN DISCHARGE JET, 4 & o & » &

MAIN BODY . 4 ¢ & o ¢ o s o o
IDLE ADJUSTING, ., o+ & o &

SLOW IDLE ADJUSTING SCREW , ,

THROTTLE BODY . « & & & ¢ & o & & & &

LEVER AND SHAFT,
THROTTLE VALVE 4 4 4 o s o o
RIGHT THROTTLE 4 & & o o o » o
LEFT,
SCREW AND LOCK WASHER,
SCREW AND LOCK WASHER,

SCREW,
VALVE.,
VALVE.

SPRING,
VALVE,

GASKET,
SCREEN,
CLIP,

FUEL

THROTTLE , & & & o

THROTTLE +» &+ & & & & »
LARGE,
SMALL,
IDLE NEEDLE VALVE , . , o o o

fDLE NEEDLE, 4 o o s o s o o &
VALVE AND SEAT,

FLOAT o & & o & o »
FLOAT VALVE AND SEAT, , ., . .
FUEL INLET. & o o o o o o o &
INLET SCREEN , , . o & o

FLOAT aNpD LEVER , . ., . ¢« + . & « + &

PIN,
SPRING,
BALL,
SPRING,
PISTON,
PISTON,
SPRING,
WASHER,
WASHER,
SPRING,
WASHER,
COTTER,
GASKET.

SCREW AND LOCK WASHER,
DRIVE ¢ & s o o o s o o o ¢ o &
FAST
FAST
RETAINER,
RETAINER,

PLUG.
SCREW,
ROD,

PUMP

FLOAT FULCRUM, & & s « ¢ ¢ ¢ o

FLOAT FULCRUM PIN , . 4 « « o
INLET CHECK VALVE, o+ + o o
PUMP, + o o o o o o ¢ o o o
VACUUM POWER, 4 o o o o o o o
PUMP, & ¢ s o o s ¢ o & o o
PUMP DURATION o & o & o s o+ o
PUMP DURATI!ION SPRING RETAINER
PUMP DURATION SPRING CUP, , .
RETAINER SEAL WASHER, . + o+
PUMP LINK SEAL, « 4 o & o o o
PUMP LINK o & 4 o o o o o o o
AIR HORN, « . & e e 0 e e e

AIR HORN ., . .
IDLE. o o o+ o o s s o o s
IDLEs o o o o s s o o o s
FAST IDLE ROD SPRING, , .
PUMP LINK SPRING., + « s o« &

MAIN BODY , ,
MAIN BODY , ,

PARTS (2 BARREL)-

57H,57L , , . . .
57H,57L ., ., , . .
57H,57L , . . . .
57H,87L ., . . ., .
STH,57L , ., . . .
57H,57L , . . , .
57H,57L , , . ., .
57H.57L . . . . .
57H,57L , ., . . .
57H.57L . . . . .
57H.57L . . . . .
57H.57L ., , . ., .
S57H,57L , ., . . .
57TH,57L . . « . .
57H.57L , ., . . .
STH.87L . . . . .
57H.57L . . . . .
57TH,57L . . . . .
57H.57L , . . . .
57H.57L , . . . .
57H.57L . ., . . .
57H,57L ., . + . .
57H,57L , . . . .
57H.57L . ., . . .
57H,57L , ., . . .
S57H.57L . . . . .
57H.57L . . . .
S57TH,S57L . . . . .
57H,57L . , . . .
S7TH.57L . . . .
STH,57L . . + .
57H,57L . ., . . .
57H,57L . . . . .
STH.B7L , . « . &
57H.57L . + « . &
STH,57L , + + . &
57H.57L . . . . .
57H.57L . . . . .

Cont'd.

- e e e PO Ul 2 = a e = ot e s s s a e et e = RN RN = e B et a = e = RN

PRINTED IN USA,
2-57

PAGE NO. 82




FUEL SYSTEM

0302

ILLUST. pArRT |CHANGE

DESCRIPTION MODELS
NUMBER | NUMBER [ /

PER

CARTER (MODELS WCFB-2214SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219SB, 2330S
AND 239US) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL)

FOR MODELS 16G8,6H,568,56H,564,578,57H

L]

g

7173

s © 3 1

g f
ML

14440 15355 1750 022 026 20.35 J 424 252785 25295 3073 3074
U <
1 §
0 ) & NOTE: Parts are shown here | . 1 N § Q a 00 @
% for identification only. Check = =
18A.83 391 473 48- SIA. %95 534138 534365 | corzect mumber in parts list. | 6180 6128 SMTI 81226 G129 6L182 4145)  blAS4 6483
A | i i ‘i ? g
o & Dy ¥ ¥ F 09 i v 10§ 8
6335 81.57 63.58 64JT7S 7S04l 86.2 1016 1033 I0h74 101620 101136 I0KHOS 101525 10L1B4S 101278 101284 012985 I0K3OTS {01324 103355 10- 1]7 1ot m 1013545 1013625 101-363

&Y

B@

105A-10 105A-Il  I0SA-52 11475
136-37 13684 136159 138.172

O PO

121.78 121-208 121-232 121-243 121-249 M5-025  I150-62 IS0A-I0 160-HOS 160-A5  170-259S 170AB238S 180-835  1B1-194S 186-34

o O @® ©

IBI34 WB-4 1B.79 ng-izes

1B-294 118305 1B-306 1B-324 1IB-325

9@ 3 T

tH-605 114127 IH-1268 15-208 15216 |I5 243 II6 13 n7-162 Il7 165 ne-12 l10~l96

7 v

s

17

30-75  JOA-58

-0

bl-516 41-535

i1

101-3825  101-391

202-695

MODELS 16G8, 6H, 56B, 56H, 57B, 57H

T e v ﬁ w
M-294S 11B.35 NB-41 11B-79 118134 [1B-14&

ae@@%

(18-223 1B-272 NB-294 11B-305 18-304 14-383S

21-1435

14-439S

14440 15-355 17.70 20-22 20-26 20-35 2424 25.2785 25-2795 3074

1(5-208 (15-. Zl5 115-216 lIb—lJ 07-162 II7 165 118.1025 120-176  121-78 121-208 12i-232 J21-241 121243 121-277 160-91 1604108

ﬁ / @ ) E'O'EE: Parts are shown here -
fit " identification only. Check o “{3' 3 @ ,6
1 @ 0 &t correct number in parts list. | £ § § ' ; :
W1 474 AT 48.1955 SJAms SIA-344 SIAJ6S  5IAJ97 -84 61128 S1ATI 61291 -3327 51382 454 6474 61.48)  slgs 61552
o] xy . & o y
& | '°” i1 1 { i« 7 i
o o B i ¥ ? i 1o ioe T ;
6357 6155 3149 641655 75.1241 sen |o| 1 |o| 74 10M120 10136 10-49S 1011525 I0LIgAS O\ [0-2775 101278 (01-284 101.2985 101-3075 101-320 [0).324 01-3355 101.337 101348 1013545 01-363 101376 1013825
Lo B b @ % o 00O T
¢ @ 9 B e O 9 e )
] 105A0 10SAI Nl-47S 11805 14127  t4.128 122.985 136.37 13684 136159 136172 (3674 150-62  150.1865
Cl
i O -
| ¥
|
g 3 G

170-3675 170AC2385 181-1925 186-34

30-75  30A.58

MODEL 56] C. 3368

PAGE NO. 83

PRINTED IN USA.
2-57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. | PART
NUMBER | NUMBER | / DESCRIPTION MODELS a

CARTER (MODELS WCFB-22|4SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219SB, 2330S
AND 2394S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) - Cont'd.

FOR MODELS |6G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578B,57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.
1783 537697 . REPAIR KIT, CcArRB. (FOR 2214,2219) CONSISTS OF: 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H , , |1
1-1A-96 PLue 1-63-57 RETAINER
1-11B.129S PLugG 1-64-177S PLUNGER&ROD
2-11B-324 PLUG 2-75-1141 METERING RD
1-17-50 NEEDLE 1-115-216 RobD
2.20-35 GASKET 1-116-13 BaLL
1-25-278S NEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-159 JET
1-25.279S NEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-196 JET
1-30-73 STRAINER 1-121-78 GASKET
1-30.74 STRAINER 1-121.208 GASKET
1.30.75 STRAINER 1-121.232 GASKET
1-61-171 SPRING 1-121.241 GASKET
1-61-226 SPRING 1-121-.243 GASKET
1.61-382 SPRING 1-121-249 GASKET
1-61-483 SPRING 5- 150A-10 SPRING
537888 REPAIR KIT, cArB. (FOorR 2330) saMme As 537697
KIT EXCEPT OMIT 2.75-1141 AND ADD
2-75-1154 METERING RODS. . + o o+ «| 6He & o 0w v o o o o v o o |1
1829 6484549 REPAIR KIT., cArRB. (FOR 2394) CONSISTS OF:, o + | 56J 4 & & o o ¢ s o o o s 1
1-1A-103 GASKET 1-64-165S PLUNGER & ROD
2.11-2945 JET 2-.75-1241 METERING ROD
1-17-70 NEEDLE 1-115-208 RopD
2.20-35 GASKET 1-116-13 BALL
1.25-278S NEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-166 JET
1.25-279S5 NEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-176 JET
1.30-75 STRAINER 1.121.78 GASKET
1-53A-344 ARM 1-121.208 GASKET
1-61-171 SPRING 1-121-.232 GASKET
1-61-332 SPRING 1-121.241 GASKET
1-61-382 SPRING 1-121-243 GASKET
1-61-483 SPRING 1-121.277 GASKET
1-63-57 RETAINER 5-150A-10 SPRING
260 537698 GASKET SET. COMP. ASSORTMENT (EXCEPT 2394)
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING
GASKETS. o o « o o o » o o o » s o| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H , ., | 1
1-1A-96 FLANGE 1-121.208 DusT COVER
2-20.22 NEEDLE SEAT 1-121-232 AIR HORN
1-20-26 PLueG 1-121-241 JET HOUSING
1-20-35 STRAINER 1-121.243 P{STON HSG.
1.121-78 CoiL HOuSING 1-121.249 BoDY FLANGE
283 6484550 GASKET SET, COMP. ASSORTMENT (FOR 2394)
CONS1STS OF THE FOLLOWING
GASKETS: o » o 5 o o 2 5 o ¢ o o o 56J . ¢« 4 s e e 2 e e e e 1
1-1A-. 103 FLANGE 1-121.208 DusT COVER
2-20-22 NEEDLE SEAT 1-121-232 AR HORN
1-20-26 PrLueG 1-121.241 JET HOUSING
1-20-35 STRAINER 1-121-243 P1STON HSG
1-121-78 ColL HousING 1-121-277 BopYy FLANGE
1-1286S 537417 BODY, THROTTLE (EXCEPT 2394) , . . 4 o o o o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H , .| 1
1-1366S 6484155 BODY, THROTTLE (FOR 2394), , , . . « & o o o+ o) 96 4 o v o o+ s o o 0 o & 1
1A-96 536093 GASKET. TO MANIFOLD (EXCEPT 2394), ., « ¢ ¢ o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H , .| 1
1A-103 440613 GASKET. TO MANtFoLD (FOR 2394) (iINcL. IN
283 SET) v v o o o o o o o o o o « o o] 56 4 v 0w e e e e o]

PRINTED IN USA.

2.57 PAGE NO. 84



FUEL SYSTEM 0302

CHANGE
DESCRIPTION MODELS o

——

ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER [ /

CARTER (MODELS WCFB-2214SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219S8B, 2330S,
AND 2394S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) - Cont'd.

FOR MODELS 1668,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER
No. Nol

2.92 197356 VALVE., PRIMARY THROTTLE (ExcCepT 2394), . ., ,|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . | 2
2-101 198938 VALVE. PRIMARY THROTTLE (ForR 2394) , ., , . .[56J. + + + & . . . o | 2
2-161 537117 VALVE, SECONDARY THROTTLE (EXCEPT 2394), , ,|16G8,6H,568B, 56H 57B 57H . .| 2
2-170 6484156 VALVE, SECONDARY THROTTLE (FOR 2394) , . . . [56J. v v v ¢ ¢ o o o o o o« o | 2
2-180 6484157 VALVE, AUXILIARY THROTTLE (FOR 2394) , , . .[56J. & & v ¢ ¢ o o+ o o o s o | 2
3-851S 537118 SHAFT AND DOG, SECONDARY THROTTLE

VALVE & o s o o o @ ExcepT |[(16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , . | !
3.990S 537418 SHAFT AND LEVER, PRIMARY THROTTLE 2394

VALVE 4 o o s o o o 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,578B,57H, , . 1
3.1042s 6484158 SHAFT AND LEVER, PRIMARY THROTTLE VALVE

(FOR 2394), , &+ &+ 4 o » o » ¢|56J, & ¢ & ¢ o o o o o o o« o1 1
3.1044s 6484159 SHAFT AND WEIGHT, AUXILIARY THROTTLE VALVE

(FOR 2394), . v &+ o o o o o o156J, & v & o o o ¢ o s o s & !
3-.1050s 6484160 SHAFT AND DOG, SECONDARY THROTTLE VALVE

(FOR 2394), ., . + v & o » « «|56d, . o+ . N oo |1
4A- 150 537120 DOG, THROTTLE SHAFT (EXCepPT 2394), , . . ., ., |16G8,6H,56B, 56H 57B, 57H e o | |
4A- 187 6484161 DOG, THROTTLE SHAFT (FOR 2394) , , . . « &+ +[56J. v & ¢ ¢« o o o o o o o o |1
6-1097S 6484162 BODY. CHOKE (AIR HORN) (FOR 2394) , . , 4+ & +[56J0 v & o o ¢ o ¢ o o o & o |1
5.1129S 537121 BODY, cHOKE (AIR HORN) (FOR 2214SA,2219S5A,

2330S), « 4 o o« o s o s o » »|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., ., 1
6-1185S 1541663 BODY, cHokE (A!R HORN) (FOR 2214SB,2219SB) , {578, 57H, . . . . R R . 1
7-173 537122 VALVE, CHOKE . 4+ o o e« s o e s s + .« o|16G8,6H,56B,56H, 56J 57B 57H 1
11-294S 6484163 JET, Low SPEED (FOR 2394) e s s s s s s e o+ |56J, , . 2
11B- 35 518771 PLUG, HIGH SPEED PASSAGE , « o+ 4+ o « » » s o |16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 57B 57H 4
11B-41 673029 PLUG, CHOKE P1STON PASSAGE , , +» o« o » o« o +|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, | 2
11B-79 673031 PLUG, VACUUM PASSAGE , & 4+ o+ s s » o s » o »|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. | 4
11B-129s 197372 PLUG, PUMP DISCHARGE PASSAGE (EXCEPT 2394) , (16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . .| 1
118-.134 537123 PLUG, BALANCE PASSAGE, , , e s+ - « s o o »|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, | 1
11B- 146 436632 PLUG, LEVEL SI1GHT (FoOR 2394) e s s s s s s +156J. 4 4 . . . . 2
11B-.223 537124 PLUG, NOZZLE PASSAGE , 4 4, 4+ s o s » s o » »|16G8,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 4
11B-272 436633 PLUG, RIVET (FOR 2394) ., . . . + 4 & o o » +|56J. « . . . . . . 2
11B-294 537125 PLUG, !DLE PORT. & 4 » o s s s s o s s s » o|16G8,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 2
11B-305 537126 PLUG, FUEL PASSAGE - SHORT , . . + o o o » »|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J.57B,57H, 1
11B-306 537127 PLUG, FUEL PASSAGE - LONG, + + « o« s o o« +» »|{16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 2
11B-324 537128 PLUG, ECONOM1!ZER SCREW 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, . , | 2
11B-325 537128 PLUG, PIPE . ¢« o & o o } ExcepT 2394 , , .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , . 1
14-296S 537130 LEVER AND SCREW, CHOKE 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . 1
14-383S 436634 LEVER AND SCREW, CHOkKE (FOR 2394), . . . » .|56J. o o + o . . . 1
14.439S 537131 SHAFT, LEVER AND LINK, CHOKE PISTON, , . o . |16G8,6H,56B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
14-440 537132 LEVER, CAM TRIP, & 4 & o o s o . e o o .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, | 1
15- 35S 198391 NUT w/GASKET, STRAINER (EXCEPT 2214SB

AND 2219SB), ., , . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 2

15-635 1541689 NUT w/GASKET, STRAINER (FOR 2214SB 221958) . |57B,57H, . . . . . . e 2
17-50 537133 NEEDLE, PuMP CHECkKk (ExXxCEPT 2394) , , , ., . ,|16G8,6H,56B,56H, 57B 57H . . 1
17-70 410761 NEEDLE, Pump cHECk (FoOrR 2394), , , . |56d, v . . . . . !
20-.22 637401 GASKET, NEEDLE SEAT (EXCEPT 2214SB, 221958) .|/16G8,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 2
20-26 637402 GASKET, PUMP DISCHARGE PASSAGE PLUG, . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, 1
20.35 198392 GASKET. BOWL STRAINER (EXCEPT 2214SB, ZZIQSB) 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 2
20-126 1541697 GASKET., NEEDLE SEAT (FOR 2214SB,2219SB), + «[57Bu57H. & v 4 o o s o o o o 2
21-143s 436637 FLOAT AND LEVER, PRIMARY (FOR 2394), . . , .|[56J, . . . . . . . . 1
21-1486S 537134 FLLOAT aND LEVER (EXCEPT 2394), . , , . . . .|16G8,6H,56B, 56H 57B 57H e o 2
21-168S 6484164 FLOAT AND LEVER, SECONDARY (FOR 2394), , ., .|56J. . . . . . . 1
24-24 518858 PIN, FLOAT LEVER 4 o« 4 s s s s o s o o s o+ «|16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 57B 57H 2
25.278S 537136 NEEDLE AND SEAT, PRIMARY , , 4+« &« o« s » o » o|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
25-279S 537137 NEEDLE AND SEAT, SECONDARY , + . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, {
30.73 537138 STRAINER, PRIMARY NEEDLE SEAT (EXCEPT 2394). 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, . ., | 1
30-74 537139 STRAINER, SECONDARY FUEL INLET , , . +» o o« .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. | 1
30.75 537140 STRAINER, BOWL ., . 4 & o 4 « s s o s s o &« +|16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. i

PRINTED IN USA.
PAGE NO. 85 2.57




0302 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. | PART |
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS =

—
=

CARTER (MODELS WCFB-2214SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219SB, 2330S
AND 239Y4S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) - Cont'd.

FOR MODELS |6G8,6li,568,56l,56J,578,57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER
NO. NO.
30A-58 537141 SCREW, IDLE ADJUSTMENT , , , . e e e s s s i6G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, | 2
38A-83 537148 BUSHING, COUNTERSHAFT (EXCEPT 2394). e » o« » |16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , . 1
39.11 637410 SCREW, CHOKE VALVE , ., , . e e 8 o s o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, | 2
47-13 537142 PLUG, SPARK PORT (EXCEPT 2394) e e s 4 e o s 16G8 ,6H,568B,56H,57B,57H, . . 1
47-14 537143 PLUG. CHOKE HOUSING, , , e s o o s o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578,57H. 1
47.33 6484165 PLUG, SPARK PORT (FOR 2394) R =1 S |
48.195S 458713 JET AND HOUSING, PuMP (FOR 2394) ., ., ., . , ., [56J, . . . . coe s |1
48.228S 537144 JET AND HOUSING, PuMP (EXCEPT 2394), , . . . 16G8,6H,568B, 56H 57B 57H. . . 1
53A-389S 537145 LEVER aAND COUNTERSHAFT, PUMP OPERATING , , . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
53A-338 537146 ARM, LOCKOUT (EXCEPT 2394) , , , ., . . . . . |16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, . . | !
53A-344 436643 ARM, VENT. (FOR 2394), , . . « &+ &+ o o o« & & |56J. « « . . . . . 1
53A-365 537147 LEVER, SECONDARY OPERATING , 4 4, o s o o o o 16G8,6H,568, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
53A-397 6484166 ARM, LOCKOUT (FOR 2394), . v 4 o o o « » o » 56J, + v o . . . . 1
61-84 644929 SPRING, IDLE ADJ. SCREW, & 4+ 4 o s o o s s o 16G8,6H,56B, 56H 56J 57B 57H. 2
61-128 644151 SPRING, CONNECTOR ROD, 4 « s o s o ¢ o o o o 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
61-171 197347 SPRING, PUMP (LOWER) , & & & 4 & o o o o o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
61-226 537149 SPRING, VACUUM PISTON STp. (EXCEPT 2394) . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
61-230 ERR SPRING, VACUUM PISTON (INCL. IN METERING ROD
SET) 4 o s o 2 o s s s o 5 o s o s o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1

61-291 537150 SPRING, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. SCREW, . , .+ + 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
61-332 458714 SPRING, vACUUM PISTON (FOR 2394) , , , , ., . |56J. & . « & . . . 1
61-382 537151 SPRING, METERING ROD , 4 o s o« s s o o« o o o 16G8 ,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
61-453 537152 SPRING, THROTTLE FLEX. {(EXCEPT 2394) , , , . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , ., 1
61-454 537153 SPRING, FAST IDLE CAM, , . I 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H, 1
61-474 436649 SPRING, BowL VENT. (FOR 2394) B 151 T . 1
61-483 537154 SPRING, SECONDARY THROTTLE RETURN. , . . . . |16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J, 57B 57H 1
61-5186 537155 SPRING, COUNTERSHAFT . , o o o o o s = o o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
61-535 537156 SPRING, LockouT ARM (ExcepT 2394), , , , ., ., |16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H., , , | 1
61-552 6484167 SPRING, THROTTLE FLEX. (FOR 2394}, , , . . + [56J. ¢« o+ & & . . . 1
63-35 644152 RETAINER, CONNECTOR ROD SPRING , . + o o o o |16G8,6H,56B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
63.57 537157 RETAINER, INTAKE CHECK BALL, 4 ¢ s ¢ s o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
63-58 519690 RETAINER, COIL HOUSING , v 4 « s o o o s o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 3
63-149 436950 RETAINER, BOWL VENT. SPRING (FOR 2394) , , , [56J. & v v & » o o o o o « |1
64-165S 6484168 PLUNGER, ROD. SPRING aAnND RETAINER, PuMP

(FoOrR 2394) , ., . . . B L L I I
64-177S 537158 PLUNGER, ROD, SPRING AND RETAINER PUMP

(EXCEPT 2394), , . e ¢« o o » |16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , . | |
75-1141 537159 METERING ROD - stD. {EXCEPT 2394) e s s = s 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , , 2
75-1154 537402 METERING ROD - 1sST s1zE LEAN (sTD. FOR 2330)

(EXCEPT 2394), ., & & o & = o« s s+ » |16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , , | 2
75-1155U 537403 METERING ROD SET - 2ND SIZE LEAN INCL.2 RODS

(EXCEPT 2394), . . . . 2 JETS AND 1|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., , | 1
75-1156U 537404 METERING ROD SET - 3RD SI1ZE LEAN VACUUM P 1S+

(EXCEPT 2394)., . . . . TON SPRING |16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H., . . | 1
75-1241 6484169 METERING ROD - sTp. (ForR 2394) , ., . . e 56J. 0 ¢ 4 s s e e s s e e 2
75-1296 6484567 METERING ROD - 1sT SIZE LEAN (FOR 2394) T 151 0 s 4
75-1312U0 6484600 METERING ROD - 2ND Stze LEAN (FOR 2394), , , [56J. . , . . . . .| 2
86-12 aeve WASHER, FLANGE STUD LOCK . o &« & o ¢ o o &« o 16G8,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 4
101-.6 644966 SCREW, PUMP ARM CLAMP, , & 4 & o o o o o s o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
101-33 537160 SCREW, METERING ROD ARM CLAMP, 4 4+ o o o s & 16G8.6H.5SB.56H.56J.57B.57H. 1
101-74 518875 SCREW, THROTTLE SHAFT, 4 &« o o s o o o o o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 2
101-120 518792 SCREW, FAST IDLE ADJ., 4 4 o o o s o o s o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
101-1386 519699 SCREW, COIL HOUSING. 4+ & o« o s o o s o « » o |16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. | 3
101-.149S 908616 SCREW AND WASHER, BODY FLANGE, . ¢+ ¢ & o o = 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578B,57H. 1
101-152S 537161 SCREW AND WASHER, A'R HORN , & 4 o o o o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,.57B,57H. 1
101. 184S 537162 SCREW AND WASHER, DUST COVER ., + « « + o+ « » |16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. | 2

PRINTED IN USA,

2-57 PAGE NO. 86



FUEL SYSTEM 0302
CHANGE

ILLUST. PART PER

mem-:n NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS AR
CARTER (MODELS WCFB-22|u4SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219SB, 2330S
AND 2394S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.
101.275 1541666 SCREW, PISTON HOUSING (FOR 2214SB,2219SB), , ., S57B.57H, & & & 4 ¢ & o o & o 2
101-277S 436662 SCREW AND WASHER, VENT ARM (FOrR 2394), , . , .| 56J, . . . " . . i
101.278 537163 SCREW, PUMP JET AND HOUSING, o .« . .| 16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
101-284 537164 SCREW, P1STON HOUSING (EXCEPT 221458 221958) .| 166G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 2
101-298S 537165 SCREW AND WASHER, BODY FLANGE, . 4+ + o+ + o+ o+ » | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 2
101-.307S 537166 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HORN (FOR 2214), , , , . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., , 6
101-.307S 537166 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HMORN (EXCEPT 2214) , , , | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 8
101-320 6484170 SCREW, AUXILJARY THROTTLE VALVE (FOR 2394) , ,| 56J. ., . . . . . 4
101-324 537167 SCREW, FAST IDLE CAM , + 4 + s o o s s » « « o | 16G8,6H,56B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
101.335S 537168 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HORN . ., + &+ o« « s » » o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B.57H.| 7
101-.337 537169 SCREW, SECONDARY THROTTLE VALVE, + « « o o« & & 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B.,57H.| 4
101-348 537170 SCREW, PRIMARY THROTTLE VALVE. « 4 o &« o o s o 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 4
101.354S 537171 SCREW, CHOKE LEVER & 4+ & & s s o s s o o s+ o« o | 166G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 1
101-362S 2050X1 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HORN [(EXCEPT 2394) , , , 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., . 2
101-363 537172 SCREW, PISTON HOUSINGs 4 4 4+ 4 o s s o s o« o o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. !
101-376 458722 SCREW, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. {(FORrR 2394), , ., . .| 56J. ., . . . . J 1
101-382s 537173 SCREW AND WASHER, THROTTLE BODY, ., . « « » » o | 16G8,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 3
101-391 537174 SCREW, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. {(EXCEPT 2394) , , ,| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, ., ,| 1
105A-10 644969 NUT, CHOKE LEVER CLAMP SCREW , . 4+ + » s + + » | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 1
105A- 11 254.05 NUT, THROTTLE BODY STUDe & & o« s s s o o s s & 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 4
105A-52 537012 NUT, pAsH POT Lock (FOR 2214), , + , + + . . .| 16G8,5H,56B,56H,57B,57H. , ,| 1
111-47S 537175 ARM AND SCREW, PUMP., « 4 4 o s o o s o s o o+ o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| !
111-60S 537176 ARM AND SCREW, METERING ROD, + « & + s s &+ o o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H.56J.57B,57H.| 1
114-127 537177 ARM, OUTER, THROTTLE SHAFT . , . « - + + o« . o, | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J.57B,57H.| 1
114-.128 537178 ARM, INNER, THROTTLE SHAFT 4 & & & s s o s o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J.57B.57H. 1
115-208 537179 ROD, THROTTLE OPERATING., , . s e s e e s e s 16G8,.6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
115-215 458726 ROD, CHOKE CONNECTOR (FOR 2394) P -1 N . . . 1
115.216 537180 ROD, THROTTLE CONNECTOR, + o« s s s s o s o o =« 16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
115.243 537181 ROD, CHOkE CONNECTOR (ExCEPT 2394) , , . . , .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H., . | !
116-13 644938 BALL, PUMP INTAKE CHECK, 4 o o o o o s 06 o o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B, 57H. 1
117-162 537182 LINK, VACUUM PISTON, 4+ 4+ 4+ s s o s o s s o « o»| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
117-165 537183 LINK, PUMP CONNECTOR , 4+ 4+ 2 o » s« « « s o s o] 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578,57H. 1
118-.102s8 458914 COVER, DUST (FOR 2394) . . . . 4+ & & + & & o + | 56J, . & o o .o o] 1
118-112 537184 COVER. DusT (EXCEPT 2394), . . . . + « +. « + .| 16G8,6H,56B,. 56H 57B 57H N
120-.159 537185 JET, PRIMARY METERING ROD (EXCEPT 2394), , . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578B,57H, ., .| 2
120-166 436680 JET. PRIMARY METERING ROD (FOR 2394) , , , ., .| 56J. v ¢« v v s s o o o s o o 2
120-176 458319 JET, SECONDARY METERING (FOR 2394) , , , , ., .| 56J, ., . . . e . W 2
120-196 537186 JET, SECONDARY METERING (EXCEPT 2394), ., ., , , 16G8, 6H, 568 56H 57B 57H Jd 2
121.78 537187 GASKET, COIL HOUSING & « 4 & o s o s s s o o » 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578B, 57H 1
121.208 537188 GASKET, DUST COVER . 4 &4 4 o » s s s s « s o« | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.| 1
121.232 537189 GASKET, AIR HORN 4 4 4 & o o o oo s o o o & s+ | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J4,57B,57H.f 1
121-241 537190 GASKET, PUMP JET 4 & & o o o o & . .| 166G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. 1
121.243 537191 GASKET, PISTON HOUSING (EXCEPT 2214SB 221938). 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,578,57H.] 1
121-.249 537295 GASKET, THROTTLE BoDY (EXCEPT 2394), ., , ., . .| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578,57H, ., .| 1
121-277 6484173 GASKET, THROTTLE BoDY (FOR 2394) , , . . e o BBJe 4w v e e e e s e e e e s 1
121-.283 1541665 GASKET, P1sSTON HOoustNG (FoORrR 2214SB, ZZIQSB) . . S7B.57H. & & o s o s o o s @ {
122-985 458320 PLUG, PUMP RELIEF VALVE (FOR 2394) , . ., . . .| 564, . . . . . ]
136-37 519708 WASHER, THROTTLE CONNECTOR AND OPERATING RODS. 16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 57B 57H 5
136-84 537192 WASHER, SPRING . o & 4 o o o o s s s o« o &« « o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.] |
136-159 537193 WASHER. THROTTLE SHAFT , ., + &+ « o+ « « « s o« o | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.] 1
136-172 537194 WASHER, SECONDARY THROTTLE SHAFT , , . . , . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H. i
136-174 458918 WASHER, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. SCREW {(FOR 2394) .| 56d, . . . . . A
145-112S 684534 TUBE AND PLUG, SECONDARY BLEEDER (EXCEPT 2394) 16G8,6H, 568 56H 57B 57H o . 1
150-62 198933 PIN., CHOKE PISTON., 4 &+ & s o s s s » s o s o o| 16G8,6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H.[ 1
150-186S 436691 PIN AND VALVE CAP. (FOR 2394)., . &+ . &+ &« « « o| 56J. ¢ o & & . . . J 1
150A-10 644936 SPRING, PIN, . 4o 4 & o o s o s o s o o o o « o| 16G8,6H,56B, 56H 56J 57B 57H. 5

PAGE NO. 87

PRINTED IN

usa.
2-57



0302 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
PART J DESCRIPTION MODELS o

ILLUST.
NUMBER | NUMBER

CARTER (MODELS WCFB-2214SA, 2214SB, 2219SA, 2219SB, 2330S
AND 2394S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) - Cont'd.

FOR MODELS 1668, 6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.

160-91 436692 PISTON, CHOKE {FOR 2394), , . & & & o o s s o & 56J, « « [ . 1
160-1105 537195 PISTON AND PIN, VACUUM, &+ &« o o o o o s s o o o 16G8,6H, 568 56H 56J 578, 57H 1
160-135 537196 PISTON, CHOKE (EXCEPT 2394) , ., ., R . . 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , . 1
170-259S 537197 HOUSING AND PLUG, PISToN (FOR 22|4SA 22195A

2330S)., . . . o P e e s s s 16G8,6H,56B.56H,57B,57H, , . 1
170-367S 458919 HOUSING anNDp PLUG, PIsToN (FOR 2394) e e s e s s S56Js 4 ¢ 4 6 s s e 0 s s e 1
170-4475 1541664 HOUSING AND PLUG, PISTON (FOR 2214SB,2219SB), . 57B,57H, , . . . s v . 1
170AB-238S 537198 COIL AND HOUSING, THERMOSTATIC (EXCEPT 2394), , |16G8,6H,.568, 56H 57B 57H N
170AC-238S 436695 COIL AND HOUSING, THERMOSTATIC (FOR 2394) , , , 56J., + + . . . [ 1
180-83S 537011 BRACKET, DASH POT (ForR 2214}, , . e s s s e o 16G8 ,6H,568B, 56H 57B 57H . . 1
181-192S 436697 CAM AND SPRING, FAST IDLE (FoOR 2394) e s e e s |56d. 4 . . . . P
181-194s 537200 CAM, FAST IDLE (EXCEPT 2394), . . « + &+ &+ » + o | 16G8,6H,568, 56H 57B 57H o oa]
186-34 537199 PLATE, CHOKE BAFFLE . . e e e e e e e e e s 16G8,6H,568,56H,56J,57B, 57H. 1
202-695S 537010 POT ASSY.,. DASH (FOR 2214) Ve e e a e e e s 1668, ,6H,568,56H,578,57H. 1

CARTER (MODEL WCFB-257US AND 2575S CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL)
FOR MODELS 578, 57H

ILLUSTRATION WILL BE FURNISHED WHEN AVAILABLE

PRINTED IN USA,

2-57 PAGE NO. 88



FUEL SYSTEM 0302
A woDELS =

CARTER (MODEL WCFB-2574S AND 2575S CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL) - Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 578, 57H

‘ CARTER STUDEBAKER
NO. .
1865 1543276 REPAIR KI{T., CARBURETER - CONSISTS OF:. , « « » of 57B,57H, . . . . . e e 1
1-1A-96 GASKET 1-63-57 RETAINER
2-11-2945 JEeT 1-64-177S PLUNGER&ROD
1-17-50 NEEDLE 2-75-1345 METERING RoD
2-20-26 GASKET 1-115.216 Rop
2-20-127 GASKET 1-116-13 BaLL
1-25-278SNEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-159 JET
1-25-279S NEEDLE & SEAT 2-120-186 JET
1-30-73 STRAINER 1-121-78 GASKET
1-30-74 STRAINER 1-121-208 GASKET
1-30-75 STRAINER 1-121-241 GASKET
1-61-226 SPRING 1-121-249 GASKET
1-61-263 SPRING 1-121-265 GASKET
1-61-382 SPRING 1-121.298 GASKET
1-61-483 SPRING 5- 150A-10 SPRING
303 1543277 GASKET SET. COMP. ASSORTMENT CONSISTS OF THE
FOLLOWING GASKETS: o« & o s o o e o+ s s o o B57B,57H. , . . . s e e i
1-1A-96 FLANGE 1-121-208 DusT CoOVE
2-20-126 NEEDLE SEAT 1-121-.265 AIR HORN
§-20-26 PLUG 1-121-241 JET HOUSING
1-20-127 STRAINER 1-121-298 PISTON HSG.
1-121-78 ColL HOUSING 1-121.249 BobpY FLANGE
1-1458S 1543175 BODY, THROTTLE & & o o s s o s o o s o o s o » of 57B,B7H, . . . . . e e 1
‘ 1A-96 536093 GASKET, TO MANIFOLD4 & & o o s s o o o » « o o o B7IBB7TH, . , o . . e 1
2-92 197356 VALVE, PRIMARY THROTTLE, 4 & o o s o s s o o o o B7B,S7TH, . . . . « o e 2
2-166 1543179 VALVE, SECONDARY THROTTLE. , & » &+ o s s o o o | B57B.57H, , . . . « . . 2
2-181 1543180 VALVE, AUXILIARY THROTTLE. 4 o+ s o o o o o o o of 57B.57H, . . . . . e 2
3-.1054s 1543177 SHAFT AND DOG. SECONDARY THROTTLE VALVE, o+ o & o| 57B,S57H, , . . . o o e 1
3-1110s 1543176 SHAFT AND LEVER, PRIMARY THROTTLE VALVE, , , . | 57B,57H, , . . ., « e 1
3-1136S 1543181 SHAFT AND WEIGHT, AUXfL!1ARY THROTTLE VALVE . , | 57B,57H, . . . . e o o 1
AA- 164 1543178 DOG, THROTTLE SHAFT. 4 o o o o o o s » s s o » of 57B,57H. , . . . « o . 1
6-1278S 1543188 BODY. CHOKE (AIR HORN) 4 & & o o o s o o« o » o o B57B,57TH, ., . . . e o s 1
7-173 537122 VALVE, CHOKE 4 4 o o« o s o o o o s o o o o s o o BIB.57H. . . . v e e 1
11-294sS 6484163 JET. LOW SPEED 4 ©+ 4 o o » o s » o s s o o o s o BIB,B7TH, , , . . e e 2
11B- 35 518771 PLUG, H!GH SPEED PASSAGE « 4 o« s o o s » o o o o B37B,57H, ., . . e o 4
118-41 673029 PLUG, CHOKE PISTON PASSAGE , 4 4 o s o o s o o o BDIB,B7TH, . , . . « o 2
11B-79 673031 PLUG, VACUUM PASSAGE 4 4 o o o o o o o s o s » o B7IB,S57TH, ., + . . e o e 4
11B- 1295 197372 PLUG, PUMP DISCHARGE PASSAGE (EXCEPT 2394) , , .| 57B,57H. ., . . . . {
11B-134 537123 PLUG, BALANCE PASSAGE, « o s o o o » s s o s o of 57IB,57H., ., . . . o o 1
118-223 537124 PLUG, NOZZLE PASSAGE ¢ o & o o s ¢ » o o s o o o B57IB,S57TH, , . . e e e 4
11B-294 537125 PLUG. IDLE PORT. & & « o o s s o o s o o o o o of B7B.,57H, . . . . e . . 2
118-305 537126 PLUG, FUEL PASSAGE - SHORT ., 4 « « o« o o o s s o| B7B,B7H., ¢+ « o & e . e 2
11B-306 537127 PLUG, FUEL PASSAGE - LONG, . + o o s s o o s o o 57B.,B57H, ., . . . e o e 1
11B-325 537129 PLUG, PIPE o &+ « + 4 o o o o o o o s o s o s s of BTB,57H., ., , . . [ 1
14.296S 537130 LEVER AND SCREW. CHOKE 4 &+ &« s s o s s o« o o s of B57B,57H, ., , . . « . e 1
14-439S. 537131 SHAFT., LEVER AND LINK, CHOKE PISTON, . . ¢« o ¢« o| 57B.57H, . . . . s e e 1
14.440 537132 LEVER, CAM TRIP, o 4 o o o s s o o s s o s » o o B7IB,57TH, . « o & o e e 1
15-63S 198391 NUT W/GASKET. STRAINER 4 4 o o o o o s o s o o of B7BeB57H, + & « & e e s 2
17-50 537133 NEEDLE, PUMP CHECK 4 4 & 5 o o o o s s o o o o of B7IB,S7TH, , ., . . e e . 1
20-26 637402 GASKET, PUMP DISCHARGE PASSAGE PLUG., 4 o o o o o| D7B.57H, ., « .« . e o 1
20-126 154169T GASKET, NEEDLE SEAT, 4 o + s s s o s o o » o o o B7B,S7TH, . . . . e e e 2
‘ 20.127 1541698 GASKET, BOWL STRAINER. o+ o « o o s o o o o o o o| 57B.S57TH. . . . , JE )
21-146S 537134 FLOAT AND LEVER, . &+ 4 « 4 s o o s o o o o o o of B7IB,S57H. , . o . s e e 2
21-168S 6484164 FLOAT AND LEVER, SECONDARY . , « o« s o « s o« o« o] B7B.57TH. ¢« « « . o« e 1
24-24 518858 PIN, FLOAT LEVER , + 4 + o o 5 » s o o o o s+ o o BIB.B7H. . . . . . e . 2
25-.278s 537136 NEEDLE AND SEAT, PRIMARY , . ., o« « & s o o s o of B7B,57H, , . . o e o 1
PRINTED IN USA.
PAGE NO. 89 2-57



0302 FUEL SYSTEM
ST, | aoate | | wovers =

CARTER (MODEL WCFB-2574S AND 2575S CARBURETER PARTS (Y4 BARREL)- Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 57B, 57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER

NO. NO.
25.279S 537137 NEEDLE AND SEAT., SECONDARY , . v 4 4 & & o o « o 57B.S7TH. v v v v v v & & & 1
30-73 537138 STRAINER, PRIMARY NEEDLE SEAT. 4 % o o+ » o o o o] 57BuS7TH. v v v v v v o o & i
30-74 537139 STRAINER, SECONDARY FUEL INLET . 4 4 4 o &+ o » o] S57B,S57Hy v v 4 v o o o o & i
30.75 537140 STRAINER, BOWL , & & 4 4 « & & o » o o s o o o «| B57B57TH. . v v & 4 v & & & 1
30A-58 537141 SCREW, IDLE ADJUSTMENT u v 4 4 o o o o s o o » o] 57BuBTHy v 4 & o o o o o « 2
38A-83 537148 BUSHING, COUNTERSHAFT, & &+ 4 o o o o o « o s o o] 57BuS57H. &« & o o o o o o {
39.11 637410 SCREW. CHOKE VALVE . & 4 4 4 & s o« o s o o o o o 57B.B7H. . v v v v v o &+ & 2
47-13 537142 PLUG, SPARK PORT 4 4 4 4 4 o o o o o o« o « o o o] 57BUSTH. v v v v v v o & W 1
47-30 1543193 PLUG, CHOKE HOUSING. & 4 & o o o o o o o o o & 57B.57H., & ¢ o o o o o o 1
48.243S 1543198 JET AND HOUSINGy PUMP, 4 , & 4 4+ s o o ¢ o o o| 57By57He v v ¢ & & o & o o 1
53A- 3895 537145 LEVER AND COUNTERSHAFT, PUMP OPERATING , o 4+ & o B57By57H:y & &+ o o o o o o 1
53A-397 6484166 ARM, LOCKOUT , & 4 & & o « s o o o o o s o o o« o 57B,5TH, &+ v v 4 & « « & & 1
53A-415 1543183 LEVER, SECONDARY OPERATING , 4, 4 4+ o« o s s o & o] B57B,57H. , . . . . . . . . 1
61-84 644929 SPRING. 1DLE ADJ. SCREW. 4 2 4 s o o o s » o o » 57B.57H, . v v ¢ 4 v & o+ 2
61-128 644151 SPRING, CONNECTOR ROD4s &« « 4« o o o o o o » s s ofl 57ByS57H, v v v o & o o o & 1
61-226 537149 SPRING, VACUUM PISTON STD. 4 4w & o o o « o o o of B7B.S7TH, &+ v v & o o o o 1
61-.230 aaee SPRING, vACUUM PISTON (INCL., IN METERING ROD SET)] 57B,57H. &+ 4 + o s o « o o 1
61.263 1543194 SPRING, PUMP (LOWER) » 4 & 4 o o o o o v o s o o] 57B.S7Hy v ¢ o o o o o o « 1
61-291 537150 SPRING, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. SCREW., + 4+ 4 o s » o] 57B.S7H, 4 & « o o o o« o 1
61-382 537151 SPRING, METERING ROD &+ 4 o « o » o » o s o o s o] 537B.57H. v & & o o o s o 1
61-454 537153 SPRING, FAST IDLE CAM, . ¢« 4 o & o o o s o o o o« B7BS7TH, . . v v v v o o« & 1
61-483 537154 SPRING, SECONDARY THROTTLE RETURN,., 4« 4 v o ¢ o of] O7B.57H,. & & o o o o o o 1
61-516 537155 SPRING, COUNTERSHAFT 4 & 4« 4 o« o o o o & o o o of 57By57H. & v &+ o o o o o o 1
61.535 537156 SPRING, LOCKOUT ARM, 4 & & 4 s o o » o s s o o« o|l 57B.57H. & & & &+ o o s = » 1
61-574 1543186 SPRING, THROTTLE FLEX. o 4 o o o o o o » o o o o 57B,S57TH, v & & ¢ 4 o o o & 1
63-35 644152 RETAINER, CONNECTOR ROD SPRING , « o o « o ¢ » o] 57B.S7H. v ¢ ¢ ¢ & o & o o« 1
63-.57 537157 RETAINER, INTAKE CHECK BALL, 4+ 4 4 s o s o s o | 57B,57H, & v v & o o & o o 1
63-58 519690 RETAINER, COIL HOUSING o 4 4 4 o o o o o o o o of 57TB,S7TH, . & & & v v & & & 3
64-1778 537158 PLUNGER, ROD, SPRING AND RETAINER, PUMP, , . . o 57B,57H. v & v +v « o o o =« 1
75-1345 1543195 METERING ROD - STD. . 4 4 4 & 4 o s o o s o o o 57B,57H. v ¢ 4 ¢ ¢ ¢ o o o 2
75-1377 1543278 METERING ROD, 1ST SIZE LEAN, 4 % o o o s o o o | 57B,57H. v o « s o o o o & 2
75-1378y 1543279 METERING ROD SET - 2ND SI1ZE LEAN INCL. 2RODS| 57B,57H, &« & & ¢ & o o o o« 1
75-1379U 1543280 METERING ROD SET - 3RD SI1ZE LEAN } 2 JETS AND 57B,57H, v & o o o o s o 1
1 VACUUM
86-12 amea WASHER, FLANGE STUD LOCK & & o o o 5 s s o o o of B7B,B57TH, ¢ & o ¢ o s o o o 4
101.6 644966 SCREW, PUMP ARM CLAMP, v 4 & o s o s o s o o o o| 57B,57Hs 4 ¢ o o o o o o & 1
101-33 537160 SCREW. METERING ROD ARM CLAMP., &+ + &+ & v o o o o/ S57B.57TH. v v v & s o o o 1
101-74 518875 SCREW, THROTTLE SHAFT, « 4 o o o o o s o o o o of 57B,S57TH. v & & o & » s o & 2
101-120 518792 SCREW, FAST IDLE ADJ.s & & s s o o o o o o o o o DTB,STH, v ¢ & ¢ v & & o 1
101-136 519699 SCREW, COIL HOUSING, &+ & « o s s o s o s o o o of BTB,STH, & & v & & o & o 3
101.149s 908616 SCREW AND WASHER, BODY FLANGE, 4+ o s o » o o o o 57B.57H. & ¢« v &+ 4 o o o 1
101.152S 537161 SCREW AND WASHER, A'R HORN . & & & o o » o o o of S57B,S7H. &+ & & & 4o & o o & 1
101.184s 537162 SCREW AND WASHER, DUST COVER 4 4 o o » s o o o of B7B,57H, & v & & & & o » o« 2
101-278 537163 SCREW, PUMP JET AND HOUSENG. + o « o o o o s o of DTB,57TH, 4 & &+ o & & o o & 1
101-284 537164 SCREW, PISTON HOUSING, s 4 o o o o » o s o o s ol B7ByS7H, +v o o o & o o o 2
101.-2985 537165 SCREW AND WASHER, BODY FLANGE. 4 o« « s » s o o of B7B,S7TH, . & ¢ &« v & & o & 2
101-307s 537166 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HORN (FOR 2575). + 4+ o o o S7B,57H, &+ & & ¢ « & & & & 6
101-307s 537166 SCREW AND WASHER, A!R HORN (EXCEPT 2575) , « o of S57B.S57TH. & & & o &+ &« o o o 8
101-324 537167 SCREW, FAST IDLE CAM 4 4 4 4 « o o o o s o o o ol B7B.57H, +v v ¢ ¢ & « o « & 1
101-335S 537168 SCREW AND WASHER, AIR HORN , . . 4 « o s o o » o] B7B,S7H, . ¢« & ¢ « &« « .+ . 7
101.337 537169 SCREW, SECONDARY THROTTLE VALVE., . & & o o o o of 57B,57H. +» + ¢« v 4 & & o & 4
101-348 537170 SCREW, PRIMARY THROTTLE VALVE, 4 4 o » s o s s o)l BTBB57H, & & ¢ ¢ o o s o & 4
101.354S 537171 SCREW., CHOKE LEVER 4 4 o o o o s s s s o o s o ol 57B,57H, & 4 & o o o s o« & 1
101-363 537172 SCREW. PISTON HOUSING, & 4 o o o o o o o o« o o o B7TBeS5TH., ¢ ¢ & o o & o o « 2
101-382S 537173 SCREW AND WASHER, THROTTLE BODY, o o v o o9 o o] 97B.S7H. v v v o & & & & 3
101.391 537174 SCREW, THROTTLE LEVER ADJ. , + 4 +» o o s o o « o BD7B,S7H., . « o + &« v « + & 1
101-414 1543182 SCREW, AUXILIARY THROTTLE VALVE, . o« » o o » s of B7B,57H, . & & ¢ &+ 4 & o = 4

PRINTED IN USA,

2-57 PAGE NO. 90



FUEL SYSTEM

0303
NUMBER | NUMBER 5VANGE DESCRIPTION MODELS i
CARTER (MODEL WCFB-2574S AND 2575S) CARBURETER PARTS (4 BARREL)-Cont'd.
FOR MODELS 578, 57H

CARTER STUDEBAKER
NO. NO.
105A-10 644969
{05A-11 254-05
105A-52 537012
111-47s 537178
111-60s 537176
114-139 1543185
114-.143 1543184
115-208 537179
115-216 537180
115.243 537181
116-13 644938
117-162 537182
117-165 537183
118.145 1543190
120-159 537185
120-186 537186
121-.78 537187
121-208 537188
121-265 1543189
121-241 537190
121-243 537191
121-249 537295
136-37 519708
136-.84 537192
136-159 537193
136-172 537194
145-1125 684534
150-190 1543192
150A-10 644936
160-110s 537195
160.7159 1543191
170-445S 1543196
170AB- 2385 537198
180-82 1543197
181-194S 537200
186-34 537199
202.69S 537010

0303~ CARBURETER

0303-1 536530
536527
534723
1540238
1540239
1540240
533023Xx2
533096X2
533058
1540241
536617X3
536618X3

0303-1

0303-1

0303-1

NUT.

NUT.

NUT, DASH POT LOCK
ARM AND SCREW, pPuUMP,
ARM AND SCREW, METERI
ARM, INNER, THROTTLE
ARM, OUTER, THROTTLE
ROD,

ROD,

ROD, CHOKE CONNECTOR
BALL, Pume

LINK, VACUUM PISTON,
LINK, PUMP CONNECTOR
COVER, DUST . . .+ .
JET.

JET,

GASKET., COl!L HOUSING
GASKET, DUST COVER ,
GASKET, AIR HORN , ,
GASKET., PUMP JET , .
GASKET.

GASKET.

WASHER, THROTTLE CONNECTOR
WASHER, SPRING , , ,
WASHER,

WASHER, SECONDARY THROTTLE

TUBE AKND PLUG,
PIN, CHOKE PISTON. .
SPRING, PIN., . , . .
PISTON axD PIN,
PISTON, CHOKE, . . .
HOUSING anp PLUG,
COIL anDp HOUSING,
BRACKET,
CAM, FAST I1DLE , , ,
PLATE, CHOKE BAFFLE,
POT ASY.. DASH

AIR CLEANER

AIR
AIR
AIR
AIR
AIR
AIR
AlIR
AIR
AIR
AlR
AIR
AlIR

CLEANER , . . , &
CLEANER - 1
CLEANER - 1
CLEANER , . . .
CLEANER - 1
CLEANER - 1
CLEANER -
CLEANER - W-F
CLEANER - C-K
CLEANER - C-K
CLEANER - W-F
CLEANER - C-K

SECONDARY

CHOKE LEVER CLAMP SCREW ., o o & s o o o =«
THROTTLE BODY STUD. & o & & e s o s o o =«
(FOR 2575} . & v v o o o« o«

NG ROD:s & o o & s o o o o
SHAFT & o & o o o o« o & &
SHAFT & & o & s o o s o

THROTTLE OPERATING. 4 & s o » o s o & & o
THROTTLE CONNECTOR, « 4+ ¢ s o s o & o o &

INTAKE CHECK. o 4 o o o o s o s o o

PRIMARY METERING ROD., o 4 s o @« s o o o« »
SECONDARY METERING. & o &+ s o o s o s s &

PISTON HOUSING , « &« 4 o o o o o & o »
THROTTLE BODY., . « o & o ¢ o o o ¢ o &

OPERATING

THROTTLE SHAFT . o s & o « o ¢ o o o

SHAFT 4 & s o« o o @
BLEEDER 4 o+ o o o o &

VACUUM o &+ o o o o ¢ ¢ o o o o

PISTON & o o o o o s o s s
THERMOSTATIC o & o o o o o o
DASH POT (FOR 2575) , . 4 o o o s »

(FOR 2575) s 4o 2 o s s o s s o »

(Plates 01-1,2,3,14
and 03-],2)

TYPE
CLEANER

DRY .
WEY .
WET .
DRY .
s WET .
s WET .
DRY .
WET .
WET .
WET .
WET .
WET .

< CANADA, . .

- CANADA, . .

2 BARREL
CARB,

4 BARREL
CARB.,

57B.57H., + v « ¢ & « &
57B,57H. & v ¢ & & & &
57B.57H. & v ¢ & & &
57B,57H. v v 4w v s 4 e
57B.57H. . . . . « .« .
57B.57H. & v ¢ 4 ¢ o
57B,57H, .
57B.57H, . + « « + o .
57B.57H. v v ¢ o« o & o
57B,57H. & « o« & + 4
57B.57H. & v v v o + &
57B.57H. & v v o o 4
STB.STH., v ¢« ¢ ¢ & o
57B,57H. . . « . . . .
S7TB.S7H., . & ¢ « o « o
57B.57H. « v ¢« 4 v o
57B.57TH, & v & o & « &
57B.57TH, v v o v & «
57B.57H., . + « v 4+ . .
57B.57H. v « &« 4+ 4 4
57B.57H. v v & v o o
57B.57H, . + + & & « &
57B.57H. +v & « & o« &« &
57B,57H. v &« ¢« o 4 .
S57B.57H. & v ¢ ¢ & « &
57B.57H, & v v v & o
57B.57H. v ¢ ¢ & v & &
57B.57H. & v v« o 4 W
57B.57TH. & « v 4 o o &
S57B.57H. & & & ¢ o o &
57B.57B. & & 4 4 o 4 o
57B.57H, . . + + + &
S7TB,57TH. . . ¢« « +« + &
57B,57H,
57B,57H. , v » & o s
57B,57H, .,
578,57H, ,

1666 o 4 o o & 2 & 2 »
16G6, + , , + &
16G6. o o 5 & o
56G,57G &+ + » .
56G,57G , .+ .
56G,57G , + o v v s
16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H, .
1668,56B,56H,578,57H, ,
16GB. v o o o o o s »
56B,56H,57B,57H , , . .
16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H
166G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H

-
- e A e e e d e —

e e e ee ad st (] s e s e h (] me em ma e e O R A A e e ma me e e ea e et B e

PAGE NO. 91

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57



0303 FUEL SYSTEM
CHANGE
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS =
0303- CARBURETER AIR CLEANER (Plates 01-1,2,3,4
and 03-1,2)-Cont'd.
TYPE
CLEANER
0303-1t 1542804 AIR CLEANER, {(W/SUPERCHARGER)
(lLusT. PLATE 03-13)s s « o o DRY S57Hue57L e 4 ¢ » o o o o » o o 1
0303-1 1540431 AIR CLEANER , 4 & % & o s o o o » s s o o WET . 56J. + « o . s s e 1
536719 STUD, TO cARB. 1/4" -20X6" (For 536617) , , , | 16G8,6H, 568 56H 57B 57H |
536720 STUD, To carB. 1/4" -20X4 1/2" (for 536618) , | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , .| |
536720 STUD, To CARB. 1/4™ -20X4 1/2" , . v v « o o | 56Js o &« + . . o
G148312 WING NUT. 174" <20 . 4 4 o s o s s » o o o 16G8 ,6H,568B, 56H 56J 57B 57H 1
. SCREW, TO SUPPORT 5/16° -18X3/4" ALL EXCEPT 56J,57L , o o o of 1
6120386 WASHER, PLAIN 5/16", , , , , } For DRrY ALL EXCEPT 56J,57L . o » o+ | 1
G120214 WASHER, Lock S5/16" , , ., . , TYPE ALL EXCEPT 56J,57L ., , o o .| 1
533337 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TO CARB. , 4 » & » » » DRY .| 16G6,56G,57G , , o +» & » » » 1
536551 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TO CARB, , + . , o . WET . 16G6,56G,576 , . . e
533339 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TO CARB.(FOR 533023) . DRY . 16G8,56B,56H,578B, 57H s s e . 1
532391 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TO CARB.(FOR 533096 &
1540241), , , WET . 16G8 ,56B,56H,57B,57H . ., .« . 1
538011 GASKET, AIR CLEANER TOo CARB.(FOR 536617 &
536618) , , , WET . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B ,57H, , . 1
538011 GASKET. AIR CLEANER TO CARB.(FOR1540431) . WET 56Je 5 4 5 o s 5 s o o e s s 1
0303-6 535640 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER - W-F-D , . , . o« o » DRY . 16G6,56G,57G 4 & o o o o » » 1
0303-6 536935 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER - C-K 4« » o« o s o o o DRY 16G6,56G,57G 4 4 45 s o o o o |1
536529 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER . 4 o s s s o s o o o -WET . 16G6,56G,57G , 4 o o o o o 1
534518 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER - CANADA, , , o s o WET ., 16G6,56G,57G e e o o 1
0303-6 536717 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER - W-F-D (FoOR 533023) DRY . 16G8,56B,56H, 57B 57H s e o o 1
0303-6 536645 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER - C (FOR 533023), , , DRY 16G8 ,56B,57B,57H o » & & » o |
533083 SUPPORT., AIR CLEANER - W-F-D-Y (FOR 533096-
536617), ., WET 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , ., 1
0303-6 533570 SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER -C-K (FOR536618-1540241)WET 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H, , .| |
0303-6 533570 SUPPORT, AI1R CLEANER (FOR 1540431) , , o o« WET . | 56J0s 45 o o o s 5 o o o o o 1
0303.-7 1542803 SUPPORT., UPPER_AIR CLEANER STHy o &« o o s o 5 o o 5 o » 1
0303-8 533570 SUPPORT, LOWER.AIR CLEANER W/SUPERCHARGER 57He o v o 5 o » o o o s o o 17
0303.7 1543699 SUPPORT, UPPEReAIR CLEANER ILLUST. PLATEO03-13|! 57L, o & 45 o o o o o o o o o 1
0303-8 1543700 SUPPORT, LOWER,AIR CLEANER 57L, . P
G180073 SCREW, UPPER SUPPORT MTG. 5/16°.18X1/2", , .| 57H, 57L e s s s s s s s a o 2
6120393 WASHER., PLAIN 11/32" | & & v o o o s o o o1 B57THB7L, v & & o o o s » o o 2
G120214 WASHER, LOCK 5/16" , o o o 4 4 5 5 » o o 5| 57THB7L, & s 5 o o o o o » o 2
533332 COVER., AIR CLEANER , , s s 5 » o s s s » s DRY 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. {
531933 COVER., AIR CLEANER , 4 4 s s s s o s s s » WET ALL MODELS , . 1
533331 WING NUT N0.10-32 . , 4 & « o + s » o+ » DRY .| 16G,56G,568B, 56H 57G 57B 57H 1
G103127 WING NUT 174" - 20 , &, 4 5 5 s s 2 o o o WET .| ALL MODELS &4 4 o o » s s » o 1
533333 GASKET, AIR CLEANER COVER, 5 s o » o » » s DRY 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. 1
530690 GASKET, AIR CLEANER COVER, 4 o o o o o o o WET ALL MODELS , 4 4 4 o s s » o 1
533334 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER , 4 4+ o s s » 2 » s« » DRY .| 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. 1
1543128 ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER (W/SUPERCHARGER)., . . DRY 57H.57L, o 4 s o o o s 2 o o 1
531934 ELEMENT AND COVER, AIR CLEANER (EXCEPT
536617-18), o . 4 4+ o+ » WET 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G, 57B,57H.| 1
536774 ELEMENT AND COVER, AIR CLEANER (FOR
536617-18), , , , o+ , o WET 56B,56H,57B,57H, &+ , 4+ ¢ » « 1
533335 GASKET, AIR CLEANER ELEMENT, 4 o » » s o o DRY . 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. 1
534839 GASKET,., AIR CLEANER ELEMENT, & 4+ o » o o o WET 16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. 1

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57

PAGE NO. 92




FUEL SYSTEM

0307

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART N PER
NUMBER | NUMBER \/ DESCRIPTIO MODELS CAR
0304- FUEL FILTER (Plate 01-4)
0304- 1 440792 FILTER, FUEL. & » s 5 5 » s s » 2 2 s 2 2 2 3+ » « o/ 58J0 o v o 0o o v v o | 1
G443976 CONNECTOR, FILTER TO CARBURETER « o s o s o« o o « o 56J¢ o o o« ¢ o o o & & . 1
6484041 BOWL, FUEL FILTER = s s =+ o o o o s s o o o » o s o 56Je o ¢ ¢ o o « v o & . 1
6484044 CLAMP, RETAINER. o s s o« s s o s o s o o s o o of56Js o o v & & o o & & . 1
6484040 GASKET, FUEL FILTER BOWL. . . . 56J. . . . . e i
6484042 FILTER, FUEL FILTER BOWL. + « o o+ o o o o o s o = 56J. « .+ o« . . 01
6484043 SPRING, BOWL FILTER SUPPORT . & =« & « & + « « « » o 56J. o o e e e 01
0307- GASOLINE TANK, GAGE AND MOUNTINGS
(Plates 03-1,2)
TANK AND MOUNTINGS
0307-1 531968 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 GAL. - W-FeY:. « & o« ¢ o o o o of I6G,6H = ¢ o &« o « & & . 1
0307-1 532042 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 GAL. « CeK. &« s 4 o o » o = o« o 16G,6H &« o« & « & « & & o 1
0307- 1 534155 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 GAL. - D. . . T Y .l 1
0307-1 1540205 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 GAL. = W-F-Y: « « + « « « & « « ALL ExcepT 16G,6H,56J. o 1
0307-1 1540201 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 GAL. - CeK:s « o o o « o « o« » o ALL ExcepT 16G,6H,57L. . 1
0307-1 1540203 TANK, GASOLINE - 18 gaL. - D-P. . .« . . . e . ALL ExceprT 16G,6H,56J. . 1
G143997 PLUG, DRAIN 1/4" . + & « &« & = & « o o » s o o« of ALL MODELS « + « o & %
12x188 BOLT, TO RIGHT HANGER 3/8' .24X2" 16G,6H,56G,56B,56H,56J R 1
0307-2 653518 SHIM, INSULATING - RUBBER . « 16G,6H,56G,56B,56H,56J 01
0307-3 194383 SPRING, COIL & & o« o « o o o« & NoTE 19 166,6H,56G,56B,56H,56J .01
R NUT, SLOTTED HEX, 3/8'" - 24 , . 16G,6H,56G,56B, 56H,56J R |
emase COTTER 3/32" x 1™ . . .+ & 16G,6H,56G,56B,56H,56J . 1
G181360 BOLT, TO RIGHT HANGER 3/8' - 24x3/4"' ALL ExcePT 16G,6H. . . . 1
G120369 NUT, HEx 3/8° - 24. . . « + « & ALL ExcePT 16G,6H. . . . 1
G120394 WASHER, PLAIN 13/32*". . . . . . NoTE 20 | ALL ExcepT 16G,6H. . . . 1
G120382 WASHER, Lock 3/8™ . . .+ + + &+ ALL ExXcePT 16G,6H. . . . 1
G181360 BOLT, TO LEFT HANGER 3/8°-24X3/4" (SINGLE
EXHAUST). . | ALL ExcepT 56J,57L . . | 2
G181360 BOLT. To LEFT HANGER 3/8"-24X3/4'" (puaL
EXHAUST). « .| ALL EXCEPT 16G6,56G,57G 01
G120369 NUT, HEX. 3/8"-24 . . . 4 &+ & « o s « o « « o ALL MODELS « « & « « & o
G120382 WASHER, LOCK 3/8™ & «v v & & &+ « o« =« « = & = ALL MODELS + + & & « & 0
1160X1 PAD, GASOLINE TANK = FELT . + 4« s s « « s = » o« » o ALL MODELS s e e e e o
0307-4A 532086 HANGER, RIGHT, GASOLINE TANK - W-FaY. . . . . . . « ALL EXxCePT 56J . . . . 4 1
0307-4B 532064 HANGER, RIGHT, GASOLINE TANK - C-K. . . + .+ « .+ .+ o ALL MODELS &« . « « .« . J
0307-4B 534062 HANGER, RIGHT, GASOLINE TANK - D-P. . . . ¢ . « . o ALL EXCEPT 6H,56J. . . 1
0307-5 532016 HANGER, LEFT, FRONT, GASOLINE TANK. } ExCEPT D.P ALL MODELS s e e e Jd 1
0307-6 532015 HANGER, LEFT, REAR, GASOLINE TANK.. - ALL MODELS e e e e e 01
0307-5 534060 HANGER, LEFT, FRONT, GASOLINE TANK. D-P ALL EXCEPT 6H,56J. . . . 1
0307-6 534061 HANGER, LEFT, REAR, GASOLINE TANK } ) ALL EXCEPT 6H,56J. . . |01
1501x13 SCREW, RIGHT HANGER TO TIRE WELL
5/16°" X 5/8"™ . . « & & W-F-Y ALL EXCEPT 56J . . . . o 2
41x429 WASHER, PLAIN 5/16" . . . . . ALL EXCEPT 56J . . . . J 2
G181637 BOLT, RIGHT HANGER TO BODY 3/8°"
S 24X1 L . e e e e e e ALL MODELS « + + « » & . 1
G120369 NUT, HEx. 3/8" - 24 . . . . . C-K-D-P ALL MODELS + o« « & o & J 1
enae WASHER, UPPER, PLAIN 3/8" . . ALL MODELS « + + & + & R 1
- WASHER. LOWER, PLAtN 3/8° . ALL MODELS s « o« « « & R
G120382 WASHER, LoOCK 3/8" . . . . . . ALL MODELS « &« « s « & 4 1
G181360 BOLT, LEFT HANGER TO FRAME 3/8'-24X3/4". . . . j ALL MODELS « + o« s o & . 4
G120369 NUT, HEX. 3/8" = 24 . © v & o & s s s o » « ALL MODELS « « & » o+ J 4
G120382 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" . « . +« « = « 4 « o o « &« o ALL MODELS s e e e s ] 4
AC-235 LOCKING FILLER CAP, GASOLINE TANK {(ACCESSORY) ALL MODELS {
19 - USED oN MODELS 56G 56B 56H 56J
NOTES BEFORE CAR SERIALS G-1,373,876| 8,448,119 | 7,186,365 6,032,932

20 -

USED ON AND AFTER CAR SERIALS
- USE AS REQUIRED.

N NOTE 19,

PAGE NO. 93

PRINTED IN US A,

2-57



0307

FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER "_'j DESCRIPTION MODELS AR
0307- GASOLINE TANK, GAGE AND MOUNTINGS - Cont'd.
(Plates 03-1,2)
TANK AND MOUNTINGS - Cont'd.
0307.7 523821 CAP, GASOLINE TANK FILLER = STD. .+« « &« & « & & & ALL MODELS . . . . . 1
0307.-7 1541505 CAP, GASOLINE TANK FILLER (PRESSURE TYPE-SERVICE
ONLY) . . . . . . . ALL ExcepT 16G,6H,56J. 1
0307.7 1542886 CAP, GASOLINE TANK FILLER (wW/SUPERCHARGERT . . S7H,57L. . . . + . . . . 1
0307-9 532018 NECK, GASOLINE TANK FILLER - EXCEPT C-K. . . . . .]|ALL ExcepT 56J . . . . 1
0307-9 532101 NECK. GASOLINE TANK FILLER - C-K . . . . . . , ALL ExcepT S7L . 1
0307-8 272078 GROMMET, GASOLINE TANK FILLER NECK - RUBBER - D-P, |ALL ExcepT 6H,56J. . . 1
0307-10 307842 CLAMP, GASOLINE TANK FILLER NECK -~ EXCEPT D-P, . ALL MODELS . . ., . . 1
G180020 BOLT, TOo FENDER 1/4" .20X3/4" . . . . . . . . .|ALL MoDELS 1
1578X2 SPEED NUT 1/4™ . . . . . . . « « « « « « . ALL MODELS . . . 1
G180022 BOLT, CLAMPING 1/4° « 20X1* . . . . . . « . . ALL MoODELS . 1
1578%2 SPEED NUT 1/4° . . . .« « v « « « v o o W ALL MODELS 1
0307-.11 531581 HOSE, GASOLINE TANK FILLER NECK. ALL MODELS . 1
G111627 CLAMP, HOSE 2 5/8°". ALL MODELS . . 2
0307-18 535231 SHIELD, FRAME GASOLINE TANK (ILLUST. PLATES
15-1.2) {(FASTENED TO FRAME WITH BUMPER
INNER BAR BOLTS) . . +« & « & &« &+ <« o« o« o|16G,6H . . . . 2
GASOLINE GAGE (TANK UNIT)
0307-20 525548 GAGE, GASOLINE - W-F-Y 16G,6H . .. 1
0307-20 532261 GAGE, GASOLINE - C-K-D 16G6,6H . . . . . . . . . 1
0307-20 1540262 GAGE, GASOLINE - W-F-Y | Y 56G, 56B,56H,576,578B,57H. 1
0307-20 1540263 GAGE, GASOLINE - C-K-D . . 56G,56B,56H,56J,57G,578. 1
0307-20 1540263 GAGE, GASOLINE - C-K3-D-P. P . S7H. s e e e e 1
0307-20 1542895 GAGE, GASOLINE - K7. . . S57H. 1
0307-20 1543524 GAGE, GASOLINE - Y . |S7L. 1
0307-20 1543616 GAGE, GASOLINE - P . . . . . « + « + « « « 57L. . . 1
G145195 SCREW, To TANK No.10XS/8" . . . . . ALL MODELS . . . . . 5
187763 WASHER, SPECIAL. e e e h e e e e e e e ALL MODELS . .+ . . . 5
6132096 SCREW, TERMINAL No.10-32X1/4" . ., . . . . . ALL MODELS . + + + o . 1
G138479 WASHER, SHAKEPROOF No.10 . . . . . . . . . ALL MODELS . . . . . . 1
0307-21 521374 GASKET, GASOLINE GAGE. . . . . ALL MODELS . . . . . 1

0308-

0308-1

0308-1
0308-1
0308-1
0308-1

0308-1

FUEL (GASOLINE) LINES AND CONNECTIONS

536461

532921

536468

535681

535681

1542891

1542891

(Plates 03-1,2)

5/16" 0.D.

X LENGTH
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP - W-FeD - LHC. . . . 47 1/4"
PIPE w/NUTS. FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP - W-F-D - RHC. . 50°"
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP - C-K ... 50"
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL

PUMP 5, 4 4 o o s s s » o = 26 1/2° ,
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL

PUMP + EXCEPT K7 .. . 26 1/2"%
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL

PUMP - K7. . . . . . . .3/8"x261/2"
PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL

PUMP .3/8"x261/2"

16G8,56G,57G . . . .
16G6,56G,57G . . .
16G6,56G6,57G6 . . .
16G8,6H-.56B,56H,578B.
S7TH. . . « + . . . .
S57TH. . . . « « « . &

57L.

PRINTED IN USA,

2-57

PAGE NO. 94




FUEL SYSTEM

0308

ILLUST. PART |CHANGE PER
NUMBER | NUMBER | / DESCRIPTION MODELS pan
0308- FUEL (GASOLINE) LINES AND CONNECTIONS
Cont'd. (Plates 03-1,2)
5/16" 0.D.
X LENGTH
0308- 1 1540187 PIPE w/NUTS, FRONT, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP . + v v o« « o « & & 45 3/4™ .|S6J. . . . . . . .. .. ]
0308-2 525223 PIPE w/NUTS, REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP-W-F-D-P . . . . . . 132 1/4* .|16G,56G,56B,56H,57G,57B,57H. 1
0308-2 525266 PIPE w/NUTS, REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP-C-K-Y . . . . . . . 136 1/4" [|ALL ExcepT 57L 1
0308-2 525266 PIPE w/NUTS, REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP-C-K3-Y. . . . . . . 136 1/4" |57H, R
0308-2 1542890 PIPE w/NUTS, REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP-KT. . « o & + « . . 3/8"x186"[57H. . . . . . . . . . . ..|1
0308-2 1542890 PIPE w/NUTS, REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP=Y « + + & o o « . . 3/8"x138"|570L, . . _ . . . . . .. 1
0308-2 1543515 PIPE w/NUTS., REAR, GAS TANK TO FUEL
PUMP-P . . « . . . . . . 3/8"x132%Is70. . . . ... .. 1
G137399 NUT, PiPE 3/8° (W/SUPERCHARGER). . 57H,57L. . . . .. 4
G137398 NUT, PIPE 5/16" | | ., . ALL ExcepT S57L . . . . . 4
525560 CLIP, FRONT PIPE TO FRAME (SNAP TYPE) Ce 16G6,56G,56J . . . . . . 2
172653 CLIP, TO FRAME (cLAMP TYPE 13/16" LONG). . . .|ALL EXCepT S57L . . . . . .| 3
190470 CLIP, To FRAME {(cLaAMP TYPE 1 13/16"LONG) . . ALL EXCepT 57L . . . . .| 3
905560 CLIP, TO FRAME s ¢ « « « o|B57H,B57L. . . . . 2
675179 CLIP, TO FRAME } W/SUPERCHARGER . . . . . «|S7H.57L. . . . . . . . . .| 3
190470 CLIP, TO FRAME e e e e S7TH,57L. . « + « v v « « « . 1
G177999 SCREW, To FRAME No.l14X1/2". . . . . . . ALL MODELS v + &+ + + .+ . 3
1501X10 SCREW, TOo FRAME 1/4° -14X3/8" . . ALL MODELS . . . . . . . 2
G173741 SCREW, To FRAME 5/16° X1/2" . . . . ALL MODELS R |
41X302 WASHER, PLAIN (REAR PIPE CENTER CLIPS) ALL MODELS . 2
0308-3 G137414 UNION, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE 5/16" . . ALL ExcePT 57L 1
0308-3 G137415 UNION, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE 3/8"
(W/SUPERCHARGER) « « « & &+ + 57H,57L. 1
0308-4 189888 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE - LHC. . . 16G6,56G,57G . 1
0308-4 535284 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE - RHC. . . .[16G8,56G,57G . . . . . 1
0308-4 189888 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE - W-F.D-P-Y.|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B, 57H .. 1
0308-4 535284 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE - C-K. 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578,57H, . 1
0308.4 189888 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE . . . . . .|56J. . . . « + . « « . 1
0308-4 1542892 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE W/SUPER- 57H. « « .+« . 0 e e e s 1
0308-4 1543516 COUPLING, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE } CHARGER STL. v v v v v v e e e e 1
0308-6 536466 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB.-LHC . . . . . . 16G6,56G,57G6 . . . . . . 1
- 536928 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB.-RHC . . . . . . 1666 ,56G,57G . . . . . . 1
0308-6 535695 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB.
2 BARREL CARB. . . LESS AIR 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . 1
0308-6 536381 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. COND!TIONER
4 BARREL CARB. 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
0308-6 537528 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB.
2 BARREL CARB. . . w/AIR 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . .| 1
0308-8 537529 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. CONDITIONER
4 BARREL CARB. 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
0308-6 6480512 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO FUEL FILTER . . . . . . |56J. . . . .. c e e 1
G137397 NUT, PIPE 1/4" . . . . . ¢« + ¢ ¢« v « « + « « .|16G6,56G, 57G « e . 2
G137398 NUT, PIPE 5/16™ . . . . . « ¢ « « « « &+ « « .|16G8B,6H,56B,56H, 56J 57B 57H. 2
908914 CLIP, TO WATER MANIFOLD. « « + « &+ « « + « . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
0308-6 1542761 PIPE w/NUTS, FUEL PUMP TO AIR
CHAMBER (W/SUPERCHARGER) . . . . . |57H,57L. . . . . « . « . . .| 1
G137398 NUT, PIPE 5/16" . . . & « +© & « & v « o « o «|BTHL57L. . v v v v v v v v W 2
1542374 PIPE w/NUTS, AIR CHAMBER TO CARBURETER
(W/SUPERCHARGER) . . . « . . . . o .[B57H,57L. . . . . . . . . ]
G137398 NUT, PIPE 5/16" . . . . . . « « ¢« « « « « &« «+|57H,57L. . . « . . . . . 2

PAGE NO. 95

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57




FUEL SYSTEM

0308
CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER | / DESCRIPTION MODELS o
0308- FUEL (GASOLINE) LINES AND CONNECTIONS -
Cont'd. (Plates 03-1,2)
0308-7 G116341 ELBOW, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE-W-F-D - LHC . . 16G6,56G,57G e e e e 1
G137422 ELBOW, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE-W-F-D - RHC . . 16G6,56G,57G . e e e e e . 1
0308.7 G137422 ELBOW. GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE . . . + + « + + .|16GB,6H,56B,56H,56J,578,57H. {
0308-7 G143338 ELBOW, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE } PUMP END- W/ |S57H. . . « « « « « « v v & & i
0308-7 G137423 ELBOW, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE SUPERCHARGER|S57L. . . . . . I I |
0308.7 G137406 NIPPLE, GAS TANK TO FUEL PUMP PIPE-C-K. . ., . .|1666,56G,576 . . . . . . . i
0308.8 G137405 NIPPLE, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (PUMP END) LHC. . 16G6,56G6,576 . . . . . . . 1
G137405 NIPPLE, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (CARB. END}) RHC . .|16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . 1
0308-9 G137406 NIPPLE, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (CARB. END)
(4 BARREL CARB.). . . e+ « s+ s+ +« + & o« +|16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . .| 1
G137406 NIPPLE, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (CHAMBER END)
(W/SUPERCHARGER). . . e e e e . 57H,57L. . . . . . 2
0308-9 G137421 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. P!PE (CARB. END) LHC. 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . 1
G137421 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (PUMP END) RHC. 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . . 1
0308-9 G137422 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE {CARB. END)
(2 BARREL CARB.). v v v « =« & o 5 o« o + & 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . . .| 1
0308-8 G137422 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PiPE (PumMP END) . . . . .|6H,56B,56H,56J,57B,57H . . .| 1
0308-9 G137422 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (CARB. END), .. 56J. « v v v e e e e e 1
G137422 ELBOW, FUEL PUMP TO CARB. PIPE (PUMP & CARB. END)
(W/SUPERCHARGER) . . + « . « & « & « o & o« «|B7TH57L. + « « ¢ « v o « . .| 2
0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS
(Plates 03-~5 thru 12)
CHAMP | ON

0312-1
0312-1
0312-1
0312-1

0312-38
0312-3C
0312-3D
0312-3D

527135
532800
535116
535117
1501X25

533574
G145131

AC-2029

533769
533475
535128
535127

0312-3B

2nd TYPE

PEDAL, ACCELERATOR - W-F-D - LHC

PEDAL. ACCELERATOR - C-K - LHC IsT. TYPE

PEDAL, ACCELERATOR - W-F-D - LHC

PEDAL, ACCELERATOR - C-K - LHC . 2ND. TYPE
SCREW, To TOE BOARD 1/4° -20X3/4°, . . . . .

PEDAL AND CROSS SHAFT4ACCELERATOR -

SCREW, To DASH 1/4" 14X1/2",
COVER ACCELERATOR PEDAL
PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - W-F-D - LHC
PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - C-K - LHC .
PUSH ROD, AcCeEL. - W-F-D - LHC
PUSH ROD, AcceL. - C-K - LHC

RHC . . .

(ACCESSORY EQ.). . . .

TYPE

TYPE

Cc-3131

16G6 . . . « « . « . .

16G6 . . . . . . + .« . .
16G6,56G,576 . . . . . .
1666,56G,57G . . . . . .
16G6,56G6,576 . . . . . .

166G6,56G,57G . . . . . .
16G6,56G,576 . . . . .

16G6, 566,576 . . . . . .

1666 . . . . . . . .
1666 . . . . « « . .
16G6 . .. . . . . .
1666 . . . . . . .

N — = = -

—

—_—a -

PRINTED IN USA.

2.57

PAGE

NO. 96




CHANGE
ILLUST. | PART RIPTION MODELS rm
NUMBER | NUMBER /’—I DESCRIPT ° cAR
0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS -~ Cont'd.
(Plates 03-5 thru 12)
CHAMPION - Cont'd.
0312.3 535128 PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - W-F-D - LHC . /s & 56G,57G. . . . . . .01
0312-3 535127 PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - C-K - LHC . } w/ST. & 0D. 56G,57G. . . . . . . . o
0312-3 535128 PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - W-F-D - LHC . / . 56G. .« .« « « .+ . . [ |
0312-3 535127 PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - C-K - LHC . } W/AD.-NoTe 21 |sggG. . . . . ... 1
0312.3 1540564 PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - W-F-D - LHC . /AD. . 22 56G,57G. P . PO
0312-3 1540545  PUSH ROD, ACCEL. - C-K - LHC . } W/AD.-NoTE 56G,57G. . . . . . N
G103373 PIN, cLEvVISs 3/16' X 5/8" - C-K 1ST. TYPE 16G6 . . . . . . . . ot
“ee- COTTER 1/16" X /2" ., . } 16G6 . . . .+ .« . . . e 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" . . . 56G,57G. . . . . . S |
. AD, - 22
COTTER 1/16% X 3/4" } W/AD. -NoTE 56G,57G. . . . . . R I
0312-.3.1 190994 BALL STUD, PUSH ROD TO CROSS SHAFT - LHC
(FOrR 535127-8). e e e e e e e 16G6,56G,57G . . . . . 1
G120614 LOCK NUT, N0.10-.32. . . . . . . ¢ v o & « o« = 16G6,56G,57G . . . . 01
G106497 WASHER, LocK No.10 . f e e s .| 16G6,56G,57G . . . . N
0312.5 513536X1 SLEEVE, ACCELERATOR PUSH ROD - RUBBER - LHC. . . .|16G6,56G,57G . . . 1
0312-6 533800 CROSS SHAFT, ACCELERATOR - W/ST.& OD. - LHC. . . 16G6,56G,57G . . . 1
0312-6 533768 CROSS SHAFT, ACCELERATOR - W/AD. - LHC - NoTE 21 16G6,56G . . . . . . 1
0312-6 1540538 CROSS SHAFT, ACCELERATOR - W/AD. - LHC - NoOTE 22 56G,57G6. . . . . . 1
G173394 SCREW, TO DASH 1/4°' . 14X5/8" . . . . 16G6,56G,57G ., . . .2
G120392 WASHER., PLAIN 9/32" . . . . + +« « « « « & 16G6,56G,57G .. 2
0312-.10 533758 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK - wW/ST.& OD. - LHC.|16G6,56G,57G . 1
0312-10 533758 ROD, CROSS SHAFT To BELL CRANK - w/AD.,-LMC-NOTE 21J 16G6,56G . . 1
0312-10 1540566 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK - W/AD.-W-F-D-LHC
NoTe 22 . e 4 s s 4 e e e e s e e 4 4 s 4 .|56G,57G. . . . . e e e 1
0312-10 1540542 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK W/AD.-C-K-NOTE 22 56G,57G. . . . . . . 1
533445 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK « RHC . . . . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G . . . A
0312.12 184526 WASHER, SPRING - w/AD. - LHC - NOTE 22, . . . .|56G,57G. e . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9732 , , , ., C e e e e 16G6,56G,57G . . . . 1
..... COTTER 1/16° X 3/4" e« v 4 4+ « + . | 16G6,56G,57G . . . . o 1
0312-14 641393 CLEVIS, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK - LHC. . . . . .[16G6,56G,57G . . . . 1
195506 CLEVIS, CROSS SHAFT TO BELL CRANK - RHC. . . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G . . . . . . 1
G120613 NUT, Lock 1/4* . 28 - LHC . s+ 4« « & + .« .| 16G6,56G,57G , . . .. o
G120367 NUT, tack 1/4 - 28 = RHC . . + « « + « « « . +| 16G6,56G,57G ., . . N 1
42x103 PIN, CLEVIS 3/16'° X 5/8" - LHC. . « .« « « + . 16G6,56G,57G ., . . . ot
42X1 PIN, CLEVIS 1/4" X 19/32" - RHC . . . . . . . 16G6,56G,57G . . . . NS
EEE) COTTER, 1/16" X 3/4° . , e e e e e e 16G6,56G,57G . . . .. 1
0312,15 526798 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL - Ww/ST. & OD. - LHC .| 16G6,56G,57G . . 1
0312-15 529495 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL - w/AD. - LHC . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G . . - 1
530602 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL - RHC . . . . . . . .|/ 16G6,56G,57G . . R
520498 SCREW, THRU CYL. HEAD 7/16" -14X2 11/16"™ - LHC.| 16G6,56G,57G ., . P |
195979 STUD, TO MANIFOLD 5/16° -18X1 33/64" - RHC. . .| 16G6,56G,57G . . 1
[ COTTER 1/16" X 3/4"” - RHC. . . « . + . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G . 1
0312-20A 524875 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. - W/ST, - LHC . . . . . .|16G6,56G,57G . . . 1
0312.20B 524874 ROD, BELL CRANK YO CARB. - W/OD. - LHC . ., . . . .[16G6,56G,57G . . . ... 1
0312-20 529315 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. - W/AD., - LHC - NOTE 21 .[16G6,56G . . . . . e e e 1
0312.20 1540634 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. - W/AD, - LHC - NoTe 22 56G,57G. . . . . . . 1
196512 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ~ W/ST. - RHC . . . . . .[16G6,56G,57G . . . 1
530838 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. - wW/OD. - RHC . . . . . .| 16G6,56G,57G . . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" - LHC . . . . . . . . . . .| 1666,56G,576 . . . .
R COTTER 3/32* X 1/2* - w/St. . 0oD. - LHC. . .|16G6,56G,57G . . . .
ceea COTTER /16" X 1/2™ « w/AD . . . « . . . 16G6,56G,57G . . . . . 1
21 - USED WITH STUDEBAKER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION ON APPROXIMATELY FIRST 2,000 CARS.
NOTES 22 - USED WITH FLIGHT-O-MATIC TRANSMISSION ON AND AFTER APPROXIMATELY FIRST 2000 CARS.
* - USED AS REQUIRED.

PAGE

NO. 97

PRINTED IN USA.
2.57




0312

FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE .
NUMBER | NUMBER V| DESCRIPTION MODELS o
0312~ ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd.
(Plates 03-5 thru [2)
CHAMPION - Cont'd.
0312.21 195716 SWIVEL, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - w/0OD. - LHC . . 16G6,56G,57G . . . . . . . . 1
196515 SWIVEL, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - W/0OD. - RHC . 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . . 1
0312.21 529314 SWIVEL, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - w/AD. - LHC -
NoTE 21 e e e e e e e e e e e 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . . 1
0312.21 195716 SWIVEL, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - W/AD. - LHC -
NOTE 22 . & v v &« 4 4 v+ o o« o « o o @ 56G,57G. .+ . .« « <« + & . o 1
0312.22 136813 SPRING, coIL TENS1ON - LHC w/op * ° ° - 1666,56G,576 . . . . . . . . 1
195717 SPRING, CcOIL TENSION - RHC .« « .| 16G6,56G,57G . . . . . . . o] 1
0312.22 529496 SPRING, cotlL TENSION - w/AD. - LHC . 16G6,56G,57G 1
41X8 WASHER, PLAIN 1/4" - LHC. . . 16G6,56G,57G 1
G131015 WASHER, PLAIN 3/16' - RHC . . 16G6,56G,57G 1
120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32° - LHC. 16G6,56G,57G 1
G120391 WASHER, PLAIN 7/32° - RHC. . 16G6,56G,57G 1
PR COTTER 3/32" X 1/2* - LHC . . . . . - 16G6,56G,57G 2
cmese COTTER 1/16° X 1/2' . RHC s e e e e 16G6,56G,57G .2
0312-24 529313 SLEEVE, TUBULAR - w/AD. - LHC - NoOTE 21. . 1666,56G . . 1
190994 BALL STUD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - w/ST. - RHC. | 16G6,56G,57G 2
190994 BALL STUD, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - w/OD. - RHC. 16G6,56G,57G 1
G120614 NUT, HEx. No. 10.32, s e e e e e e e e e e 16G6,56G,57G . . *
G106497 WASHER, Lock No, 10 . , ., . . . « + + + + .| 16G6,56G,576 . . . . « . . .| *
0312-28 520443 SPRING, ACCELERATOR PULL BACK - wW/ST. & OD. . . 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . . {
0312.28-1 529300 SPRING, UPPERL,ACCEL. PULL BACK 16G6,56G . . . . . +« v ¢« o 1
0312.28-2 529301 SPRING, LOWERLACCEL. PULL BACK} w/ADALHC-NOTE 21| yee6 566 . . . . . . . . . .| 1
0312-.28 529300 SPRING, ACCELERATOR PULL BACK - W/AD. - LHC -
NOTE 22 . . v &« & o & & o & s o o o s o «|56G.57G. + . v v v + « « « & 1
0312-29 167320 CLIP, TO ROD + ¢« o &« ¢ & o « & s o o « o o o =« 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . .| 2
631469 CLIP, TO BELL CRANK STUuD - RHC . . . . . . . . 16G6,56G,57G . .+ + + + + .« -« 1
0312-40 530425 ROD, ACCEL. CROSS SHAFT TO TRANSMISSION-
w/AD. - W-F.D - LHC. . . . . . . . . 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . . 1
0312-40 532863 ROD, ACCEL. CROSS SHAFT TO TRANSMISSION- NoTe 21
w/AD, - C-K - LHC. . . e e s 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . . 1
0312-40-1 1540556 ROD, ACCEL. BELL CRANK TO TRANS. CONTROL
BELL CRANK - W/AD. - LHC . . . . . . NoTe 22| 56G.57G. . . . . . . ...
0312-40 1539953 ROD, TRANS. CONTROL BELL CRANK TO TRANS.-
w/AD. - LHC. . . . . « v v « v « « 56G,57G. . . . . . . « .+ . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32°. . NoTE 21 * * ° 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . i
---- COTTER 1/18* X 1/2" } c e e e e 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . 1
G120613 NUT, BALL sTup 1/4°'-28 N . e s e . .| 56G6,57G. . . . . . . . . . 2
6120380 WASHER, Lock 1/4°" . OTE 22 . .| 56G.576G. . . . . . . . . 2
0312.41 527990 BALL JOINT, CROSS SHAFT OR BELL CRANK TO TRANS.
ROD - W/AD. - LHC - NOTE 21 RN 16G6,56G . . . . . . . . . o 1
0312-41 527990 BALL JOINT, CROSS SHAFT OR BELL CRANK TO TRANS.
ROD - W/AD. - LHC - NOTE 22 . . . . .| 56G,57G. . . « +« « « + « . 2
6120367 NUT, LOCKING 1/4" <« 28 . . . . . . v « « « « & 16G6,56G,576 . . . . . . . *
G120614 NUT, To LEVER No.10-32 . . . . . . . . . . . 16G6,56G,57G . . « . . .« . o *
G106497 WASHER, PLAIN NO.10 . ., . . . . . . . . 16G6,56G,57G . . . + . . . o *
0312-45 1539754 BELL CRANK AND BRACKET, TRANS. CONTROL-w/AD,-LHC-
NOTE 22 (FASTENED WITH STARTER MOTOR SCREWS) | 56G,57G. . . . . . . . . . . 1
G132915 SCREW, sToP No.10-32 X 3/4° . . . . . . . . . 56G,57G. . . . . o+ 4« o« o . . 1
6120614 NUT, LOCK No., 10-32 , . . . . . . . .+ . . .| 56G,576. . . . . « . « « . « 1
21 - USED WITH STUDEBAKER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION ON APPROXIMATELY FIRST 2000 cCARS. .
NOTES { 22 - USED WITH FLIGHT-O-MATIC TRANSMISSION ON AND AFTER APPROXIMATELY FIRST 2000 caRs.
* . USE AS REQUIRED.

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57 PAGE NO. 98



FUEL SYSTEM 0312

JLLUST. Y, DESCRIPTION MODELS FER

NUMBER | NUMBER

0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd.
(pPtates 03-5 thru 12)

‘ CHAMPION - Cont'd.
0312-48 520443 SPRING, TRANS. CONTROL ROD PULL BACK - w/AD. -
LHC - NOTE 22. . . . v & « & « o & « « « |566,57G. . + . « « « + « .+ | 1
194683 CLIP, TO TRANSMISSION . . . . &« « « o« o « + o« |B56G,57G. . . . + « + « « + = 1

ALL EIGHT CYLINDER CARS

0312-1 535116 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR - W-F-D-P-Y - LHC . . . . . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
0312-1 535117 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR - C-K - LHC . . . -« « « o« | ALL ExXcepT 57L . . . . . . . 1
0312-1 535116 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR « + + & o + o s » s « & o o o 570 . . o ¢ o ¢ ¢ v o oo 1
1501X25 SCREW, TO TOE BOARD 1/4° . 20X3/4*-LHC. . . . | ALL MODELS . . . . . . « . .| 2

533574 PEDAL AND CROSS SHAFT, ACCEL.-w/ST.& OD. -
W-F-D-Y « RHC. . « . . « « « ¢« « « « « « o« | 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . .| 1
6145131 SCREW, TO DASH 1/4" . 14x1/2" . . . . . . . . | t6G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . .| 2

1543746 BRACKET, ACCELERATOR PEDAL STOP - Ww/AD. -

W-F-D-P-Y - RHC v e e e e e e STH. . . « « « « v + « 1
1543746 BRACKET, ACCELERATOR PEDAL STOP = RHC . + . .« « (57L. + + o o o « v o o 1
G181566 BOLT, To PAN 1/4° -28 X 9/16™ . . . . . . « + [57TH,57L. . . . + +« « « « « | 2
G120367 NUTNUT, HEX 174" = 28 . . . . ¢« ¢« ¢ & « « o « |BTH,B7L. . . . v v v v v « .| 2
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 7/32" . . . & « + « « « « « |B7H,57L., . . . . « « .« . 2
G120380 WASHER, Lock 1/4". . . . . . . . . +« « « |5B57H57L. . . . . . . . 2

1543665 SHAFT, ACCELERATOR PEDAL - w/AD - W-F-D-P-Y .
RHC . . « v « « o « J|57H. « « « ¢ v v v v e A

1543665 SHAFT, ACCELERATOR PEDAL - RHC . . . . . + . + «|5B7L. « v ¢ v v v v v o o « & 1
‘ G145131 SCREW, TO DASH 1/4°" X 1/2"” . . . . . +« « « |S7TH,57L. . . . . . « . « . . 2
AC-2029 COVER, ACCELERATOR PEDAL (ACCESSORY EQ.) . . . . |ALL MODELS . . . . . . . . .} 1
0312-3 534801 PUSH ROD, ACCELERATOR - WeF-D.P.Y - LHC . , . . | ALL EXCEPT 56J . . . « + . . 1
0312-3 534802 PUSH ROD, ACCELERATOR - C-K « LHC. . . . . . . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578,57H. . . 1
0312.3 1539954 PUSH ROD, ACCELERATOR - LHC. . . . . . . + + « +|56J. . . v v v ¢ v o« « « .« 1
0312.12 184526 WASHER, SPRING. . &« + + 4 + & & + & s+ » o « « |ALL MODELS . . . . . . . . .} 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" . . . . . . . . . + « .« .| AL MODELS . . . . . . . . .} 1
cene COTTER 1/16* X 3/4" . . . . . . . « . . .| ALL MoDELS . . . . . . 1
0312-5 513536X1 SLEEVE, ACCELERATOR PUSH ROD - RUBBER - LHC. . . | ALL MODELS . . . . . . . . .| 1
537656 ROD, PEDAL SHAFT TO CROSS SHAFT - w/ST., & OD. -
W-F-D-Y = RHC . . . « « « v v « o & & « o & 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B.57H. . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" . . . « . ¢« v v « « « « . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
eses COTTER 1/16* X 3/4" . . . . « ¢ v « « « . 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
184526 WASHER, SPRING. . &« « + « « o o o o o o 2 o 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
1543671 ROD, PEDAL SHAFT TO CROSS SHAFT - Ww/AD -
WeFeD«P-Y = RHC . .« +« ¢« ¢« v & o a & &+ o« o S7TH. . . + + « « « + . . 1
1543671 ROD, PEDAL SHAFT TO CROSS SHAFT - RHC. . . . . . |57L. . . . . . . « .+ . . 1
184526 WASHER, SPRING. . . + &« & « o & o & s o & o «}BTHB7L. . . . . « . . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" . . . + & ¢ v v « « o « « | B7THB7L. v . + . . « . . 1
D] COTTER 1/16° X 3/4"™ . . . . ¢ « v « « o« . 57TH.S7L. . . « « . .« « . 1
195506 CLEVIS, PEDAL SHAFT TO CROSS SHAFT ROD - w/ST. &
OD. - W-F-D-Y - RHC. . . « . « + « « « 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578B,57H. . 1
G120613 LOCK NUT 1/4" - 28. . . . v v v « v v « o« « 16G8,6H,56B,56H,578,57H. 1
. 42x1 PIN, CLEVIS 174" X 3/4” . . . . « . « « « .« . 16G8,6H,568,56H,578,57H. 1
meae COTTER 1/16°° X 3/4" . . . . « v v v « « . 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,578,57H. 1

NOTE } 22 - USED WITH FLIGHT-0-MATIC TRANSMISSION ON AND AFTER APPROXIMATELY FIRST 2000 CARs.

PRINTED IN USA.
PAGE NO. 99 i 2-57




0312 FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. | PART
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ DESCRIPTION MODELS o

0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd,
(Plates 03-5 thru |2)

ALL EIGHT CYLINDER CARS - Cont'd.

6116383 CLEVIS, PEDAL SHAFT TO CROSS SHAFT ROD
W/AD -« RHC. . . . v v v v v &« 4 & o & « «|57H,57L. v . « v « v v ... 1
G120613 NUT, Lock 1/4° - 28, . e e e e e e e e e e WBTHGBTL. . . e e e e e e 1
G138077 PIN, cLEvts 1/4" X 51/64" O = 2 < IS Z T 1
caen- COTTER 1/16" X 3/4™ . . . . « « « « v « « J85M™H,57L. . . . . . . . .. 1
0312-15 534737 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-w/ST.& OD. - LHC . .|16G8,6H. . . . . . . + . . 1
0312.15 534772 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-w/AD. - LHC. . . . .|16G8,6H. . 1
0312-15 1539907 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-W/ST. & OD. - LHC. .|56B,56H, 57B 57H 57L e 1
0312-15 1539900 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-W/AD.. . . . . . . .|56B,56H.57B,57H,57L. . . . . 1
0312-15 1539957 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-W/OD. - LHC. . . . .|56J. . . . . + . « « « « « . 1
0312-15 1539958 BELL CRANK, THROTTLE CONTROL-w/AD. - LHC. . . . .|56J. 1
G120369 NUT, UPPER &+ « =« + + 4 « o s « o o« o« o« 4« o« « «|564J. 1
G120382 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" . . . . . . +« . « « . . .|564. e e e e e e e 1
G132915 SCREW, SToP No. 10-.32 X 1 . . . . . + . .« « .|ALL MODELS s e e e e e e e 1
G120614 LOCK NUT No. 10-32., . . . . . . . . « + « «|ALL MODELS . . 1
0312-18 534769 SCREW, OD, KICKDOWN SWITCH ADJ. - w/O0D. -
W-F-D-Y - LHC. . . . e e 4 e 4 4 e & e a]16GB,6H. . . . . . o o . . 1
0312-16 534773 SCREW, OB, KICKDOWN SWITCH ADJ. - w/OD. -
C-K - LHC. . . . . « ¢« ¢« ¢« o« ¢« « « « « « s]16G8,6H. . . . . . . . . . . 1
6120367 LOCK NUT 1/4" « 28 , . . v v v « « o o o o« + «|16GB,6H. . . . « & o « « . . 1
534209 ® CROSS SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL Ww/ST. & OD -
W-F-D - RHC. . . . « « « &« . .|16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
536728 B CROSS SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL w/ST & oD -
W-F-D-Y - RHC. . . . ¢« « « + %« . .|166G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
6173394 SCREW, LOWER, 1/4" - 14 X 5/8". e « « + « « .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 2
2047X5 SCREW, UPPER 1/4" - 14 X 7/8™ ., . . . . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
533197 . WASHER, SPACER. + « « « s + 4« +« 4+ o s+ o & +|16G68,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32° . . . . . . . « « + . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
1543696 CROSS SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL - w/0D. RHC . . . .|57L. . . . . . 1
1543667 CROSS SHAFT, THROTTLE CONTROL - w/AD. -
W-F-D-P-Y - RHC. . . . « . . « « « J|57H,57L. . . . . « « + + . . 1
G177999 SCREW, TO DASH 1/4% X 1/2" . . . . + « « « « «|B7H,57L. . . v ¢« v « « « « |1
0312-20A 1539905 @ ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - W/ST. - LHC . . .|56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . . 1
0312-208B 1539906 ® ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - w/ST. - LHC . . .|56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . .| 1
0312-20 1539612 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - W/OD. & AD.-LHC .[56B,56H,57B,57H,57L. . . . .| 1
1543161 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER w/AD. -
W-F-D-P-Y - RHC (2 BARREL) S 11 5 TS |
1543611 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - w/AD. -
W-F-D-P-Y - RHC (4 BARREL) . . .+« « « « o« « +|57H. . . . . + « ¢ + « <+ |1
1539612 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - w/OD. -~ RHC . . .|S57L. . . . . . . . . . 1
1543611 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - W/AD. - RHC . . .|57L. . . . « « « « « « . . 1
0312.20 1539966 ROD, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER . . . +« + .« + . . +|56J. . N
G120613 NUT., BALL STup 1/4* - 28 . . . . . . . . . . .|568B, 56H 57B 57H 57L e e e 1
G114604 WASHER, LoCk 1/4" . . . . . . . . .« .« . . .|56B,56H,57B,57H,57L. . . . 1
G120614 NUT, BALL STUD NO.10-32, . . . . . . .+ .+« « « o[58, . . . ¢« o v v v o v o o1 1
G106497 WASHER, LOCK No.10. . . . P L T e
6120392 WASHER, BALL STUD SPACER 9/32" - w/AD. . . . .|[56B,56H,57B, 57H e e e e . 1
6120392 WASHER, ROD PLAIN 9/32" } /ST © oo oroe o 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . 1
ceen COTTER 1/16" X 3/4 ¥ .« . ... .|56B,56H,57B,57H. 1

® - USED WITH 2 BARREL CARBURETER
B - USED WITH 4 BARREL CARBURETER

PRINTED IN USA.

2.57 PAGE NO. 10



FUEL SYSTEM 0312
Mot | et MODELS e

0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd.

(Plates 03-5 thru 12)
ALL EIGHT CYLINDER CARS - Cont'd.
0312-.20-1 534766 ® SPRING., BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - LHC . . . . .|16G8 . . . . . . . . 1
0312-.20-1 536597 ® SPRING, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - LHC - NoTE 23 |6H.. . . . . . . 1
0312-20-1 537356 B SPRING, BELL CRANK TO CARBURETER - LHC - NoTE 24 |16G8,6H. . . . . . 1
0312-23A 1539611 ® END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - W/OD. & AD..|56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . 1
0312-.23B 1539610 W END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - w/OD. & AD..|56B,56H,57B,57H. . . 1
0312.23 6480849 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ.. . « .« . 56J. + « ¢« 4 4 4 . oW 1
1543867 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - W/AD.-
W-F-D-P-Y - RHC e e e e e e e I87H. . o o 0 0 . e {
15398610 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - W/OD.-
W-F-D-P-Y - RHC e e e e e e e e e e W BTH. o 0 e s e e e e 1
1542864 END. BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - w/OD.. K7, ,|57H. . . . . . « . . . 1
1542828 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - W/AD.- K7. .[57H. . . . . . . . . 1
1542864 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - Ww/OD.-LHC. .|57L. . . . . . . . . 1
1543867 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ., - W/OD.-RHC. .|[57L. . . . . . . . L
1542828 END, BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD ADJ. - W/AD.. . . .|57L. . . . « « « « « . . 1
G120613 NUT, LOCKING 1/4% - 28. . e « + + s+ + « . . |56B,56H,58J,57B,57H,57L. . 1
G120613 NUT, BALL sTup 1/4* . 28. . 56B,56H,56J,57B,57H,57L. . 1
G103319 WASHER, Lock /4" W « « .« « + « 4 .|56B,56H,564,57B,57H,57L. . 1
0312.25 6489628 ADJUSTER. BELL CRANK TO CARB. ROD - W/AD ., . . .|56J. . . « ¢« « + « + . . 1
6120367 NUT, LocCkING 1/4" . 28, .. |58J. . . . . . e e 2
0312.26 1542655 SHAFT AND LEVER, BELL CRANK TO CARB. AUX.-
W/SUPERCHARGER (!LLUST-PLATE
03-13). . . . .|57H.,57L. . . . . . . . . . 1
0312-26-1 1542658 LEVER, BELL CRANK TO CARB. AUX. SHAFT -
W/ SUPERCHARGER (ILLUST. PLATE 03-13). . .|S57TH57L. « « « + « « .« . 0
G120361 NUT, TO SHAFT No.10-24, . . .. S57TH,57L. . . . . . . . . . 1
G138479 WASHER, Lock No.10 , . . . §7H,57L. . . . . . . 1
533742 ® ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - Ww/ST.-W-F-D - RHC. 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . 1
533740 ® ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - wW/OD.-W-F-D - RHC. 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . . 1
537364 M ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - W/ST,-W-F-D-Y - RHC.|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
537362 B ROD. CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - w/0OD.-W-F-D-Y - RHC.|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
1543163 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - W/AD.-W-F-D-P-Y-RHC
{2 BARREL). v « &+ & & & 4 &+ o &+ o o « « & «IB87TH. v « v o+ @ . S
1543150 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - w/AD.-W-F-D-P-Y-RHC
(4 BARREL). . O 111 2 .1
1543664 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TQ CARB., - WwW/AD.. . . . . . . STL. & v v v e e e e e S
184526 WASHER, SPRING.-W/ST. . . . . 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . 1
G120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32°-w/ST. e e e e e e s 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . 1
PR COTTER 1/16° X 3/4" -w/ST. . . . . . . . 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . 1
G120613 NUT, BALL sTup 1/4° -~ 28) w/AD. . . . . . . 57H,57L. . C e e e e 1
G114604 WASHER, Lock 1/4"- w/AD. . . . . . . STH,57L. . . . « . « . . . 1
195506 CLEVIS, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. ROD - W-F-D-Y - RHC|16G8,6H,56B,56H.57B,57H. . 1
6120613 NUT, LOCKING 1/4° - 28. . 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. {
42x1 PIN, CLEvVIS 1/4" X 3/4* . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
184526 WASHER, SPRING . . . . . . 16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
«--- COTTER 1/16" X 3/4" « e 16G8 ,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
® . USED WITH 2 BARREL CARBURETER.
M - USED WITH 4 BARREL CARBURETER.
23 - USED ON MODEL 6H w/ST, & OD. w/AD.
BEFORE ENGINE NoOS. So.BEND P.3,698 P-2,170
NOTES CANADA PC-320 PC-233
CAR SERIAL Los ANGeELES 7,805,361 7.805,361
24 - USED ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. AND CAR SERIALS IN NOTE 23,
PRINTED IN U.SA,
PAGE NO. 101 2-57



FUEL SYSTEM

0312

CHANGE
st | wiasTe | MoDELS =
0312-ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd.
(Plates 03-5 thru 12)
ALL EIGHT CYLINDER CARS - Cont'd.
G116383 CLEVIS, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - W/AD - RHC . . . .J|57H. . . . . . . « « « « . |1
G116383 CLEVIS, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. - W/AD . . . . . . 57L. e e e e 1
G120613 NUT, LOCK 1/4° - 2B. . . v v v v v « v o o 57H,57L. . . . . . . . 1
G138077 PIN, cLEvISs 1/4" X 51/64™ . ., . . . . . . . .|57TH,57L. . . . . . « . . . 1
ee- COTTER 1/16" X 3/4™ . . . . . v & « « « & «|57H,57L. . . . . . « . . . 1
537366 SWIVEL, SLIDING, CROSS SHAFT TO CARB. ROD - w/0D.
- WeF«D-Y - RHC . . . . . . . .+ . « . .|16GB,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
184526 WASHER, SPRING . . . &+ & « « &« 4« o + & « o + .116G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
6120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32" ., ., . . . ¢« + + « « « . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . 1
L COTTER 1/16°*X 3/4 . . . . . . . . . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
0312-28-1 536440 ® SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - W/ST. & OD. - LHC -
NOTE 25 +.iv v v v v v o v v o o o o = 16GB . . . + +« « v « o .+ . 1
0312.28-1 536441 ® SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - W/AD. - LHC -
NOTE 25 « 4 & o o 5 o o 5 o s o o o » o of16G8 . . . . o o v o o« o . 1
0312-28-1 536441 ® SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - NOTE 25. . . . . . 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . . 1
533585 ® SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - LHC - w/AIR COND. &
OIL FILTER. v v v o o o o o o o o o o & 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H 1
0312-.28-1 536598 B SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - LHC - NoOTE 23. 6H . . « . . o« ¢ 0 . 0. 1
0312-28-1 537355 B SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - NOTE 24. . . . . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. . {
0312-28-1 529301 SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK. o <1 - Y 1
0312-28-1 536441 SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - w/OD, - LHC . ., . . .J57L. . . . . . . . « . . . . 1
1543717 SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - W/OD. -RHC . . . . .|57L. . . . . . . . . 1
0312.28-1 536441 SPRING, THROTTLE PULL BACK - W/AD. - . . . . . . 57L. « + + o v 4 e e 1
0312-29A 631469 ® CLIP, TO MANIFOLD - NOTE 25. . . . « « +« .+ . 16G8,56B,56H,57B,57H . 1
536596 ® CLIP, TO MANIFOLD -~ W/AIR COND.. . =« + « & . 16G8,568B,56H,57B,57H . 1
0312.298 536596 M CLIP, TO MANIFOLD =+ 4« +« « &« & 4 & « 4+ o« +» o+ .|16G8B,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. {
0312-.29-1 167320 B CLIP, TO ROD + « « « « & « « « « &« o« » o« « « +|16G8,6H,56B,56H,57B,57H. 1
0312-29 631469 CLIP, TO MANIFOLD. « « + + + & & & + + + = 56J. v « v v v e e e e 1
0312-29-1 167320 CLIP, TO ROD . « & &+ + & + o o o o o o « o « 41969, « . o o o o o o o 1
304770 CLIP, TO MANIFOLD. . « + + « & o o o o s+ o o |57 « « « o « « « « . 1
631469 CLIP, TO GAS PIPE. . + =« + o« « + & 57L. . « . .+ .« o+ . . . 1
0312-28.2 529301 SPRING, CROSS SHAFT PULL BACK . . .+ + « + & 16G8 . . . . . « .+ « . . |1
0312.28-2 529301 SPRING, CROSS SHAFT PULL BACK - LHC . . . . . . .|6H . . . « ¢« v ¢« « « « « .+ & 1
527423 SPRING, CROSS SHAFT PULL BACK - RHC - NOTE 26 . .|6H . . . . .« « « « + « « i
529301 SPRING, CROSS SHAFT PULL BACK - RHC - NoTE 27 . ,|6H,56B,56H,57B,57H P 1
0312.28-2 536441 SPRING, CROSS SHAFT PULL BACK - LHC . . . . . . 56B,56H,57B,57H,57L. . . . . 1
0312-30 533640 CLIP, TO ROCKER ARM COVER - LHC. . . . . . . ALL EXCepT 56J . . . . . . 1
0312-30-1 167320 CLIP, TO ROD - W/ST. - LHC . . . . . . . 56B,56H,57B,57H. . . . . . .| 1}
533794 CLIP, TO DASH - RHC. . . . « . + « + .« . .|16G8,6H,56B,56H. . . . . . .| 1
0312-.34 1539967 ROD, -ACCEL. ROD TO ENGINE CROSS SHAFT - Ww/AD-LHC.|56J. . . . . . . . . . . 1
sens COTTER /16" X 7/16" ¢ . « « v v v o o o o« & 560, ¢ ¢ o v ¢ @ o o . 2
0312-36 6480195 CROSS SHAFT, ENGINE TRANS. CUT OUT - w/AD, - LHC.|56J. . . . . . « .« « . . 1
0312-36-1 G451786 RETAINER, SPRING . « + « & & o &« o o o + « « «|56J. ¢« o o o o o v o o 2
0312-36-2 330344 WASHER, SPRING 5/16°' . . . . . . « « « « 56J. . . .+ . 4 - .. . 1
0312-36-3 473204 WASHER, PLAIN 11/32" . . . . . . . + « « & 56J. . . 2
@ - USED WITH 2 BARREL CARBURETER.
M - USED WiITH 4 BARREL CARBURETER.
23 - USED ON MoDEL 6H w/ST.& OD. W/ AD
BEFORE ENGINE Nos. So0.BEND P-3,698 P-2,170
CANADA PC-320 PC-233
CAR SERIAL Los ANGELES 7,805,361 7,805,361
NOTES 24 - USED ON AND AFTER ENGINE NOS. AND CAR SERIALS IN NOTE 23.
25 - USED ON ALL CARS EXCEPT THOSE EQUIPPED WITH AtR CONDITIONER AND OIL FILTER.
26 - USED ON MODEL 6H BEFORE CAR SERIAL S.BenND 7,163,895,
27 - USED ON AND AFTER CAR SERIAL IN NOTE 26,

PRINTED IN USA.
2-57

PAGE NO. 102




CHANGE
ILLUST. PART l—] DESCRIPTION MODELS PRR
NUMBER | NUMBER |/ caR
0312- ACCELERATOR AND THROTTLE CONTROLS - Cont'd.
(Plates 03-5 thru 12)
. ALL EIGHT CYLINDER CARS - Coni'd.
0312-.40 534752 ROD, BELL CRANK TO TRANS.-w/AD. - LHC {6G8,6H. . . 1
sa=- WASHER, PLAIN 174" . . . . . . . . 16G8,6H. . « . 1
-ee- COTTER 1/16™ X 3/4° . 16G8,6H. . . 1
0312-40 1539741 ROD, BELL CRANK TO TRANS. - W/AD.- LHC . . . . 56B,56H. . . . 1
0312-40 1539741 ROD, BELL CRANK TO TRANS. - Ww/AD.. . . . . . . 57B,57H,57L. . . 1
G120613 NUT, BALL sTuD 1/4” . 28 e e e 56B,56H,578B,57H,57L. .
6120380 WASHER, LOCK 174" . . . . . + « « « « & . 56B,56H,57B,57H,57L. . 1
0312.40 1539726 ROD, CROSS SHAFT TO TRANS. - w/AD. - LHC. 56J. . - 1
0312-42 473022 WASHER, SPRING 1/4° e e e 56J. 2
6120392 WASHER, PLAIN 9/32°" . 56J. . . e . 2
anea COTTER 1/16' X 7/16"" e e e e .| 56J. . . . . . . 2
0312-41 527990 BALL JOINT, BELL CRANK TO TRANS. ROD - w/AD.-LHC.| 16G8,6H,56B,56H., . . 1
0312-41 527990 BALL JOINT, BELL CRANK TO TRANS. ROD - w/AD.. .| 57B.57H,57L. L1
G120367 NUT,. LOCKING 1/4" -« 28", . . . =+ + « « « . ALL EXCePT 56J . . e 1
6120614 NUT, TO LEVER No,10-32 ., . . . . . . . ALL ExCEPT 56J . . 1
6106497 WASHER, LOCK No.10. . | ALL ExcepT 56J . e . 1
0320- SUPERCHARGER ASSEMBLY (Plate 03-13)
0320-1 meen SUPERCHARGER ASSY. (NOT SERVICED) 57H,57L. . 1
G179830 SCREW, TO SUPPORT 5/16°' - 18 X 3" . 57H.57L. . . . 1
6179820 SCREW, TO SUPPORT 5/16° - 18 X 1-1/4" 57H,57L. 3
G120214 WASHER, LOCK 5/16™. . . . . . « . . . |S57TH,57L. . . . . 4
0320-3 15423300 SUPPORT W/SHAFTS, SUPERCHARGER. + .+ +« o« & .« . 57H,57L. e e 1
G179823 SCREW, To CYyL. BLOCK 5/16' - 18 X 1 5/8" . 57H,57L. . . . s e a2
G179816 SCREW, TO CYL. BLOCK 5/16° - 18 X 3/4' | 57H,57L. . e 4
G13848%5 WASHER, SHAKEPROOF 5/16°. . . . . . . . 57H,57L. . e e e 4
527284 GASKET, SUPERCHARGER SUPPORT TO BLOCK . . . . . |57H,57L. P e e e e e 1
DR PULLEY, SUPERCHARGER DRIVE (SEE GROUP 0105) 57H,57L. . . . 1
LR PULLEY, SUPERCHARGER DRIVEN (SEE GrOuUuP 0321}, 57H,57L. . . 1
0320-7 1542345 PULLEY, SUPERCHARGER IDLER. « + + « « o . 57H.57L. . 1
G124934 NUT, TO ArRM 1/2™ . 20. . . . . . . 57H,57L. . 1
G120384 WASHER, Lock 1/2° ., . . . . . . 57H,57L. . 1
0320-9 1542751 BELT, SUPERCHARGER DRIVE. 57H,57L. . . 1
0320- 10 1542344 ARM w/BUSHING, IDLER PULLEY . . [ B7H,57L. . e e 1
41X32 WASHER, PLAIN 41/64" . . . . . . . . . . 57H,57L. . . . - 1
1542364 SNAP RING. . . . . « « v « v o o « « 57H,57L. . P
1542363 BUSHING, IDLER PULLEY ARM 57H,57L. 2
0320-14 1542308 SHAFT, IDLER PULLEY ARM 57H,57L. . i
0320-16 1542361 SPRING ASSY., IDLER PULLEY ARM TENSION. . . . . | 57H,57L. ., e
41X22 WASHER, PLAIN 25/64" . . . . . .« « « « . . . [ B57H,57L. . 2
1542365 SNAP RING. . . . . . . « v ¢« v « « o« + . 57H,57L. . 2
1542975 SPRING, INNER, $DLER PULLEY ARM TENSION 57H,57L. 1
1542974 SPRING, OUTER, !DLER PULLEY ARM TENSION 57H,57L. . 1
1542973 RETAINER . . . . . 57H,57L. 2
1542976 ROD, IDLER PULLEY ARM TENS!ON SPRING, . 57H.57L. . 1
G142486 PIN, GROOVE. + « v « v « o o o o &« « o o 57H,57L. 2
1542972 YOKE, tDLER ARM TENSION SPRING ROD. . . 57H,57L. . 2

PAGE NO. 103

PRINTED IN U.SA.
2-57



0320- FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART
NUMBER | NUMBER | / DESCRIPTION MODELS biv
0320- SUPERCHARGER ASSEMBLY -Cont'd. (Plate 03-13)
0320.28 1542309 SHAFT, IDLER PULLEY ARM TENS!ON SPRING MTG. . . .|57H,57L. . 2
0320-30 1542362 BUSHING, TENSION SPRING MTG. SHAFT = NYLON. . . .|57H,57L. . . . . « + « « . .| 2
aaa- SOLENOID, SUPERCHARGER - SEE GROUP 0321 ., . . . .|57H,57L. . . . . . . . 2
0320-35 1542691 SWITCH, SOLENOID. . . v 4 & + « « + « 4« o o « « +|57H,57L. e e e e e e e 1
195893 NUT. LOCK. « & v « & v « o « « o« « o o « « « J|57H,57L. P 4
0320.36 1543000 BRACKET, SOLENOID SWITCH. « + « & + & o o & o o« ofB7TH,B57L. . v ¢« v v v & « « . t
G451824 SCREW, TO BASE No0.10-24 X 7/16" . . . . . . .|57H,57L. . . . . . . 2
0320-38 530295X10 CABLE, SOLENOID SWITCH TO IGNITION CO!L . . . . .|S57H. e e e e e e e e e 1
198667 TERMINAL - PUSH TYPE . . + + « « & & o &« + « &fS7TH. . . . « ¢ ¢ ¢ v « o . 1
533314 TERMINAL - SPADE TYPE. . . + « & « + o o« o o #|S7H. . ¢+ o o v o« v « o . . 1
0320-40 1542795 CABLE, SOLENOID SWITCH TO SOLENOID. . . . . . . J57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . 1
198667 TERMINAL - PUSH TYPE . . . + « + &« o « o « « +|B7H,57L. . . . « + « « « o« . 1
1540298 CONNECTOR. . . . . . . « « ¢« « « v &« + « o « o}B57H57L. . . . . o o o o o ] 1
1540296 SLEEVE . . . + ¢« + v v « &« 4 4« 4 4« 4 e o e« « o]B5MH,B7L. . .. 000 1
286138 CLIP . . +« & & v v ¢ v v v v « « & & « & o« « «|57H,57L. . . 1
0320-45 1542801 HOSE, SUPERCHARGER TO AR CLEANER . . . + + + « |S7TH. . « « « « « ¢ v « « « . 1
0320.45 1543697 HOSE, SUPERCHARGER TO AIR CLEANER . . « . + + « o|57Le ¢« v ¢« ¢« ¢ v v ¢« « « « | 1
0320-46 1542337 ELBOW, SUPERCHARGER TO AIR CLEANER MOSE . . .+ . .|S57H,57L. . . . « . . .« . . . 1
0320-48 1542602 HOSE, SUPERCHARGER TO A!R CHAMBER . . . . .+ . « J}57H,57L. .. . . . . . « . . 1
G451228 CLAMP, HOSE. . « « + o o« o o « o & o o« s o « &|5MH57L. . . . . . . . . . | 2
0321- PARTS FOR SUPERCHARGER (Plate 03-14)
2 1542900 MEDALLION, SUPERCHARGER (ALSO RETAINS SOLENO!D) .|57H. . . . . . « + « . « « .| 1
2 1543744 MEDALLION, SUPERCHARGER (ALSO RETAINS SOLENOID) .[B7L. . . . . « . . . . . . . 1
1 G1383573 SCREW, TO HOUSING No0.10.24 X 7/8" , ., . . . .|57H,57L. . . « . . . . . . .| 2
4 1542901 SOLENOID, SUPERCHARGER. . + « « « o « o o « « » of57H,857L. . « « + « « « « « . 1
3 1542902 SPRING, RETAINING. + « « « « + o o o » o o o «fB57H,57L. . . « « o o o o & of 1
5 1542903 "*0" RING, SUPERCHARGER SOLENOID. « . .« + » « o «S57H,87L. . . . + . + « « . .| 2
6 1542904 GAGE, SUPERCHARGER OIL LEVEL. « « + « & « « o o« of57H,S7L. . . « . . . « « . . 1
7 1542905 SPRING, TENSION. &+ « « @+ o o o« o & o o « o o oJSTH,57L. « « ¢« « ¢ « o « « . 1
8 1542906 0" RING, OIL LEVEL GAGE . « + « & & s « » + « o S57H,S57L. . . . + « « + « .+ o] 1
44 1542938 SLEEVE, ofL LEVEL GAGE (PRESSED IN HOUSING) . . ./ 57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . . i
12 1542908 PULLEY w/HUB, pDrRIVEN (FIXED FLANGE) . . . . . . . S57H,57L. . . . . . « « « « | |
11 1542907 RETAINER e -2 T T A |
9 G181610 SCREW, TO SHAFT 5/16°* - 24 X 1 1/4™ . . . | S57H,57L. . . « . + « « « « | 1
10 G120214 WASHER, LOCK 5716 . . . « + ¢« « o « « 4« o B7H,S57L. . « « + + . . . 1
13 ---- HUB., DRIVEN PULLEY F!XED FLANGE (UstE 1542908) , ,IS57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . . 1
46 1542940 KEY FEATHER. « &« « « o « & &% « o« & o o« « « of5TH,57L. « « « « + « « o . ] 1
14 .- WASHER, PLAIN (uUsE 1542908). . . . . . . . . JS57?H,57L. . . . . . . . . . 1
15 .- FLANGE, DRIVEN PULLEY F!XED (use 1542908) . . . .| 57H,57L. . . . « . . . . . | 1
16 1542912 PULLEY w/BUSHING, DRIVEN (SLIDING FLANGE) . . . ./ 57H,57L. . . . . . . « « . .4 1
18 “ee- BUSHING, DRIVEN PULLEY SLIDING FLANGE } USE 57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . . 1
17 P PIN, RETAINING 1/8" X 3/4" . . . . 1542912 [ 57H,57L. . . . . . « .+ . .| 3

PRINTED IN USA,

2-57 PAGE NO. 104



FUEL SYSTEM

CHANGE
ILLUST. PART TION PER
NUMBER | NUMBER /,—] DESCRIP MODELS cAR
0321- PARTS FOR SUPERCHARGER - Cont'd.
(Plate 03-14)
19 cea- FLANGE, DRIVEN PULLEY sLiDING (use 1542912) , 57H,57L. A
20 1542916 BEARING, DRIVEN PULLEY. . . . . 57H.57L. . . 1
22 1542918 COVER, AIR CYLINDER e e e e e s . N 57H,57L. . . . 1
21 1542917 RING, RETAINING . . 57H,.57L. 2
24 1542920 PISTON, AIR CYLINDER. . . . « .+ . . 57H,57L. . 1
23 1542919 RING, OQUTER, RETAINING . . 57H,57L. 1
42 1542936 RING, INNER, RETAINING 57H,57L. 1
25 1542921 SPRING, AIR CYLINDER PI1STON . . 57H,57L. . 1
30 1542923 COVER. AIR SCROLL e e e e e . e e e 57H,57L. . . . . 1
31 1542924 CONNECTOR, PRESSURE PIPE (ALSO LISTED GROUP
0301) ., . e e e e . e e e 57H,57L. 1
26 G132056 SCREW, TO0 scroLL No.10-24 X 7/8" . 57H,57L. 13
28 G106497 WASHER, PLAIN No.10 . . . . . 57H,57L. .13
27 G446161 WASHER, LOCk No.10. . . . . 57H,57L. . . 13
29 1542922 GASKET, SCROLL COVER. 57H,57L. .. 1
35 1542925 IMPELLER. . . . + « « v ¢ « o« v o« o« o« o« 57H,57L. 1
32 G181610 SCREW, TO SHAFT 5/16" - 24 X 1 t/4" . 57H,57L. . 1
33 G120214 WASHER, PLAIN 5/16" . . . . 57H,57L. . . .. 1
34 41X95 WASHER, Lock 5/16™ ., . . . . . 57H,57L. . 1
THICK
36 1542932 SHIM, !MPELLER ADJ. {YELLOW). . . . . .006-.007 57H,57L. . . . *
36 1542931 SHIM, 'MPELLER ADJ.. (BROWN) . . . .019-,021 57H.57L. . *
36 1542926 SHIM, IMPELLER ADJ. (BLACK) . . . .026-.028 57H,57L. . *
36 1542927 SHIM, IMPELLER ADJ. (CADMIUM) .030-.032 57H,57L.. . R
36 1542928 SHIM, IMPELLER ADJ. (BLUE). . . . .034-.,036 57H,57L. . . . *
36 1542929 SHIM, IMPELLER ADJ. (RED) . . . . .038-.,040 57H,.57L. *
36 1542930 SHIM, IMPELLER ADJ. {(GREEN) . . . . .042..044 57H,57L. . *
1542935 HOUSING ASSY., BEARING (INCLS. INNER RING,
SEAL AND SLEEVE) . . 57H,57L. el 1
45 1542939 HOUSING, BEARING.:. C e e e e e e e . S7H,57L. . . 1
37 6180024 SCREW, TO scrRoLL 1/4*" - 20 X 1 1/4" .. 57H,57L. . .| 6
39 G120380 WASHER, PLAIN 1/4°. . . . . . 57H,57L. . . 6
38 G120392 WASHER, Lock 1/4" . . 57H,57L. . 6
40 1542933 “0° RING, BEARING HOUSING . . . . . 57H,57L. . 2
41 1542934 DECAL, BEARING HOUSING. . 57H,57L. . . 1
1542943 OiL PUMP ASSY.. . . . . 57H,57L. . . . 1
54,55 1542949 BODY AND BUSHING, o!L PuUMP. N . 57H,57L. . . 1
53 1542948 PLUNGER, o1IL PUMP . . 57H,57L. 1
52 1542947 SPRING, cotL 57H,57L. . 1
51 1542946 PLUG, RETAINING. . 57H,57L. . 1
50 1542945 SCREEN, OIL PuMP. . . . [ 57H,57L. . 1
49 1542944 RETAINER « . . e . . 57H,57L. 1
59 1542953 SHAFT w/BUSHING, INPUT. . « . 57H,57L. . 1
57 1542873 SCREW, TO BALL DRIVER. . 57H.57L. . 5
NOTE { * - USED AS REQUIRED,
PRINTED IN USA,
PAGE NO. 105 2-57




032] FUEL SYSTEM

ILLUST. PART |CHANGE
NUMBER | NUMBER /

DESCRIPTION MODELS P

0321- PARTS FOR SUPERCHARGER - Cont'd.
(Plate 03-114)

60 1542954 BUSHING, INPUT SHAFT. & 4 & &+ & « o s o + o o o o B7TH,B7L. . « + v v « « o « i
56 1542951 BEARING, INNER, INPUT SHAFT . . .« +« « & + & « o o B7TH,57L. . . + ¢« ¢ v « « « 1
48 1542942 BEARING, OUTER, !INPUT SHAFT . . « 4 « « o & « « o B57H,57L. . . . « o + « « « . 1
43 1542937 SEAL, INPUT OIL « + 4 « & « & o o & o &« o o o o« +|57H,57L. . .o . 1
47 1543206 SPACER, INPUT SHAFT O1L SEAL - NOTE 28, ., . . . . S7H,57L. . . . « . . .+ « « . 1
1543207 WASHER, SPACER + &+ « « « + o « o & o s o o o «/B7THS7L. . & ¢ v ¢ ¢ v o « o 1
58 1542952 DRIVER, OUTPUT DRIVE BALL . .+ &+ « « o« « « « « « ofB57HB57L. . . . . . .+ « . .« | 1
61 1542955 RACE LOAD ASSY., PLANETARY DRIVE. « « « « « + « o B57Ho57L. v v v v v v v v o 1
62 1542956 SNAP RING. . . « « v « v v & « » o o o+ « o « ofB7THB7L. . o v v v v v o o o} !
64 1542958 SPRING, RACE LOAD COfL. . + &« & & o & « « o « o o B57HSB7L., . . . . « + + o .+ .| 14
65 1542959 CAGE, INNER, RACE LOAD SPRING . « « « « o « o+ o« «fBTHS7L. . ¢« + « « o« o « « 1
63 1542957 CAGE, OUTER, RACE LOAD SPRING . . + « + 4« & &+ o« &|B57H,57L. . . . ¢« « « « « « . i
67 1542961 DRIVE ELEMENT SET - MATCHED (CONS1STS OF NEXT
4 1TEMS) . + « . + JAB57H,57L. . . . . . . o . oW1
68 cem- RACE SET., PLANETARY DRIVE BALL (Use 1542961). . .[57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . .| 1
66 1542960 PIN, RETAINING . + &+ & + o« & « o o o s o o o o|B7THB7L. v v v ¢ v v « o« o o 2
69 PR BALL SET, PLANETARY DRIVE (UsSe 1542961) ., . . . [57H,57L. . . . . . . . . . .| 1
70 .- SHAFT ASSY., ouTPUT {INCLS. NEXT 3 ITEMS)
(use 1542961) . . . . . . « JfB57H,57L. . . . . « + + « . .| 1
73 1542967 PIN, DOWEL .+« « &+ &« & « o o s & & & « o o « o« «|57TH,57L., . . . . « .« « « . .| 2
71 1542965 RING, OUTPUT SHAFT LABYRINTH. . . « + « & « « o« o B57H,57L. . . + + « « + o .+ 4] 2
72 1542966 SLINGER, OUTPUT SHAFT OIL & + &« & « o« o « o« o s o B7H,57L. . . + + & « « « « {
75 1542968 SCROLL W/PINS, AIR: + « &+ « « o o o o« o o o o o« of57THB57L. + + &« « v v o « o o 1!
76 1542969 PIN, DOWEL + « + & « o &+ « s s+ « o o s o o =« +|57TH57L. « « « o« « + « & « ) 2
77 1542970 COVER, SCROLL AIR HOLE. « + &+ + + 4« « o s o o « «|/B57H,57L. . . ¢« + « « o « o+ o} 1}

NOTE { 28 - WHEN REPLACING SPACER BEFORE ENGINE NO.PS-2,197 aALso QRDER 1-1542307 WASHER.

PRINTED IN USA.

2-57 PAGE NO. 106





